County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period June 1, through June 30, 2021

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO | AMOUNT CHECK #

ARCHER CAR CARE 10/2021 094-950-53Q GAS,OIL,MAINTENANCE APD VACUUM TUBING 6/4/2021 272.49
272.49 21823

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 9]2021 094-950-415EQUIPMENT APD SCANNERS (10) 6/4/2021 3,376.60

9|2021 094-950-415 EQUIPMENT APD SCANNERS (1) 6/4/2021 337.66
3,714.26 21824

CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE S(010]2021 094-950-33 COMPUTER SERVICES APD PROF SVC JULY/21 6/4/2021 1,393.00
1,393.00 21825

DUCOTE, KRISTI 10/2021 094-950-30Q SUPPLIES APD DOCUSIGN 6/4/2021 210.00
210.00 21826

GODFREY, AARON 10/2021 094-950-500 TRAVEL-PER DIEM APD FIREARMS TRAINING 6/4/2021 280.00
280.00 21827

KERR COUNTY CSCD 10/2021 094-950-625 REGISTRATION FEES APD FIREARMS TRAINING 6/4/2021 150.00
150.00 21828

OCOP EXPRESS 9[2021 094-950-30 SUPPLIES APD CARTRIDGE 6/4/2021 121.92
121.92 21829

PAMELA VRANA COUNSELING 9|2021 094-953-70MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING|APD COUNSELING 6/4/2021 975.00

9|2021 094-953-700 SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELIMBD COUNSELING 6/4/2021 120.00
1,095.00 21830

REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABD 92021 094-953-702URINALYSIS APD TEST CUPS 6/4/2021 78.75

912021 094-953-702URINALYSIS APD TEST CUPS 6/4/2021 473.75
552.50 21831

ROCKWALL COUNTY TREASUR10[{2021 094-115-00ACCTS RECEIVABLE APD PPE 6/5/21 6/4/2021 43,548.06
43,548.06 21832

TANEESHA R. TORRES-MCDA| 102021 094-953-701MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING|APD COUNSELING 6/4/2021 75.00
75.00 21833

VERONICA SALDANA 10/2021 094-950-500 TRAVEL-PER DIEM APD LEADERSHIP CONF 6/4/2021 224.00
224.00 21834

ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVIC | 9]2021 094-953-702URINALYSIS APD SCREENING MAY/21 | 6/16/2021 161.28
161.28 21835

CORRECTIONAL MANAGEMENTL0/2021 094-950-625 REGISTRATION FEES APD LEADERSHIP CONF -ST6/16/2021 225.00

10]2021 094-950-625 REGISTRATION FEES APD LEADERSHIP CONF -AB6/16/2021 225.00
450.00 21836

CPI IMAGING 92021 094-950-415EQUIPMENT APD COPIER MAY/21 6/16/2021] 235.00

92021 094-950-415EQUIPMENT APD COPIER MAY/21 6/16/2021 174.00

92021 094-950-415EQUIPMENT APD COPIER MAY/21 6/16/2021] 138.00
547.00 21837

EXXONMOBIL (WEX BANK) 10]2021 094-950-530 GAS,OIL,MAINTENANCE APD FUEL JUNE 6/16/2021] 581.07
581.07 21838|

HERITAGE GMC - BUICK 92021 094-950-53Q GAS,OIL,MAINTENANCE APD OIL CHG, FLTR, BULB | 6/16/2021 214.29

9]2021 094-950-530 GAS,OIL,MAINTENANCE APD OIL CHG, FLTR 6/16/2021 64.08
278.37 21839

INSTANT TECHNOLOGIES 92021 094-953-702 URINALYSIS APD TEST CUPS 6/16/2021] 928.10
928.10 21840

LAKE RAY HUBBARD COUNSE 9|2021 094-953-700 SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELIMBD COUNSELING 6/16/2021] 150.00
150.00 21841

OCOP EXPRESS 9]2021 094-950-30 SUPPLIES APD GLOVES 6/16/2021] 65.68

9]2021 094-950-30 SUPPLIES APD CARTRIDGE, STAPLER 6/16/2021 303.91

10/2021 094-950-30Q SUPPLIES APD WALL CALENDAR 6/16/2021 22.79
392.38 21842

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIN | 10/2021 094-950-415EQUIPMENT APD MAIL/EQUIP 6/16/2021] 410.19
410.19 21843




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period June 1, through June 30, 2021
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ROCKWALL COUNTY TREASUR10|2021 094-115-00QACCTS RECEIVABLE APD PPE 6/18/21 6/16/2021 43,656.51
43,656.51 21844

SIERRA SHRED, LLC 10(2021 094-950-30d SUPPLIES APD SHREDDING SERVICE | 6/16/2021 51.15
51.15 21845

THOMAS, STEVEN 9/2021 094-950-425 CELLULAR PHONE SERVICES |APD CELL PHONE 6/16/2021 114.53
114.53 21846

ZAYLA BARRON 9]2021 094-953-700 SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELIMED IN-HOUSE COUNSELING/16/2021 2,224.00
2,224.00 21847

End of Adult Probation Account Checks TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 101,580.81

JUROR A001 DALLAS NORMA | 8]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 40985,

JUROR A002 RENAUD AGUIR | 8]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 40986

JUROR AO003 KEITH D ALLE 8/2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 40987

JUROR A004 JUAN M APOLI 8/2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 40988,

JUROR A005 JOSHUA GENE 8/2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 40989

JUROR A006 GARY DUANE B 8/2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14-05/20/21 JURY 6/8/2021| 51421 166.00
166.00 40990,

JUROR A007 STANLEY L BA 8/2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 40991

JUROR A008 DAVID NIEL B 8/2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 40992

JUROR A009 JACOB ROBERT | 8(2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 40993,

JUROR A010 COURTNEY ANN| 8(2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 40994

JUROR A011 JOHN RUSSELL 8/2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 40995,

JUROR A012 CHRISTINE M. 8/2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 40996/

JUROR A013 SHARI BROWN 8/2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 40997

JUROR A014 MARJORIE WHI 8/2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 40998,

JUROR A015 HAYLI NICHOL 8/2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 40999

JUROR A016 DARBY PARIS 8/2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41000

JUROR A017 GRACE NICOLE 8/2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41001

JUROR A018 REBECCA ANN 8/2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14-05/20/21 JURY 6/8/2021| 51421 166.00
166.00 41002

JUROR A019 MARGARITA V 8/2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41003|

JUROR A020 THOMAS CHASE| 8(2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
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6.00 41004

JUROR A021 ALBERTO ESTR | 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41005

JUROR A022 GARY THOMAS 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41006

JUROR A023 ANDREA FAYE 8|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41007

JUROR A024 TORI CHRISTI 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41008

JUROR A025 GERALD JOSEP | 8|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14-05/20/21 JURY 6/8/2021| 51421 166.00
166.00 41009

JUROR A026 DENNIS EDWAR | 8|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41010

JUROR A027 SHANE ALLEN 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41011

JUROR A028 NANCY SHARP 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41012

JUROR A029 JAMIL URIEL 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41013

JUROR A030 DANIEL RAY H 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41014

JUROR A031 BARBARA KAY 82021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41015

JUROR A032 TREVOR J HUN 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14-05/20/21 JURY 6/8/2021| 51421 166.00
166.00 41016

JUROR A033 ETHAN WILLIA 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41017

JUROR A034 SEAN PATRICK 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41018

JUROR A035 BRENT ALAN K 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41019

JUROR A036 JOSH TAYLOR 82021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41020

JUROR A037 ERIC KYLE KR 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41021

JUROR A038 PETE ANTHONY | 8]2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41022

JUROR A039 TREVOR LEE M 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41023

JUROR A040 GAYLA MADDOX| 8]2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41024

JUROR A041 DAVE ALLEN M 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41025

JUROR A042 RYON PATRICK | 8]2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41026

JUROR A043 DOMINIQUE EL 82021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41027

JUROR A044 SERGIO RAMON | 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
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6.00 41028

JUROR A045 TIMOTHY JOHN | 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14-5/20/21 JURY 6/8/2021| 51421 166.00
166.00 41029

JUROR A046 COLTON DANIE | 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41030

JUROR A047 LESLIE ELIZA 8|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41031

JUROR A048 ANTHONY CHUM| 8|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14-05/20/21 JURY 6/8/2021| 51421 166.00
166.00 41032

JUROR A049 STANLEY REX 8|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41033

JUROR A050 JENNIFER LYN 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41034

JUROR A051 VALERIE WADE | 8|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41035

JUROR A052 JOHN STEPHEN | 8]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14-05/20/21 JURY 6/8/2021| 51421 166.00
166.00 41036

JUROR A053 JOSHUA DAVID 82021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41037

JUROR A054 JEFFREY MICH 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41038

JUROR A055 WILLIAM DALE 82021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41039

JUROR A056 JULIO CESAR 82021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41040

JUROR A057 JESSICA RENA 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41041

JUROR A058 SKYLAR JO MA 82021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41042

JUROR A059 JESSICA SUE 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14-05/20/21 JURY 6/8/2021| 51421 166.00
166.00 41043

JUROR A060 SHALONDAD S | 8]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14-05/20/21 JURY 6/8/2021| 51421 166.00
166.00 41044

JUROR A061 JODY DENIS S 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41045

JUROR A062 JAMES LEROY 82021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41046

JUROR A063 MICHAEL TROC | 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41047

JUROR A064 MICHAEL JAME 82021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14-05/20/21 JURY 6/8/2021| 51421 166.00
166.00 41048

JUROR A065 LOGAN KENT W | 8]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14-05/20/21 JURY 6/8/2021| 51421 166.00
166.00 41049

JUROR A066 MARY WILDER 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51421 6.00
6.00 41050

JUROR A067 TYLER PAUL-A 82021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:05/14-05/20/21 JURY 6/8/2021| 51421 166.00
166.00 41051

JUROR B001 REBEKAH ELIS 82021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00
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6.00 41052
JUROR B002 JAMES JOSEPH | 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41053
JUROR B003 KARLA FERGUS | 8|2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41054
JUROR B004 PAULA DIANE 8|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41055
JUROR B005 PAMELA NOREN | 8|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41056
JUROR B006 RUTH EUNICE 8|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41057
JUROR B007 CHRISTOPHER 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41058
JUROR B008 JERRY ALLEN 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41059
JUROR B009 JIMMY CARACH | 8]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41060
JUROR B010 REYES DAVID 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41061
JUROR B011 ANTHONY CHEP| 8]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41062
JUROR B012 WESLEY BRIAN | 8]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41063
JUROR B013 ANTHONY ELLI 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41064
JUROR B014 CATHERINE CO | 8]2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41065
JUROR B015 VIRGINIA DIA 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41066
JUROR B016 ALYSSA LEANN | 8]2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41067
JUROR B017 SAMUEL CHRIS | 8]2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41068
JUROR B018 CHRIS MICHAE 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41069
JUROR B019 JUSTIN DOYLE 82021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41070
JUROR B020 DONALD DALE 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41071
JUROR B021 CHRISTINA MA 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41072
JUROR B022 TODD MURRAY 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41073
JUROR B023 MARVIN EARL 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41074
JUROR B024 DAKOTA PAUL 82021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41075
JUROR B025 DORIAN KAY F 82021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00
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6.00 41076
JUROR B026 KIMBER LEA G 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41077
JUROR B027 LORENA SYLVI 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41078
JUROR B028 GEORGE WAYNE 8|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41079
JUROR B029 HANNAH ALEXA | 8|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41080
JUROR B030 TONYA NICOLE | 8|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41081
JUROR B031 PAMELA MARTI 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41082
JUROR B032 ALLEN ROSS H 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41083
JUROR B033 ADAM WESLEY 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41084
JUROR B034 NICHOLAS JAM 82021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41085
JUROR B035 SARAH ELIZAB 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41086
JUROR B036 CHAD WAYNE H | 8]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41087
JUROR B037 MY HOA HUYNH | 8]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41088
JUROR B038 THOMAS JOHN 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41089
JUROR B039 RUSSELL W JO 82021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41090
JUROR B040 SHERI DAWN J 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41091
JUROR B041 MICHAEL F KE 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41092
JUROR B042 SANDRA D KIL 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41093
JUROR B043 GAYLA ROCHEL | 8]2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41094
JUROR B044 SARAH RENEE 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41095
JUROR B045 COLLIN REYBU 82021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41096
JUROR B046 CHRISTINE MA 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41097
JUROR B047 THOMAS EDWAR 8]2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41098
JUROR B048 DANA ELISE M 82021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41099
JUROR B049 AMBER NICOLE | 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period June 1, through June 30, 2021

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO | AMOUNT CHECK #

6.00 41100
JUROR B050 JOSEPH TERRE | 8|2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41101
JUROR B051 RICARDO MONT | 8|2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41102
JUROR B052 KRISTY MICHE 8|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41103
JUROR B053 CYNTHIA ANN 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41104
JUROR B054 PHUC QUANG N | 8|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41105
JUROR B055 LEE MORGAN O | 8|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41106
JUROR B056 DONALD AOLD | 8|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41107
JUROR B057 LAWRENCE ROB| 8]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41108
JUROR B058 KENDALL ROBE | 8]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41109
JUROR B059 NANCY JANE P 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41110
JUROR B060 COLTON WILLI 82021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41111
JUROR B061 DAYLENE ROSE | 8]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41112
JUROR B062 MELISSA KAY 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41113
JUROR B063 JONATAN U. P 82021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41114
JUROR B064 JONATHAN EDW| 8]2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41115
JUROR B065 BARBARA TURN | 8]2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00| 41114
JUROR B066 AXEL MARC ES 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41117
JUROR B067 PHILIP EDWAR 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41118
JUROR B068 ELISA MARIE 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41119
JUROR B069 PEDRO A. ROD 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41120
JUROR B070 DAVID MARTIN 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41121
JUROR B071 STEPHANIE MI 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41122
JUROR B072 SHANNON LEAN | 8]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41123
JUROR B073 MACKENZIE FA 82021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period June 1, through June 30, 2021

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO | AMOUNT CHECK #

6.00 41124
JUROR B074 GEORGE BRADL | 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41125
JUROR B075 DYLAN DOSCHE | 8|2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41126
JUROR B076 TRUMAN E. SP 8|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41127
JUROR B077 BRIAN SCOTT 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41128
JUROR B078 MICHAEL DWAY | 8|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41129
JUROR B079 SYLVIA TAWWA | 8|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41130
JUROR B080 TERRANCE CHR| 8|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41131
JUROR B081 DEANNA BEWLE | 8]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41132
JUROR B082 LESLIE NICHO 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41133
JUROR B083 KENNEDY ANN 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41134
JUROR B084 REIDA JEAN W 82021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41135
JUROR B085 SANDRA WILLS | 8]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 6.00

6.00 41136
JUROR B086 CARON WITHRO| 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41137
JUROR B087 ANNIE JI-LIN 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41138
JUROR B088 KIM A ZEESE 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51721 6.00

6.00 41139
JUROR C001 KIMBERLY DEN | 8]2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00

6.00 41140
JUROR C002 LINDA IRENE 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00

6.00 41141
JUROR C003 LAMAR BANKS 82021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00

6.00 41142
JUROR C004 COOPER WOLFE 8]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00

6.00 41143
JUROR C005 SHERRI BURRO | 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00

6.00 41144
JUROR C006 ALICE JO CAN 82021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00

6.00 41145
JUROR C007 DEE A CARTER 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00

6.00 41146
JUROR C008 DAVID LLOYD 82021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00

6.00 41147
JUROR C009 BRETT MARSHA | 8]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period June 1, through June 30, 2021

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO | AMOUNT CHECK #
6.00 41148

JUROR C010 JANICE S CON 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41149

JUROR C011 RHONDA LEIGH | 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18-05/19/21 JURY 6/8/2021| 51821 46.00
46.00 41150

JUROR C012 MICHAEL W GE | 8|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41151

JUROR C013 KRISTEN NICO 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41152

JUROR C014 ANGELICA MAR | 8|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41153

JUROR C015 SPENCER COLE| 8|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41154

JUROR C016 BLAYNE ARIC 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41155

JUROR C017 RANDIE LYNN 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41156

JUROR C018 TRAVIS VADEN 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41157

JUROR C019 CAROLYN SUE 82021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41158

JUROR C020 JEFFERY LYNN 82021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41159

JUROR C021 TERRY JANE H 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41160

JUROR C022 JESSICA D HU 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41161

JUROR C023 AUSTIN CHASE | 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41162

JUROR C024 ASHLEY MOLLO | 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18-05/19/21 JURY 6/8/2021) 51821 46.00
46.00 41163

JUROR C025 JONATHAN LAW | 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41164

JUROR C026 ROBERT WRIGH | 82021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41165

JUROR C027 BENJAMIN CHA | 8]2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41166

JUROR C028 CHRIS ALLAN 82021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18-05/19/21 JURY 6/8/2021) 51821 46.00
46.00 41167

JUROR C029 MARY ROSE LE | 8]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41168

JUROR CO030 INES LEROY 82021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41169

JUROR C031 CLARISSA NOV | 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41170

JUROR C032 PRESTON THOM| 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41171

JUROR CO033 BAILEY FELIC 82021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period June 1, through June 30, 2021
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6.00 41172

JUROR C034 JANNIE RUTH 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41173

JUROR C035 SARAH-ANN RE | 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41174

JUROR C036 MICHELLE N L 8|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41175

JUROR C037 ERIK PATRICK 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41176

JUROR C038 DUSTIN EDWAR | 8|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41177

JUROR C039 BRITTANY AM 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41178

JUROR C040 CAMERON THOM 8|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18-05/19/21 JURY 6/8/2021| 51821 46.00
46.00 41179

JUROR CO041 ERIC JUSTIN 82021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18-05/19/21 JURY 6/8/2021| 51821 46.00
46.00 41180

JUROR C042 HAYLEY MICHE | 8]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41181

JUROR C043 ANNA MARIA M 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41182

JUROR C044 RAVEN JENAE 82021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41183

JUROR C045 LUISA FERNAN 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41184

JUROR C046 CHRISTOPHER 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41185

JUROR C047 DUSTIN PATIN 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41186

JUROR C048 JESSICAR PH 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41187

JUROR C049 JAMES RICHAR | 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41188

JUROR C050 WILLIAM JACK 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41189

JUROR C051 ROBERT GLEN 82021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41190

JUROR C052 JOHNNY ROBLE | 8]|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41191

JUROR C053 JAYSON BRYAN | 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41192

JUROR C054 CONSTANCE EL | 8]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41193

JUROR C055 DONDRE JAMON| 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41194

JUROR C056 DANA LORENE 82021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41195

JUROR C057 MIA ARLENE S 82021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period June 1, through June 30, 2021

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO | AMOUNT CHECK #
6.00 41196

JUROR C058 CARL J SELEN 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41197

JUROR C059 DEBRA JOAN S 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41198

JUROR C060 GARRY JACOB 8|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41199

JUROR C061 MICHELE E SI 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41200

JUROR C062 KENNETH RAY 8|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41201

JUROR C063 JOHN MITCHEL | 8|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41202

JUROR C064 JENNIFER REN 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41203

JUROR C065 KAREN LOREE 82021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18-05/19/21 JURY 6/8/2021| 51821 46.00
46.00 41204

JUROR C066 CYNTHIA THUY | 82021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41205

JUROR C067 DENISE KATHL 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41206

JUROR C068 SARAH BETH W | 82021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41207

JUROR C069 RHETT DAVID 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 6.00
6.00 41208

JUROR C070 DUSTIN RAY W 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41209

JUROR CO071 LISA MARIE Y 82021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41210

JUROR C072 COLLIN MARTI 82021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41211

JUROR C073 MICHAEL JERO | 8|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021) 51821 6.00
6.00 41212

JUROR A001 JERMAINE MAN | 9]2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00
6.00 41213

JUROR A002 ERIC JAMES B 9]2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00
6.00 41214

JUROR A003 DONNA CAROL 9]2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04-06/09/21 JURY 6/22/2021| 60421 126.00
126.00 41215

JUROR A004 SHARON DIANE | 9]2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00
6.00 41216

JUROR AQ05 LISA ELAINE 9]2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04-06/09/21 JURY 6/22/2021] 60421 126.00
126.00 41217

JUROR A006 MARK RUSSELL | 92021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021] 60421 6.00
6.00 41218

JUROR A007 ALISA JEAN C 9|2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00
6.00 41219

JUROR A008 ANAHI CARDEN | 9]|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period June 1, through June 30, 2021

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO | AMOUNT CHECK #
6.00 41220

JUROR A009 ABBEY LYNN C 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00
6.00 41221

JUROR A010 ESTEFANY CAS | 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00
6.00 41222

JUROR A011 ROBERT RAY C | 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04-06/09/21 JURY 6/22/2021) 60421 126.00
126.00 41223

JUROR A012 JAMES PARIS 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00
6.00 41224

JUROR A013 MICHAEL COTT | 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04-06/09/21 JURY 6/22/2021) 60421 126.00
126.00 41225

JUROR A014 JACQUELYN AN | 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00
6.00 41226

JUROR A015 ERICA CASSAN 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00
6.00 41227

JUROR A016 DAVID BRIAN 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00
6.00 41228

JUROR A017 BROOKE ELIZA 92021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04-06/09/21 JURY 6/22/2021| 60421 126.00
126.00 41229

JUROR A018 SARAH ISABEL 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04-06/09/21 JURY 6/22/2021| 60421 126.00
126.00 41230

JUROR A019 ALISA JO GID 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00
6.00 41231

JUROR A020 GREGORY GRAN 9/2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00
6.00 41232

JUROR A021 CYNTHIA GONZ | 9]2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00
6.00 41233

JUROR A022 BLANCA DEL-P 92021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04-06/09/21 JURY 6/22/2021| 60421 126.00
126.00 41234

JUROR A023 SARA ELIZABE 92021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00
6.00 41235

JUROR A024 AMANDA KIMRE | 9]2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00
6.00 41236

JUROR A025 DAVID GERALD 92021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00
6.00 41237

JUROR A026 WINDY DARLEN | 9]2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00
6.00 41238

JUROR A027 KAREY EUGENE | 9]2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00
6.00 41239

JUROR A028 DOUGLAS HOWA 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00
6.00 41240

JUROR A029 ROBIN DOCTOR | 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021] 60421 6.00
6.00 41241

JUROR A030 MATTHEW ALAN| 9]2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021] 60421 6.00
6.00 41242

JUROR A031 JEFFREY DONA | 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00
6.00 41243

JUROR A032 JASON AUGUST | 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period June 1, through June 30, 2021

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO | AMOUNT CHECK #
6.00 41244

JUROR A033 LONNIE L LOF 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04-06/09/21 JURY 6/22/2021) 60421 126.00
126.00 41245

JUROR A034 COALE YON LO | 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00
6.00 41246

JUROR A035 ROBERTO LOPE | 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00
6.00 41247

JUROR A036 HANNAH MARE 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00
6.00 41248

JUROR A037 BRIAN LY 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00
6.00 41249

JUROR A038 PRESTON HUNT | 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00
6.00 41250

JUROR A039 MICHAEL ANTH 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04-06/09/21 JURY 6/22/2021) 60421 126.00
126.00 41251

JUROR A040 THOMAS EDWAR 9/2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00
6.00 41252

JUROR A041 SCOTT AUSTIN 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00
6.00 41253

JUROR A042 RAMONA J MCC | 9]|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00
6.00 41254

JUROR A043 SAMUEL F MOU | 9]|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00
6.00 41255

JUROR A044 SUE ANNE MUL | 9]|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04-06/09/21 JURY 6/22/2021| 60421 126.00
126.00 41256

JUROR A045 BRIAN WAYNE 92021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00
6.00 41257

JUROR A046 MATTHEW JOHN| 9]2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00
6.00 41258

JUROR A047 KITSEN CAROL 92021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00
6.00 41259

JUROR A048 TAYLOR CLINT 92021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00
6.00 41260

JUROR A049 GEORGE DAVID | 92021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00
6.00 41261

JUROR A050 JOHNNY CRAIG | 9]|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00
6.00 41262

JUROR A051 CHRISTOPHER 9]2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00
6.00 41263

JUROR A052 ARELI GEORGI 9]2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00
6.00 41264

JUROR A053 MARIA ELENA 92021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021] 60421 6.00
6.00 41265

JUROR A054 MELISA ROSEN | 9]|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04-06/09/21 JURY 6/22/2021] 60421 126.00
126.00 41266

JUROR A055 LEONARD MICH | 9]|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04-06/09/21 JURY 6/22/2021| 60421 126.00
126.00 41267

JUROR A056 RONALD ALAN 9|2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period June 1, through June 30, 2021

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO | AMOUNT CHECK #

6.00 41268
JUROR A057 CIERA DANIEL 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00

6.00 41269
JUROR A058 STEPHEN ANDR | 9|2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00

6.00 41270
JUROR A059 SHEY THOMAS 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00

6.00 41271
JUROR A060 ROGER DEAN S | 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00

6.00 41272
JUROR A061 SHARON ANN S | 9]|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00

6.00 41273
JUROR A062 DAVID CALVIN 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00

6.00 41274
JUROR A063 DAWN WHITNEY | 92021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00

6.00 41275
JUROR A064 MARVIN MINH 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00

6.00 41276
JUROR A065 BRANDON SCOT| 9]|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00

6.00 41277
JUROR A066 MARY E. ULIB 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00

6.00 41278
JUROR A067 MARK ALLEN V 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00

6.00 41279
JUROR A068 FELECIA ANN 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 6.00

6.00 41280
JUROR A069 MASON CHARLE| 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00

6.00 41281
JUROR A070 CHARLES EARL | 9]2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00

6.00 41282
JUROR A071 HEATHER NICO | 9]2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00

6.00 41283
JUROR AQ072 DANIEL CURTI 92021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60421 6.00

6.00 41284
JUROR B001 MARVIN CORNE | 9]2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00

6.00 41285
JUROR B002 KAILA LIZ BA 92021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00

6.00 41286
JUROR B003 DONNA D BARR | 9]|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00

6.00 41287
JUROR B004 JULIAN MARCU 9]2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00

6.00 41288
JUROR B005 THOMAS GEORG 9|2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00

6.00 41289
JUROR B006 KASITY MICHE 9]2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00

6.00 41290
JUROR B007 CYNTHIA WHIT 9|2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00

6.00 41291
JUROR B008 MEREDITHM C 9|2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period June 1, through June 30, 2021

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO | AMOUNT CHECK #
6.00 41292

JUROR B009 BARRY J CHIL 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00
6.00 41293

JUROR B010 ANDREW JORDA| 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00
6.00 41294

JUROR B011 DEBRA J CRUZ 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00
6.00 41295

JUROR B012 SHANNA DAWN | 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00
6.00 41296

JUROR B013 KAREN DAVIS 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00
6.00 41297

JUROR B014 ASHLEY NICOL 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL2:06/08-06/09/21 JUR 6/22/2021) 60821 46.00
46.00 41298

JUROR B015 VAN HONG DO 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00
6.00 41299

JUROR B016 MICHAEL BLAK 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00
6.00 41300

JUROR B017 CORWIN JAMES | 9]|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00
6.00 41301

JUROR B018 ELISA MICHEL 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00
6.00 41302

JUROR B019 MOSES FLORES | 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00
6.00 41303

JUROR B020 CHRISTINE EL 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00
6.00 41304

JUROR B021 CHERYL JEAN 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00
6.00 41305

JUROR B022 EDWARD FRANC| 9]2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00
6.00 41306

JUROR B023 CHRISTOPHER 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00
6.00 41307

JUROR B024 TRACY ANN HA | 9]2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00
6.00 41308

JUROR B025 BRENDA LOVA 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00
6.00 41309

JUROR B026 ANDREW BRYCE| 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL2:06/08-06/09/21 JURY | 6/22/2021) 60821 46.00
46.00 41310

JUROR B027 LAYNE C HORS | 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL2:06/08-06/09/21 JURY | 6/22/2021) 60821 46.00
46.00 41311

JUROR B028 RHONDA KAY H | 9]2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00
6.00 41312

JUROR B029 MATTHEW SCOT| 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL2:06/08-06/09/21 JURY | 6/22/2021) 60821 46.00
46.00 41313

JUROR B030 ROBERT JON I 9]2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00
6.00 41314

JUROR B031 HEAVEN L. JO 9|2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00
6.00 41315

JUROR B032 NAVEEN KHURA | 9]|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period June 1, through June 30, 2021

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO | AMOUNT CHECK #

6.00 41316
JUROR B033 CALEB DEAN K 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00

6.00 41317
JUROR B034 ETHAN PATRIC 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00

6.00 41318
JUROR B035 TIFFANY LEE 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00

6.00 41319
JUROR B036 KAELIN RAE K 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00

6.00 41320
JUROR B037 DILLON JESSE 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00

6.00 41321
JUROR B038 LIZA DEANN L 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00

6.00 41322
JUROR B039 DONNA KAY LU 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00

6.00 41323
JUROR B040 HOLLY EVE LY 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00

6.00 41324
JUROR B041 JOEL SCOTT M 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00

6.00 41325
JUROR B042 JERRY RAY MI 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00

6.00 41326
JUROR B043 MARK SHELDON| 9]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00

6.00 41327
JUROR B044 JORDAN TAYLO | 9]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00

6.00 41328
JUROR B045 BRANDY M MUN | 9]2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00

6.00 41329
JUROR B046 WILLIAM CHAN 92021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00

6.00 41330
JUROR B047 THIEN AN-NGO 92021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00

6.00 41331
JUROR B048 LOCKLIN LEE 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00

6.00 41332
JUROR B049 ANGELA MARIE | 9]2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00

6.00 41333
JUROR B050 MICHAEL ANTH 9]2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00

6.00 41334
JUROR B051 DONNA RAE PE | 9]2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00

6.00 41335
JUROR B052 JUAN ANGEL R 9]2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00

6.00 41336
JUROR B053 JAMES RONNIE | 9]|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00

6.00 41337
JUROR B054 HEATHER GAIL 92021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00

6.00 41338
JUROR B055 RENE ARMANDO| 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00

6.00 41339
JUROR B056 MATTHEW JACO| 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period June 1, through June 30, 2021

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO | AMOUNT CHECK #
6.00 41340

JUROR B057 JOHNNY RAY R 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00
6.00 41341

JUROR B058 RUTH DELORES | 9|2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00
6.00 41342

JUROR B059 JOSEPH EVERE | 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00
6.00 41343

JUROR B060 THOMAS FRANK | 9|2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE CAL2:06/08-06/09/21 JURY | 6/22/2021) 60821 46.00
46.00 41344

JUROR B061 JOSEPH JULES 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00
6.00 41345

JUROR B062 LENA THOMISO | 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00
6.00 41346

JUROR B063 JORDAN RENEE | 9|2021 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00
6.00 41347

JUROR B064 JAMESON P TI 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00
6.00 41348

JUROR B065 MICHAEL LAMO | 9]|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00
6.00 41349

JUROR B066 DIANE MARIE 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00
6.00 41350

JUROR B067 VALERIE URQU 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 6.00
6.00 41351

JUROR B068 AMY J WASHIN 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL2:06/08-06/09/21 JURY | 6/22/2021) 60821 46.00
46.00 41352

JUROR B069 LOIS MARIE W 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00
6.00 41353

JUROR B070 IVONNE G WIL 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00
6.00 41354

JUROR B071 JASON MICHAE | 9]|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00
6.00 41355

JUROR B072 JUSTIN LEE W 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00
6.00 41356

JUROR B073 DEAN KIYOSHI 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 60821 6.00
6.00 41357

JUROR C001 DANIEL CONTR | 9]|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE J4:06/11/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 61121 6.00
6.00 41358

JUROR C002 CHEBA ELAINE 92021 005-201-10QJURORS PAYABLE J4:06/11/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 61121 6.00
6.00 41359

JUROR C003 COURTNEY HEW 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE J4:06/11/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 61121 6.00
6.00 41360

JUROR C004 CARMEN CRIST | 9]|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE J4:06/11/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 61121 6.00
6.00 41361

JUROR C005 BRETT AUSTIN 9]2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE J4:06/11/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 61121 6.00
6.00 41362

JUROR C006 JAMI LEIGH L 9|2021 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE J4:06/11/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 61121 6.00
6.00 41363

JUROR C007 CONNOR JAMES| 9|2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE J4:06/11/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 61121 6.00
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6.00 41364

JUROR C008 DUC HUU NGUY | 9]2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE J4:06/11/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 61121 6.00
6.00 41365

JUROR C009 KRISTEN REDD 9/2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE J4:06/11/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 61121 6.00
6.00 41366,

JUROR C010 PAUL RICHARD 9/2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:06/11/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 61121 6.00
6.00 41367

JUROR C011 CRAIG ALLEN 9/2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:06/11/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 61121 6.00
6.00 41368,

JUROR C012 MARK ALAN ST 9/2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:06/11/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 61121 6.00
6.00 41369

JUROR CO013 LAURARUTHT 9/2021 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE J4:06/11/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 61121 6.00
6.00 41370,

JUROR C014 BRIAN M. S. 9/2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J4:06/11/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021| 61121 6.00
6.00 41371

GRAND JUROR 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/02/21 GRAND JURY 6/22/2021| 60221 40.00
40.00 41372

GRAND JUROR 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/02/21 GRAND JURY 6/22/2021| 60221 40.00
40.00 41373

GRAND JUROR 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/02/21 GRAND JURY 6/22/2021| 60221 40.00
40.00 41374

GRAND JUROR 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/02/21 GRAND JURY 6/22/2021| 60221 40.00
40.00 41375

GRAND JUROR 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/02/21 GRAND JURY 6/22/2021| 60221 40.00
40.00 41376

GRAND JUROR 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/02/21 GRAND JURY 6/22/2021| 60221 40.00
40.00 41377

GRAND JUROR 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/02/21 GRAND JURY 6/22/2021| 60221 40.00
40.00 41378

GRAND JUROR 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/02/21 GRAND JURY 6/22/2021| 60221 40.00
40.00 41379

GRAND JUROR 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/02/21 GRAND JURY 6/22/2021| 60221 40.00
40.00 41380,

GRAND JUROR 9|2021 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ:06/02/21 GRAND JURY 6/22/2021| 60221 40.00
40.00 41381

End of Juror Account Checks TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 6,562.00

BEATY, BRUCE 9/2021 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 6/4/2021| 51421 300.00
300.00 | 360133

BLACKLAND WATER SUPPLY | 8|2021 020-700-44QUTILITIES RB:MAY WATER 6/4/2021| 52621 31.38
31.38 | 360134

COSBY, CURTIS W. 9/2021 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 6/4/2021| 51421 300.00
300.00 | 360135

DIRECTV 9/2021 001-600-610DPS - HIGHWAY PATROL HP:JUN SERVICE 6/4/2021| 52421 102.99
102.99 | 360136

GUEVARA, JOSE CRUZ 9/2021 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 6/4/2021| 51421 300.00
300.00 | 360137

HAGEN, BILLY 9/2021 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 6/4/2021| 51421 300.00
300.00 | 360138

HANNON, PATRICK T 9/2021 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 6/4/2021| 51421 300.00
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300.00 | 360139

HILLARD, FRANCINE 9(2021 001-400-203 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 6/4/2021| 51421 300.00
300.00 | 360140

HUCKABY, WILMA L. 9|2021 001-400-203GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 6/4/2021| 51421 300.00
300.00 | 360141

KARR, DAVID 9|2021 001-400-203GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 6/4/2021| 51421 300.00
300.00 | 360142

KNIGHT, JOHNNIE 9|2021 001-400-203GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 6/4/2021| 51421 300.00
300.00 | 360143

KUHLMAN, CAROLYN M. 9|2021 001-400-203GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 6/4/2021| 51421 300.00
300.00 | 360144

MILLER, SYLVIAN 9|2021 001-400-203GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 6/4/2021| 51421 300.00
300.00 | 360145

REPUBLIC WASTE SERVICES | 9/2021 001-400-44QADULT PROBATION UTILITIES |AP:JUN WASTE 6/4/2021| 52021 19.00

92021 001-400-442 COUNTY SERVICES UTILITIES |SB:JUN WASTE 6/4/2021| 52621 674.26

8|2021 001-400-448 LAW ENFORCEMENT UTILITIES|LE:MAY WASTE 6/4/2021| 52621 756.82

8|2021 001-400-448 LAW ENFORCEMENT UTILITIES|LE:MAY OVERAGE 6/4/2021| 52621 60.00

8/2021 001-400-443 COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:MAY WASTE 6/4/2021| 52621 269.77

8|2021 001-400-447COUNTY LIBRARY UTILITIES |CL:MAY WASTE 6/4/2021| 52621 145.81
1,925.66 | 360146

ROCKWALL COUNTY 92021 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 6/4/2021| 51421 300.00

92021 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 6/4/2021| 51421 300.00

92021 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 6/4/2021| 51421 300.00

92021 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 6/4/2021| 51421 300.00

92021 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 6/4/2021| 51421 300.00

92021 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 6/4/2021| 51421 300.00

92021 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 6/4/2021| 51421 300.00
2,100.00 | 360147

TEXAS PARKS & WILDLIFE 92021 001-204-472JP2 - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS |J2:FINE 6/4/2021| 60221 117.30
117.30 | 360148

WASTE CONNECTIONS 82021 020-700-443LANDFILL DUMP FEE RB:MAY WASTE 6/4/2021| 60121 524.73
524.73 | 360149

WATSON, LARRY DON 92021 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 6/4/2021| 51421 300.00
300.00 | 360150

COMBINED LAW ENFORCEMEN 9/2021 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COMB LAW ENF ASSOC OF|Tib/4/2021 13.85
13.85 | 360151

COLLIN COUNTY COMMUNITY| 8/2021 001-650-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING SF:COURSE/STEFANKIEWICZ6/8/2021| 52521 50.00
50.00 | 360152

COLLIN COUNTY COMMUNITY| 8/2021 001-655-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING JL:(2)BSC CRRCTNL 6/8/2021| 51121 240.00
240.00 | 360153

EMBASSY SUITES BY HILTO 9|2021 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|C4:HOTEL/PARKS 6/8/2021| 62121 170.83
170.83 | 360154

NORTH & EAST COUNTY JUD | 9/2021 001-115-50QACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CO4:REGIST/NICHOL 6/8/2021| 71321 225.00
225.00 | 360155

NORTH & EAST COUNTY JUD | 9/2021 001-115-50QACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CJ:REGIST/SWEET 6/8/2021| 71221 225.00
225.00 | 360156

SECRETARY OF STATE 92021 001-471-48QBONDS J1:NOTARY/TILLEY 6/8/2021| 60221 21.00
21.00 | 360157

SOUTH TEXAS CJCA 9/2021 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CO1:REGIST/SEVIER 6/8/2021) 33021 250.00
250.00 | 360158

TEXAS COMMISSION ON LAW| 8]2021 001-655-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING JL:FIREARMS/HAMMACK 6/8/2021| 52421 35.00

VOID DATE: 6/30/2021] | mmmeeeee *VOID*




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period June 1, through June 30, 2021

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO | AMOUNT CHECK #
35.00 | 360159
ATOTLAMPS INC. 8|2021 020-700-450BUILDING REPAIRS/MAINTENANRB:BULBS 6/8/2021| 52721 195.00
8|2021 020-700-450BUILDING REPAIRS/MAINTENANRB:BULBS 6/8/2021| 52521 19.50
82021 001-550-439 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - JL |JL:BULBS 6/8/2021| 52721 141.00
8|2021 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCINCH:BULBS 6/8/2021| 52721 208.00
563.50 | 360160
AACA PARTS AND SUPPLIES | 8|2021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/8/2021| 51821 457.59
82021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/8/2021| 52521 2.84
460.43 | 360161
AGS LANDSCAPING 82021 001-550-44§ MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS -|NCH:MAY LANDSCAPING 6/8/2021| 60321 3,152.08
82021 001-550-44§ MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS -|/MM:MAY LANDSCAPING 6/8/2021| 60321 243.75
82021 001-550-4471MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS -|CL:MAY LANDSCAPING 6/8/2021| 60321 1,574.92
82021 001-550-446 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS -|CH:MAY LANDSCAPING 6/8/2021| 60321 689.17
8|2021 001-550-4459MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS -|/AP:MAY LANDSCAPING 6/8/2021| 60321 392.92
8|2021 001-550-449 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS -|SB:MAY LANDSCAPING 6/8/2021| 60321 660.00
6,712.84 | 360162
ALPHAGRAPHICS ROCKWALL| 8|2021 001-520-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES TO:BSNS CRD/SWEET 6/8/2021| 51421 152.50
7|2021 001-655-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:BSNS CRD/JORIF 6/8/2021| 40121 53.00
205.50 | 360163
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES | 8|2021 001-435-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $20QIT:DOCKING STATION 6/8/2021| 52021 149.99
82021 001-472-30QOFFICE SUPPLIES J2.LABELS 6/8/2021| 52321 36.48
8|2021 001-435-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES IT:.DESK MAT 6/8/2021| 52321 29.99
8/2021 001-650-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200SF:MEMORY CARD RDRS 6/8/2021| 52421 21.96
8/2021 001-650-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200SF:DRIVE 6/8/2021| 52421 49.99
8|2021 001-435-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES IT:BATTERIES 6/8/2021| 52421 10.99
8|2021 001-480-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:(3)PHONE CASE 6/8/2021| 52521 35.97
8/2021 001-480-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200DA:(3)PHONE CHARGER 6/8/2021| 52521 47.97
8/2021 001-435-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200IT:(10)TRANSCEIVERS 6/8/2021| 52521 737.10
8|2021 001-435-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES IT:.BATTERIES 6/8/2021| 52521 20.53
8/2021 001-500-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200A0:HOLE PUNCHER 6/8/2021| 52621 112.82
8/2021 090-740-352EQUIPMENT / FURNITURE < $2 |IH:WRLS KYBRD/MOUSE 6/8/2021| 52621 28.99
8/2021 001-435-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200QIT:WALL JACK 6/8/2021| 52821 17.38
8|2021 056-400-354EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200J4:WRLS KYBRD/MOUSE 6/8/2021| 52221 28.99
82021 001-480-354EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200DA:(2)BINOCULARS 6/8/2021| 52421 273.90
82021 090-740-353EQUIPMENT / FURNITURE < $2 |IH:MOUSE 6/8/2021| 52621 17.82
8|2021 001-460-354EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $20QDC:(12)STAPLERS 6/8/2021| 52821 277.80
8|2021 001-455-353EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200DJ2:MICROPHONE 6/8/2021) 53121 24.99
8|2021 001-650-354EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200SF:WRLS KYBRD/MOUSE 6/8/2021) 53121 31.48
9/2021 001-460-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200DC:SPEAKERS 6/8/2021) 60221 17.99
1,973.13 | 360164
AMAZON/GECRB 7/2021 043-680-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |CI:(2)WOMENS SHIRTS 6/8/2021) 41921 34.54
7/2021 043-680-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $20QCI:(5)CROWD CONTROL STD 6/8/2021| 41921 587.50
72021 043-680-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CI:PAPER/BATTERIES/LAM | 6/8/2021| 41921 474.38
7/2021 043-680-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |CI:LADIES/MEN SHIRTS 6/8/2021| 41921 188.25
7/2021 043-680-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $20Q0CI:CART/CHRG CABLES/ANT 6/8/2021| 41921 385.70
7|2021 043-680-354EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200QCI:AIRPODS 6/8/2021) 41921 159.98
72021 043-680-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES Cl:(1)BX PENS 6/8/2021| 41921 14.28
7|2021 043-680-353EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $20QCI:(2)MOBILE WHT BRDS 6/8/2021| 41921 219.18
712021 043-680-301 PROGRAM SUPPLIES Cl:(1)PAPER ROLL 6/8/2021) 41921 66.00
72021 043-680-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES Cl:(3)BXS COPY PAPER 6/8/2021| 42021 76.47
72021 043-680-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES Cl:(2)BXS COPY PAPER 6/8/2021) 42021 50.98
7|2021 043-680-353EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200CI:(4)FLR SIGN STDS 6/8/2021) 42021 291.96
72021 043-680-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES Cl:.COPY PAPER/BATTERIE$ 6/8/2021| 42221 71.47
8/2021 043-680-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200CI:KEY CABINET 6/8/2021| 50421 43.81
2,664.50 | 360165
AMAZON/GECRB 712021 001-655-301 INMATE SUPPLIES JL:BRST MLK BAGS 6/8/2021| 40821 14.98
72021 001-655-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:C19/SIGNS/STICKERS 6/8/2021) 41521 138.06
72021 001-655-353EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $20QJL:C19/WALL THRMTR 6/8/2021| 41521 68.99
7|2021 001-655-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200JL:USB CARD READER 6/8/2021| 42121 22.98
72021 001-655-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:LABEL TAPE 6/8/2021| 42821 17.68
712021 001-550-439 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - JL |JL:V BELT 6/8/2021| 42821 14.55
72021 001-655-37JTOOLS JL:TESTER/DETECTOR 6/8/2021) 42821 18.50
72021 001-550-439 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - JL |JL:BELT 6/8/2021) 42821 16.56
72021 001-550-439 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - JL |JL:BELT 6/8/2021) 42821 21.39
333.69 | 360166
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ANDERSON, ASHLEY 8|2021 001-465-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL2:J.RODRIGUEZ 6/8/2021| 52421 400.00
82021 001-465-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL2:J.DANIELS 6/8/2021| 52521 1,800.00
82021 001-465-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:J.NEWTON JR. 6/8/2021| 52621 300.00
2,500.00 | 360167
APPRISS INSIGHTS 92021 001-900-215VINE GRANT FY21/Q3 VINE GRANT 6/8/2021| 60121 4,642.78
4,642.78 | 360168
ARMSTRONG FORENSIC LABQ 7|2021 001-650-491C.I.D. SF:LAB SERVICE/B.T.G. 6/8/2021| 43021 150.00
72021 001-650-491C.1.D. SF:LAB SERVICE/D.H. 6/8/2021| 43021 300.00
7|2021 001-650-491C.1.D. SF:LAB SERVICE/A.C.C. 6/8/2021| 43021 110.00
7|2021 001-650-491C.1.D. SF:LAB SERVICE/E.A.C. 6/8/2021| 43021 110.00
7|2021 001-650-491C.1.D. SF:LAB SERVICE/D.A.S. 6/8/2021| 43021 150.00
7|2021 001-650-491C.1.D. SF:LAB SERVICE/R.A.D. 6/8/2021| 43021 150.00
970.00 | 360169
ASHMORE & ASHMORE 82021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:P.ZAMORA Il 6/8/2021| 52021 500.00
8|2021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:T.CRONE 6/8/2021| 52521 500.00
8|2021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:C.GONZALES 6/8/2021| 52021 700.00
1,700.00 | 360170,
AUTOCRAFT SERVICE CENTE| 8]2021 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:REPAIR FND/DOOR/187Q 6/8/2021| 51921 237.50
8|2021 001-480-330QGAS, OIL & MAINT DA:5170/FRONT BRAKE 6/8/2021| 50621 595.50
833.00 | 360171
AUTOZONE, INC. 82021 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:WIPERS/1011 6/8/2021| 51821 29.58
29.58 | 360172
AXON ENTERPRISES, INC. 712021 001-465-457 TASER LEASE CAL2:1ST YR LEASE 6/8/2021)10212Q 501.00
501.00 | 360173
BAKER & TAYLOR 82021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 6/8/2021| 51321 11.16
82021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 6/8/2021| 51121 34.97
8|2021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:4 BOOKS 6/8/2021| 51121 61.78
72021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 6/8/2021| 33021 10.84
72021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 6/8/2021| 42821 13.07
72021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:4 BOOKS 6/8/2021) 42821 53.83
72021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 6/8/2021) 32921 10.89
72021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:9 BOOKS 6/8/2021) 32721 117.90
72021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 6/8/2021) 32621 25.18
72021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:5 BOOKS 6/8/2021) 32921 57.73
397.35 | 360174
BATTY, LARRY 82021 001-204-20QDUE TO OTHERS - MISC LIB HALL DEPOSIT REFUND 6/8/2021| 52821 300.00
300.00 | 360175
BEN E. KEITH FOODS 82021 001-655-333FOO0D FOR INMATES JL:05/18/21 FOOD 6/8/2021) 51821 3,471.94
8|2021 001-655-3074JAIL SUPPLIES JL:DSFCNT/CUPS 6/8/2021| 51821 320.93
82021 001-655-333FOO0D FOR INMATES JL:05/25/21 FOOD 6/8/2021| 52521 3,608.03
9]2021 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:06/01/21 FOOD 6/8/2021) 60121 4,080.68
9|2021 001-655-304JAIL SUPPLIES JL:TWL/SPORKS 6/8/2021| 60121 475.83
11,957.41 | 360176
BIG CITY CRUSHED CONCRE | 8/2021 020-700-35QROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIRB:92.14 TN FLEX BASE 6/8/2021| 51821 1,013.54
1,013.54 | 360177
BIRDS & BLOOMS 9(2021 001-780-481]DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS CA:SUBSCRIP/WILLIAMS 6/8/2021) 60121 10.00
10.00 | 360178
BLACKSTONE AUDIO, INC. 72021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 6/8/2021) 40721 222.75
222.75 | 360179
BLESSING, BRIAN 82021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:G.UVALLE Il 6/8/2021| 52721 650.00
650.00 | 360180
BOB ELLIS INSURANCE SER 82021 015-955-48JSURETY BONDS JS:DUES/JOYCE 6/8/2021) 52821 50.00
92021 001-471-48QBONDS J1:BOND/TILLEY 6/8/2021) 60221 50.00
100.00 | 360181
BRACAMONTE LAW, PLLC 82021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ.AR.S. 6/8/2021) 51821 705.00
82021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:H.C. 6/8/2021) 51921 547.50
82021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:G.C.B.,N.C. 6/8/2021) 51821 375.00




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period June 1, through June 30, 2021

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO | AMOUNT CHECK #
8|2021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:G.C.B.,N.C. 6/8/2021| 51821 637.50
7|2021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:M.FRENCH 6/8/2021| 42721 500.00
82021 001-440-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:D.T.RENER 6/8/2021| 52621 1,200.00
82021 001-465-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:L.G. 6/8/2021| 52621 200.00
82021 001-465-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY[CAL2:K.D.T. 6/8/2021| 52621 750.00
4,915.00 | 360182
BRAKES PLUS 82021 001-650-33JGAS, OIL & MAINT SF:BTTRY/WPRS/SCU 6/8/2021| 52421 301.98
82021 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:RPLC ENGINE MNT/1838 6/8/2021| 52421 782.37
82021 001-650-33JGAS, OIL & MAINT SF:RPLC ENGINE MNT/1753 6/8/2021| 52421 1,292.87
82021 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHG/FLT/ROT/2029 | 6/8/2021| 52521 85.17
82021 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:ROT/SHCK/ARM/1622 6/8/2021| 52621 2,807.14
9|2021 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:INSPECT/1955 6/8/2021| 60221 25.50
9]2021 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:INSPECT/ALGNMNT/SCU 6/8/2021| 60221 95.52
5,390.55 | 360183
BROADDUS & ASSOCIATES 7|2021 203-800-41J CONSULTING SERVICES APR/2021 CONSULTING 6/8/2021| 43021 39,721.00
39,721.00 | 360184
BRODART CO. 8|2021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 6/8/2021| 50721 43.96
82021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:5 BOOKS 6/8/2021| 51021 46.78
90.74 | 360185
C & D COMMERCIAL SERVIC 82021 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCINCH:Q2 PRKG LOT SWEEP| 6/8/2021| 50321 50.00
8|2021 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL|CL:Q2 PRKG LOT SWEEP 6/8/2021| 50321 65.00
82021 001-550-441 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CHCH:Q2 PRKG LOT SWEEP 6/8/2021| 50321 45.00
82021 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB|SB:Q2 PRKG LOT SWEEP 6/8/2021| 50321 45.00
8|2021 001-550-440MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - AP|AP:Q2 PRKG LOT SWEEP 6/8/2021| 50321 45.00
250.00 | 360186
CARRIER ENTERPRISE, LLC 9|2021 001-550-439 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - JL |JL:MOTOR/ #11&17 6/8/2021| 60121 521.38
92021 001-550-439 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - JL |JL:FREEZER MOTOR 6/8/2021| 60121 563.19
9(2021 001-550-439 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - JL |JL:CNDSR MOTOR/# 2 6/8/2021| 60121 63.50
9(2021 001-550-439 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - JL |JL:CAPACITORS/# 11/17/2 6/8/2021| 60121 8.10
1,156.17 | 360187
CAVENDISH SQUARE 712021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 LIBRARY SET 6/8/2021| 42921 195.54
195.54 | 360188
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 82021 001-430-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES CC.TONER 6/8/2021| 51021 324.26
8|2021 059-400-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CS:PRINTER 6/8/2021| 51121 209.67
533.93 | 360189
CENGAGE LEARNING, INC. 82021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 6/8/2021) 51121 30.33
82021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 6/8/2021| 50721 27.87
82021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 6/8/2021) 51921 27.05
85.25 | 360190
CHANEY PAPER, INC. 82021 001-655-302 JAIL SUPPLIES JL:TPAPER/BAG/PLT/CN LN| 6/8/2021| 51821 536.10
82021 001-550-301JJANITORIAL SUPPLIES MO:TOWEL 6/8/2021| 52421 92.30
8|2021 001-655-304JAIL SUPPLIES JL:MOP HDS/TPAPER/PLTS| 6/8/2021| 52521 407.25
82021 001-550-301]JANITORIAL SUPPLIES MO:TPAPER/TWL/CLNR/LNR 6/8/2021| 52721 1,452.10
72021 001-655-307JAIL SUPPLIES JL:PLATES 6/8/2021) 40821 199.50
72021 001-655-307JAIL SUPPLIES JL:C19/SANITIZER 6/8/2021) 40821 90.75
2,778.00 | 360191
CHECKMATE EMBROIDERY 82021 025-680-335§ UNIFORMS EM:EMBROIDERY 6/8/2021) 52621 86.60
8|2021 025-680-335UNIFORMS EM:LESS SALES TAX 6/8/2021| 52621 (6.60)
80.00 | 360192
COMEAU, HELEN PH.D 82021 001-655-409PHYSICALS FOR DETENT OFFIQIL:EVAL/J.B. 6/8/2021| 51921 250.00
250.00 | 360193
COWBOY CLEANERS 72021 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:APR CLNG 6/8/2021) 43021 30.00
30.00 | 360194
CRAIG STANGO ATTORNEY A| 8/2021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ.J.FOSTER 6/8/2021| 52721 550.00
550.00 | 360195
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPP | 8/2021 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCINCH:SHAFT 6/8/2021| 51421 15.77
82021 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL|CL:BALLASTS 6/8/2021) 51921 79.52
82021 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCINCH:BULBS 6/8/2021) 51921 254.02




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register
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8|2021 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCINCH:BULBS 6/8/2021| 52621 49.27
82021 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL|CL:BULBS 6/8/2021| 52621 118.69
82021 001-550-439 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - JL |JL:BULBS 6/8/2021| 52721 299.40
816.67 | 360196
DEMASI, LEIGH E. 7|2021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:A.0.POPOCA 6/8/2021| 32721 500.00
500.00 | 360197
DIRK PERRITT MD PLLC 82021 001-400-41JPROFESSIONAL FEES GG:MAY21/HLTH AUTHORITY 6/8/2021| 50121 1,500.00
1,500.00 | 360198
DODD LAW OFFICES PLLC 82021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:J.C.W. 6/8/2021| 51821 1,377.50
8|2021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:C.M. 6/8/2021| 52821 777.50
2,155.00 | 360199
DOUPHRATE & ASSOCIATES, | 8/2021 001-400-410 PROFESSIONAL FEES HC:PLAT RVW/POETRY/WLWIB/8/2021| 51721 1,100.00
1,100.00 | 360200,
DUNN, MITCHELL H., M.D. 82021 001-465-491INVESTIGATION CASES CAL2:EVALNJ.K. 6/8/2021| 52021 910.00
910.00 | 360201
ENVOLVE PHARMACY SOLUTI 9{2021 090-740-68QOPTIONAL MEDICAL SERVICES|IH:D.L.W. 6/8/2021| 51321 502.15
502.15 | 360202
EVANS, ELAINE 82021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:J.NORTHCUTT 6/8/2021| 52621 175.00
8|2021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:T.SACKS 6/8/2021| 52521 500.00
8|2021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:L.CLINTON-HOBDY 6/8/2021| 52721 950.00
1,625.00 | 360203
EWERT, JEREMY Q 712021 001-440-40QCOURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL:A.CLARK 6/8/2021| 31621 400.00
8/2021 001-440-40QCOURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:J.THOMASON 6/8/2021| 52121 200.00
82021 001-440-40QCOURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:M.HICKMAN 6/8/2021| 52121 400.00
82021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL2:K.KUNTZ 6/8/2021| 52121 400.00
82021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:J.TUCKER 6/8/2021| 52121 600.00
82021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:S.CROFT 6/8/2021| 52721 550.00
2,550.00 | 360204
FEDEX 82021 001-655-31QPOSTAGE EXPENSE JL:4 SHIPPING 6/8/2021| 52021 145.70
145.70 | 360205
FICHTEL, SUZANNE E. 82021 001-440-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:D.RUBEN 6/8/2021| 52121 400.00
82021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL2:L.C. 6/8/2021| 52421 200.00
82021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL2:M.VIDAL-RAMIREZ 6/8/2021| 52721 400.00
82021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:C.M. 6/8/2021) 52821 200.00
82021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:T.B. 6/8/2021| 52721 200.00
1,400.00 | 360206
FRANCO, NATALI 82021 001-455-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER |DJ2:05/13/21 6/8/2021) 51321 225.00
82021 001-450-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER |DJ:05/13/21 6/8/2021) 51321 225.00
450.00 | 360207
GARDEN GATE 92021 001-780-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS CA:1 YR SUBSCRP/WILLIAM 6/8/2021| 60121 32.00
32.00 | 360208
GENESIS CENTER, THE 72021 001-202-430 FAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |DC:APR FAM VIO FEE 6/8/2021) 43021 25.00
72021 001-202-430 FAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |CC:APR FAM VIO FEE 6/8/2021| 43021 6.25
31.25 | 360209
GRAINGER 712021 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCINCH:PLUMBING REPAIRS 6/8/2021| 32421 18.42
18.42 | 360210
GRANICUS, INC 9|2021 057-430-4659SOFTWARE CC:JUN SOFTWARE 6/8/2021) 52821 1,302.20
72021 057-430-408 INDEXING/SCANNING CC:FEB21 INDEXING 6/8/2021| 32321 3,004.47
72021 057-430-408 INDEXING/SCANNING CC:APR21 INDEXING 6/8/2021| 53121 4,125.66
9|2021 057-430-408 INDEXING/SCANNING CC:JUN14-SEP13/2021 MCR| 6/8/2021| 60121 905.00
9,337.33 | 360211
GT DISTRIBUTORS - AUSTI 8/2021 001-624-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |C4:PANTS/BELT 6/8/2021| 51421 89.98
82021 001-655-335 UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION ORFH.:PANTS 6/8/2021) 51821 79.99
169.97 | 360212
GUARDIAN ALLIANCE TECHN | 8/2021 001-202-655JAIL-DUE TO BACKGROUND CHHL:SFTWR/BCKGRND INVSTG6/8/2021) 53121 290.00
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290.00 | 360213

HAMON,DEBORAH K. 82021 054-400-405REPORTER'S RECORDS CAL:RECORDS/A.M.F. 6/8/2021| 50321 32.50

82021 054-400-405REPORTER'S RECORDS CAL:RECORDS/V.I.A. 6/8/2021| 50321 45.50

82021 054-400-409REPORTER'S RECORDS CAL:RECORDS/V.I.A. 6/8/2021| 51221 138.05
216.05 | 360214

HARDMAN, MONICA 8|2021 015-955-75J COMMUNITY PROGRAMS JS:APR21/MAY21 COUNSEL| 6/8/2021| 51421 600.00
600.00 | 360215

HARTLEY, TIMOTHY L. 82021 001-465-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL2:W.JENNINGS 6/8/2021| 52421 300.00

82021 001-465-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:M.L.B. 6/8/2021| 52021 300.00

82021 001-465-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:A.W.C. 6/8/2021| 52621 200.00

82021 001-465-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY/ CAL2:A.W. 6/8/2021| 52621 200.00
1,000.00 | 360216

HESTER, MARIA ROSA 82021 001-455-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER |DJ2:05/03/21 6/8/2021| 50321 712.50

82021 001-455-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER |DJ2:05/04/21 6/8/2021| 50421 675.00

82021 001-455-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER |DJ2:05/20/21 6/8/2021| 52021 112.50

82021 001-450-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER |DJ:05/20/21 6/8/2021| 52021 112.50

82021 001-440-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER |CAL:05/20/21 6/8/2021| 52021 112.50

82021 001-465-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER |CAL2:05/20/21 6/8/2021| 52021 112.50
1,837.50 | 360217

HILLTOP SECURITIES ASSE 8/2021 001-400-41QPROFESSIONAL FEES GG:ARBITRAGE FEE 6/8/2021| 52621 865.00
865.00 | 360218

HOLT CAT 82021 020-700-332CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRRBB:#31 SENSOR KIT 6/8/2021| 52021 54.52
54.52 | 360219

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI | 8]2021 020-700-35QROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIRB:QUIKRETE 6/8/2021| 52421 44.91

82021 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCINCH:LL HANGING STRIPS 6/8/2021| 52521 8.98

82021 001-550-309SHOP SUPPLIES MO:TAPCON BIT 6/8/2021| 52121 5.68

82021 001-550-441MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CHCH:MOUNT/INSTL ACCESS PN5/8/2021| 52121 112.73

82021 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL|CL:RTRN PLMBNG PART 6/8/2021| 51921 (7.45)

82021 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL|CL:PLMBNG REPAIR 6/8/2021| 51921 32.49

82021 001-550-37JTOOLS MO:OUTLET TESTER 6/8/2021| 51821 8.48

82021 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL|CL:ELECTRICAL REPAIR 6/8/2021| 51821 3.15

82021 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL|CL:PLMBNG REPAIR 6/8/2021) 51921 69.59

82021 001-550-37JTOOLS MO:WRENCH/FITTING TOOl. 6/8/2021| 51921 11.44

82021 001-550-309SHOP SUPPLIES MO:HOLE SAW 6/8/2021| 51921 8.47

82021 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL|CL:PLMBNG REPAIR 6/8/2021| 52121 27.06

82021 001-550-442 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL|CL:PLMBNG REPAIR 6/8/2021| 51921 7.45

82021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/8/2021| 52021 16.75

82021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/8/2021| 52521 16.06

82021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/8/2021| 52521 66.87

82021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/8/2021| 52621 43.62

82021 001-550-309SHOP SUPPLIES MO:NYLON TIES 6/8/2021| 52621 22.70

82021 001-550-37JTOOLS MO:GAUGE/WIRE BRUSHES 6/8/2021| 52621 12.94

82021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/8/2021| 52621 14.46

82021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/8/2021| 52721 51.45

82021 001-550-37JTOOLS MO:SCREWDRIVER 6/8/2021| 52721 7.97

82021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/8/2021) 52721 135.98

82021 001-550-309SHOP SUPPLIES MO:MISC.SCREWS 6/8/2021| 52721 19.73
741.51 | 360220

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI | 8/2021 001-655-33§ WEAPONS/AMMO/RANGE SUPRUIEHOSES 6/8/2021| 52521 12.33
12.33 | 360221

HORTICULTURE 9(2021 001-780-481]DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS CA:SUBSCRIP/WILLIAMS 6/8/2021) 60121 27.95
27.95 | 360222

ICS 82021 001-655-301/INMATE SUPPLIES JL:(10)PADS 6/8/2021| 52521 334.80

82021 001-655-301 INMATE SUPPLIES JL:(5)BRAS 6/8/2021| 52521 195.00

82021 001-655-301/INMATE SUPPLIES JL:(30)BRAS 6/8/2021| 52621 1,171.80
1,701.60 | 360223

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 8/2021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 6/8/2021) 51121 52.46

82021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 6/8/2021| 50421 24.88

8|2021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:7 BOOKS 6/8/2021| 50421 64.66

72021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 6/8/2021| 42521 22.82
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164.82 | 360224
INNOVATIVE TRANSPORTATI | 8/2021 081-800-41Q CONSULTING SERVICES MAY/21 CONSULTING 6/8/2021| 60221 20,000.00
20,000.00 | 360225
ISAACSON LAW PLLC 82021 001-465-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:R.MADDEN 6/8/2021| 52621 300.00
300.00 | 360226
J & L TIRES & SERVICE 9(2021 020-700-332CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRBB:TIRES DUMP TRUCKS 6/8/2021| 60121 1,275.00
82021 020-700-309SHOP SUPPLIES RB:VALVE STEM 6/8/2021| 52421 30.00
1,305.00 | 360227
JANESSA THORNELL 82021 054-400-407SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTERCAL:05/14/21 6/8/2021| 51421 175.00
175.00 | 360228
JOYCE, STEPHANIE 9|2021 015-955-315§JUVENILE BOARD MEETINGS |JS:BRD MTG LUNCH 6/8/2021| 60121 178.98
178.98 | 360229
JR'S CRANE & EXCAVATION 82021 001-550-495 UNANTICIPATED EXPENSE MO:CRANE RENTAL 6/8/2021| 52621 818.00
818.00 | 360230
JUST TIRES 82021 001-650-33J GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:ALGNMNT/1528 6/8/2021| 51721 69.95
82021 001-650-33JGAS, OIL & MAINT SF:TIRE/1870 6/8/2021| 52721 209.94
82021 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:(4)TIRES/0633 6/8/2021| 52821 665.79
945.68 | 360231
LACY, WAYNE D 8|2021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:A.ZSIGA 6/8/2021| 52021 1,000.00
8/2021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:A.ROJAS 6/8/2021| 51721 2,450.00
82021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:J.BINKLEY 6/8/2021| 52021 750.00
8|2021 001-465-40QCOURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCALZ2:J.BINKLEY 6/8/2021| 52121 175.00
8|2021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL2:A.ZSIGA 6/8/2021| 52021 175.00
8|2021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:M.AMES 6/8/2021| 52521 500.00
8|2021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:C.W.GREER 6/8/2021| 52521 750.00
82021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ.J.FOSTER 6/8/2021| 52521 550.00
6,350.00 | 360232
LAW OFFICE OF DANIELLE 82021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:A.WREN 6/8/2021| 52021 500.00
82021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:N.JEFFERSON 6/8/2021) 52021 500.00
1,000.00 | 360233
LAW OFFICE OF JUSTIN K 82021 001-440-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:K.ALCORN JR. 6/8/2021| 52621 400.00
82021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL2:T.WHEAT 6/8/2021) 52621 300.00
700.00 | 360234
LAW OFFICE OF SHERIDAN 82021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:A.MCKENZIE 6/8/2021) 52021 550.00
82021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ.C.USSERY 6/8/2021) 52021 550.00
82021 001-440-40QCOURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL:E.GAMBOA 6/8/2021| 52821 400.00
1,500.00 | 360235
LEADING EDGE EMERGENCY | 7|2021 001-655-391INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:OCT20 INMATE HLTH 6/8/2021| 60221 249.33
249.33 | 360236
LOFLAND, WILLIAM B 82021 001-440-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:J.D.PARKER 6/8/2021) 52121 300.00
82021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:A.ANAYA 6/8/2021) 52821 300.00
600.00 | 360237
LONE STAR CASA INC 712021 001-202-42QFAMILY PROTECTION FEE DC:APR FAM PROTECTION | 6/8/2021| 43021 585.00
712021 052-341-10Q CONVICTION FEES DC:APR CONVICTION FEE | 6/8/2021| 43021 116.35
701.35 | 360238
LOOMIS 8|2021 001-520-459 VAULT SERVICES TO:MAY DEPOSIT SVC 6/8/2021) 53121 773.06
773.06 | 360239
LOWE'S 82021 001-550-441 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CHCH:TO CABINETS 6/8/2021| 52121 11.39
82021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/8/2021| 52521 36.17
82021 001-550-37JTOOLS MO:CAULK GUN 6/8/2021) 52521 19.80
82021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/8/2021| 52621 24.28
91.64 | 360240
LTW A/C & REFRIGERATION 8/2021 001-550-439 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - JL |JL:RPLC A/C UNIT/#10 6/8/2021) 52621 8,513.00
8,513.00 | 360241
MADDOX, LINDA A. 82021 054-400-405REPORTER'S RECORDS DJ:RECORDS/R.R./C.M.R. 6/8/2021) 51821 1,290.00
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82021 054-400-405REPORTER'S RECORDS DJ:RECORDS/A.R.S. 6/8/2021| 51821 1,300.00
2,590.00 | 360242
MASSAR, ANTONIOS B. 8|2021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:C.CLARK 6/8/2021| 52521 500.00
500.00 | 360243
MASSAR, BERNARD A. 8|2021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:J.RODGERS 6/8/2021| 52021 650.00
8|2021 001-465-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL2:J.RODGERS 6/8/2021| 52121 175.00
8|2021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:J.BIFFLE 6/8/2021| 52721 500.00
82021 001-465-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL2:J.BIFFLE 6/8/2021| 52821 175.00
1,500.00 | 360244
MASSAR, JOHANNES B. 82021 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL:J.ROTOLO 6/8/2021| 52821 400.00
82021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:J.B.ROTOLO 6/8/2021| 52521 950.00
1,350.00 | 360245
MBN PRINTING, INC. 82021 001-760-395 PUBLIC PROGRAMS CL:ACTIVITY CLNDR 6/8/2021| 51921 458.00
458.00 | 360246
MCKNIGHT, COLTON 9|2021 001-115-50J ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|SF:MEALS/MCKNIGHT 6/8/2021| 61321 280.00
9(2021 001-115-50JACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|SF:6 DAY INCDN/MCKNIGHT 6/8/2021| 61321 30.00
310.00 | 360247
MERGENT 712021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:HANDBOOK SET 6/8/2021) 123020 983.00
983.00 | 360248
MILLER, TIFFANY L. 8/2021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:B.W.,B.W.JR. 6/8/2021| 51821 509.59
8|2021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:N.N.YOUNG 6/8/2021| 52421 300.00
82021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:D.M.CALDWELL 6/8/2021| 52421 175.00
82021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:A.G. 6/8/2021| 52621 200.00
1,184.59 | 360249
MITCHELL WELDING SUPPLY | 8|2021 020-700-303 SHOP SUPPLIES RB:OXGN/ACTLYNE RNTL 6/8/2021| 52521 26.00
26.00 | 360250
NAPA AUTO PARTS 82021 020-700-332CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRBB:#19 TUBE 6/8/2021| 52421 6.21
6.21 | 360251
NEW BEGINNING CENTER 72021 001-202-430FAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |DC:APR FAM VIO FEE 6/8/2021) 43021 25.00
7|2021 001-202-430FAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |CC:APR FAM VIO FEE 6/8/2021) 43021 6.25
31.25 | 360252
NICHOLS, KESNEY 82021 001-440-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:C.PANOS 6/8/2021) 52121 300.00
300.00 | 360253
NINO FAITH CORPORATION 712021 001-621-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |C1:MAR-APR CLNG 6/8/2021) 43021 20.80
72021 001-624-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |C4:MAR-APR CLNG 6/8/2021) 43021 4.06
712021 001-655-334UNIFORM CLEANING JL:APR CLNG 6/8/2021) 43021 520.00
72021 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:APR CLNG 6/8/2021) 43021 304.51
72021 001-465-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |CAL2:APR CLNG 6/8/2021| 43021 18.72
868.09 | 360254
OCOP EXPRESS 8|2021 001-500-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES AO:(4)COPY PAPER 6/8/2021) 52521 166.75
8|2021 001-480-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:ENV/HNG STRP/HIGHLTR 6/8/2021| 51921 41.04
8|2021 001-480-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:DVDS 6/8/2021| 51821 215.64
8|2021 001-480-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:FSTNRS/STRIPS 6/8/2021| 51121 24.08
8|2021 001-480-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:LASERJET INK 6/8/2021| 51121 206.99
8|2021 001-480-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:TONER 6/8/2021| 51121 64.49
8|2021 001-480-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA,LTR JCKT/FLDRS/CLIPS| 6/8/2021| 51221 165.47
8|2021 001-480-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:LABEL 6/8/2021| 51221 4.03
8|2021 001-480-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:STAMP 6/8/2021| 50421 24.00
8|2021 001-480-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:CLIPBOARD 6/8/2021| 50521 22.71
8|2021 001-480-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:RUBBERBANDS 6/8/2021| 50321 10.14
8|2021 001-480-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:TONERS 6/8/2021| 50421 197.52
8|2021 001-480-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:MED JCKT 6/8/2021) 52021 99.32
8|2021 001-480-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:MED JCKT 6/8/2021) 52021 99.32
8|2021 001-480-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:BATTERY 6/8/2021| 52021 10.32
8|2021 001-480-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:LABEL 6/8/2021| 52421 8.06
8|2021 001-480-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:TONER/TISSUE 6/8/2021| 52421 75.52
8|2021 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:TONER 6/8/2021) 51821 118.00
8|2021 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:TONER 6/8/2021) 52121 168.26
82021 001-460-30J OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:(10)COPY PAPER/PEN 6/8/2021) 52121 326.00
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8|2021 001-480-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:USB DRIVES 6/8/2021| 52621 105.49
8|2021 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:TONER 6/8/2021| 52821 168.26
8|2021 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:PENCIL/ERASER 6/8/2021| 52621 13.25
8|2021 001-655-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:PEN 6/8/2021| 52021 10.76
8|2021 001-655-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:BATTERY/ENV/MRK 6/8/2021| 52821 38.02
8|2021 001-430-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES CC:HNG FLDR/ENV MOISTNR 6/8/2021| 52121 125.29
8|2021 001-430-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CC:(6)COPY PAPER 6/8/2021| 52521 185.70
8/2021 001-471-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200J1:CHAIRMAT 6/8/2021| 52021 115.61
8|2021 001-471-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES J1:PEN 6/8/2021| 52021 2.65
8|2021 001-472-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES J2:TRAYS/TISSUE 6/8/2021| 52021 70.13
8|2021 001-473-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES J3:MOUSE PAD 6/8/2021| 51721 8.09
8|2021 001-473-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES J3.TAPE 6/8/2021| 51421 3.80
8|2021 001-473-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES J3:TONER 6/8/2021| 52621 80.07
8|2021 001-450-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DJ:(5)MULT PAPER 6/8/2021| 52121 221.25
8|2021 001-780-30¢ OFFICE SUPPLIES CA:COPY PAPER 6/8/2021| 52021 30.95
8|2021 001-780-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES CA:MNTR STAND 6/8/2021| 52121 38.74
8|2021 015-955-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JS:INDEX TABS 6/8/2021| 52021 29.31
8|2021 015-955-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JS:INDEX TABS 6/8/2021| 52021 47.41
8|2021 015-955-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES JS:TABS/BATTERY 6/8/2021| 51921 29.86
8|2021 015-955-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JS:SHEET PROCTR/TAB 6/8/2021| 51821 44.13
8|2021 001-650-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:(10)COPY PAPER 6/8/2021| 52721 309.50
9|2021 001-655-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:HIGHLTR 6/8/2021| 60121 4.52
3,730.45 | 360255
PARKS, RANDY E 9(2021 001-115-50 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|C4:MILES/PARKS 6/8/2021| 62121 62.72
9(2021 001-115-50J ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|C4:MEALS/PARKS 6/8/2021| 62121 56.00
118.72 | 360256
PENWORTHY COMPANY, THE| 8|2021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:13 BOOKS 6/8/2021| 51021 154.53
82021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 6/8/2021| 51921 19.48
174.01 | 360257
PHOENIX PROFESSIONALS L | 8|2021 001-115-655ACCTS REC-INMATE TRUST JL:MAY MENTAL HLTH SVCS§ 6/8/2021| 60121 3,821.20
82021 001-655-391 INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:MAY MENTAL HLTH SVCS§ 6/8/2021| 60121 1,014.00
4,835.20 | 360258
POWER CLEANERS OF TEXAS 7|2021 001-550-439 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - JL |JL:VENT HOOD CLNG 6/8/2021) 41321 575.00
575.00 | 360259
PURSUIT SAFETY, INC. 82021 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:ADJUST GUNRACK/1838| 6/8/2021| 51821 85.00
82021 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:RNSTLL RAILS/1953 6/8/2021) 51821 127.50
82021 001-650-33JGAS, OIL & MAINT SF:RMNT HNDL/1528 6/8/2021| 51821 141.00
82021 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:RPL FUSE/PLUG/1925 6/8/2021) 51821 85.00
438.50 | 360260
QUALIFICATION TARGETS | 8/2021 001-655-33g WEAPONS/AMMO/RANGE SUPRUIESFTY GLSS/BCKR/TRGTS$ 6/8/2021| 50621 432.62
432.62 | 360261
REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABQO 7|2021 015-955-725DRUG TESTING JS:5CS DRUG TESTS 6/8/2021) 43021 62.50
62.50 | 360262
RELIABLE CHEVROLET 82021 001-650-801 CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 SF:SAT FEE/V#340277-097 | 6/8/2021| 51521 350.00
82021 001-650-801 CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 SF:'21 TAHOE V#340277 6/8/2021| 51521 33,367.00
82021 001-650-801 CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 SF:'21 TAHOE V#340097 6/8/2021| 51521 33,367.00
67,084.00 | 360263
RELX INC. DBA LEXISNEXI 82021 001-455-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DJ2:MAY INTERNET 6/8/2021) 53121 55.50
82021 001-450-481|DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DJ:MAY INTERNET 6/8/2021) 53121 55.50
82021 001-440-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS CAL:MAY INTERNET 6/8/2021) 53121 55.50
82021 001-465-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS CAL2:MAY INTERNET 6/8/2021) 53121 55.50
222.00 | 360264
REST HAVEN FUNERAL HOME 8|2021 001-740-476 PAUPERS & INDIGENT HW:INDIGENT BURIAL/G.C.| 6/8/2021| 52021 1,000.00
1,000.00 | 360265
RICO, JIMMIE J. 82021 001-655-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING JL:RIFLE COURSE/RICO 6/8/2021| 51421 866.93
82021 001-655-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING JL:LESS REGIST/RICO 6/8/2021| 51421 (390.00
82021 001-655-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING JL:LESS HOTEL/RICO 6/8/2021| 51421 (293.93
82021 001-655-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING JL:LESS MEALS/RICO 6/8/2021| 51421 (17.69,
165.31 | 360266
ROCKWALL COUNTY JURY FU 8|2021 001-455-485PETIT JURORS DJ2:05/14-05/20/21 JURY 6/8/2021) 51421 2,322.00
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8|2021 001-450-485PETIT JURORS DJ:05/17/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51721 528.00

82021 001-440-485 COURT AT LAW JURORS CAL:05/18/21 JURY DUTY 6/8/2021| 51821 678.00
3,5628.00 | 360267

ROCKWALL DONUTS 82021 001-440-333BOARD FOR JURORS CAL:JURY DONUTS 6/8/2021| 51821 8.00
8.00 | 360268,

ROGERS ACE HARDWARE 8|2021 020-700-309SHOP SUPPLIES RB:SCREW/BOLTS 6/8/2021| 52421 12.91

82021 020-700-309SHOP SUPPLIES RB:PAINT SUPLS 6/8/2021| 51721 56.73

8|2021 020-700-309SHOP SUPPLIES RB:WIRE/BAGS/RNG 6/8/2021| 51921 66.45

82021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/8/2021| 52721 15.99

82021 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCINCH:PARKING 6/8/2021| 52721 8.76
160.84 | 360269

RUSH TRUCK CENTERS 8|2021 020-700-332CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRBB:#15 WIPER MOTOR 6/8/2021| 52621 1,169.40
1,169.40 | 360270,

RYAN K. LEE ATTORNEY AT 8|2021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:R.J.MCCRAY 6/8/2021| 52021 650.00

82021 001-465-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL2:J.L.DENBY 6/8/2021| 52421 300.00
950.00 | 360271

SANSOM, TED 82021 001-440-40QCOURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL:J.G. 6/8/2021| 52121 200.00
200.00 | 360272

SHERIFF'S OPERATING ACC 8/2021 001-650-801 CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 SF:REGIST/1198 6/8/2021| 52521 16.75

8/2021 001-650-80] CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 SF:REGIST/1197 6/8/2021| 52521 16.75
33.50 | 360273

SIRCHIE 82021 001-650-491 C.1.D. SF:FIELD TESTS 6/8/2021| 51821 451.31
451.31 | 360274

SOBEG PRODUCTIONS LLC D| 8]2021 001-760-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CL:NAME TAG 6/8/2021| 51321 12.99
12.99 | 360275

SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNER 8/2021 001-655-391INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:MAY21 HEALTH SVCS 6/8/2021| 40221 42,659.19
42,659.19 | 360276

SOUTHWEST SOLUTIONS GRO 8]2021 001-480-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:LABELS 6/8/2021) 51321 204.30
204.30 | 360277

STAR TRANSIT 9|2021 001-740-489STAR TRANSIT(FORMERLY KARRAW:JUN21 TRANSPORT SV(CS6/8/2021| 51521 2,883.75
2,883.75 | 360278

SUPER SOUND & SECURITY 82021 001-650-801 CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 SF:TINT V#340097-2103 6/8/2021| 52521 450.00

82021 001-650-801 CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 SF:TINT V#340277-2104 6/8/2021| 52521 450.00
900.00 | 360279

TDCAA 92021 001-480-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DA:DUES/COOPER/DIMRI/JANG/8/2021| 60221 240.00
240.00 | 360280

TEXAS A&M AGRILIFE RES 8|2021 001-780-354EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200CA:DOCKING STATION 6/8/2021| 52521 120.00
120.00 | 360281

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO | 7]2021 001-400-485PROPERTY INSURANCE COVERA®021 PROPERTY INS 6/8/2021) 42621 50,802.00

712021 001-150-482 PREPAID PROPERTY INSURAN(EY2022 PROPERTY INS 6/8/2021| 42621 152,406.00
203,208.00 | 360282

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO | 8|2021 001-400-487INSURANCE DEDUCTIBLES GG:CLAIM DEDUCT/C.S. 6/8/2021) 51021 112.50
112.50 | 360283

TEXAS HEALTH ROCKWALL 712021 001-655-391 INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:FEB21 INMATE HLTH 6/8/2021| 60221 983.32
983.32 | 360284

TEXAS HIGHWAYS 92021 001-780-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS CA:SUBSCRIP/WILLIAMS 6/8/2021) 60121 18.00
18.00 | 360285

TEXAS MATERIAL GROUP, | 8|2021 020-700-35ROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIARB:7.18 TN ASPPN GRADE 4 6/8/2021| 52521 825.70
825.70 | 360286

TEXAS MEDICINE RESOURCE| 7|2021 001-655-391/INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:FEB21 INMATE HLTH 6/8/2021| 60221 105.40
105.40 | 360287
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THE CHILDRENS ADVOCACY | 9]|2021 042-480-493ELIGIBLE NON PROFIT DONATI |DA:GUARDIAN ANGEL SOC| 6/8/2021| 60121 1,000.00
1,000.00 | 360288,

THE H.R. DUNN LAW FIRM 82021 001-440-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:A.FREENEY 6/8/2021| 52421 300.00

82021 001-465-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL2:B.RUTLEDGE 6/8/2021| 52121 175.00

82021 001-440-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:G.BENSON 6/8/2021| 52621 300.00
775.00 | 360289

TIDWELL, TRAVIS 9(2021 001-115-50J ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:MEALS/TIDWELL 6/8/2021| 61321 336.00

9(2021 001-115-50J ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:INCIDENTALS/TIDWELL | 6/8/2021| 61321 30.00

VOID DATE: [ *VOID*

366.00 | 360290

TIM SOMMERS LAW FIRM, P 8|2021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:J.HOWELL 6/8/2021| 52021 500.00

82021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:T.FORD 6/8/2021| 52021 750.00

8|2021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:U.M.VIVEROS 6/8/2021| 50521 4,100.00

82021 001-440-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL:T.FORD 6/8/2021| 52521 175.00

82021 001-465-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL2:L.STANDRIDGE 6/8/2021| 51921 300.00

8|2021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:A.T.MUNOZ 6/8/2021| 52721 550.00

82021 001-465-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL2:L.EDWARDS 6/8/2021| 52821 300.00
6,675.00 | 360291

TIMOTHY ALAN INGRAM, PS 9|2021 001-655-405PHYSICALS FOR DETENT OFFIQIL:EVAL/A.L.M. 6/8/2021| 60121 200.00
200.00 | 360292

TOKUZ, BARBARA L CSR,RD 82021 001-480-403REPORTER'S RECORDS DA:TRANSCRIPT 6/8/2021| 51321 150.00
150.00 | 360293

TONEY, SUE ANN 82021 054-400-407SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTERAL:1 DAY 6/8/2021| 52121 350.00
350.00 | 360294

TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT P | 8]2021 020-700-396§ GUARDRAILS RB:GRASS & WEED KILLER| 6/8/2021| 52721 129.97
129.97 | 360295

TRANSUNION RISK AND ALT 82021 001-650-491C.1.D SF:MAY SEARCHES 6/8/2021| 60121 348.30
348.30 | 360296

TRANSUNION RISK AND ALT 82021 056-400-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS J2:MAY SEARCHES 6/8/2021) 60121 110.00
110.00 | 360297

TROXELL COMMUNICATIONS,| 8|2021 001-440-45JEQUIPMENT REPAIRS CAL1:AV SVC CALL 6/8/2021| 52721 250.00
250.00 | 360298

TURN-KEY MOBILE, INC. 82021 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:RPLC ANTENNA/1908 6/8/2021) 52821 247.00
247.00 | 360299

U.S. BANK VOYAGER 82021 001-480-330GAS, OIL & MAINT DA:MAY21 FUEL 6/8/2021| 52521 246.62

82021 015-955-33J GAS, OIL & MAINT JS:MAY21 FUEL 6/8/2021| 52521 204.32

82021 001-435-33JGAS, OIL & MAINT IT:MAY21 FUEL 6/8/2021| 52521 63.11

82021 001-550-33JGAS, OIL & MAINT MO:MAY21 FUEL 6/8/2021| 52521 626.34

82021 001-621-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C1:MAY21 FUEL 6/8/2021| 52521 68.52

82021 001-623-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C3:MAY21 FUEL 6/8/2021| 52521 91.94

82021 001-624-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C4:MAY21 FUEL 6/8/2021| 52521 175.21

8|2021 001-650-33JGAS, OIL & MAINT SF:MAY21 FUEL 6/8/2021| 52521 10,328.71

8|2021 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:MAY21 FUEL 6/8/2021| 52521 3,185.91

82021 001-720-330GAS, OIL & MAINT HC:MAY21 FUEL 6/8/2021| 52521 111.12

8|2021 025-680-330GAS, OIL & MAINT EM:MAY21 FUEL 6/8/2021| 52521 153.21

82021 059-400-33JGAS, OIL & MAINT CS:MAY21 FUEL 6/8/2021| 52521 117.43
15,372.44 | 360300

ULINE 8|2021 001-650-491 C.1.D SF:BAGS 6/8/2021| 51821 121.77
121.77 | 360301

UNIFIRST HOLDINGS INC 82021 020-700-335 UNIFORMS RB:05/27/21 CLNG 6/8/2021| 52721 284.71

8|2021 020-700-335UNIFORMS RB:05/20/21 CLNG 6/8/2021| 52021 272.17
556.88 | 360302

UNIFORM SOLUTIONS 82021 001-655-335UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION ORF#L:EMBLEMS/ALTERATIONS 6/8/2021| 52121 215.99
215.99 | 360303

VALVOLINE 8/2021 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHG/1934 6/8/2021| 51621 68.82
68.82 | 360304
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WAL-MART COMMUNITY 8|2021 001-655-301INMATE SUPPLIES JL:PROTEIN SHAKES 6/8/2021| 52421 59.82
8|2021 001-650-33 WEAPONS/AMMO/RANGE SUPHRBIEGUN RANGE SUPLS 6/8/2021| 52121 85.27
8|2021 001-655-301INMATE SUPPLIES JL:PROTEIN SHAKES 6/8/2021| 52821 99.70
82021 001-400-315EMPLOYEE BENEFITS/FUNCTIQSBG:WATER BUDGT MEETNG 6/8/2021| 52521 2.68
9|2021 001-655-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:BNDRS 6/8/2021| 60121 26.64
8|2021 015-955-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JS:BRD MTNG SUPLS 6/8/2021| 51821 14.44
288.55 | 360305
WATCHGUARD VIDEO 8/2021 001-650-801 CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 SF:(3)INCAR RADIOS 6/8/2021| 52221 1,655.00
1,655.00 | 360306
WOMEN IN NEED, ROCKWALL| 7/2021 001-202-43QFAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |DC:APR FAM VIO FEE 6/8/2021| 43021 50.00
7/2021 001-202-43QFAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |CC:APR FAM VIO FEE 6/8/2021| 43021 12.50
62.50 | 360307
WOODWARD, CHRISTOPHER K 82021 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|/CAL:L.DIGGS 6/8/2021| 51321 950.00
8|2021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ.E.MEHAFFEY 6/8/2021| 52521 700.00
82021 001-440-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:A.CORDOVA JR. 6/8/2021| 52421 400.00
8|2021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:R.UNDERWOOD 6/8/2021| 52721 500.00
8|2021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:A.CORDOVA JR. 6/8/2021| 52721 550.00
3,100.00 | 360308,
24 HOUR PHYSICIANS, INC 712021 001-655-391 INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:APR21 INMATE HLTH 6/8/2021| 60221 54.41
54.41 | 360309
AMWINS GRO 10/2021 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREESG:JUL RETIREE 6/11/2021) 70121 3,954.33
10/2021 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREESG:JUL PRESC RETIREE 6/11/2021) 70121 3,473.44
7,427.77 | 360310
AT&T MOBILITY 82021 001-650-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS SF:MAY DISPATCH 6/11/2021) 52721 47.31
82021 001-480-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS DA:MAY CELL 6/11/2021) 52721 83.52
8|2021 001-480-47§ VAC GRANT MATCH-PHONE DA:MAY CELL 6/11/2021) 52721 71.87
8|2021 025-680-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS EM:MAY AIR CARD 6/11/2021) 52721 39.24
82021 001-480-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS DA:MAY CELL 6/11/2021) 52721 23.58
82021 001-480-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS DA:MAY CELL 6/11/2021) 52721 23.58
82021 001-480-47§ VAC GRANT MATCH-PHONE DA:MAY CELL 6/11/2021) 52721 23.58
312.68 | 360311
BRAKES PLUS 712021 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:RPLC ALT/BTTRY/1501 | 6/11/2021) 20521 956.37
72021 001-650-33JGAS, OIL & MAINT SF:ROTORS/PAD/2029 6/11/2021| 20621 554.67
72021 001-650-33JGAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHG/ROTAT/2008 6/11/2021) 21121 74.79
1,585.83 | 360312
CITY OF ROCKWALL 82021 001-400-445HISTORIC COURTHOUSE UTILITCH:MAY WATER SPKLR 6/11/2021) 60121 42.97
82021 001-400-445HISTORIC COURTHOUSE UTILITCH:MAY WATER 6/11/2021) 60121 113.11
82021 001-400-44QADULT PROBATION UTILITIES |AP:MAY WATER 6/11/2021) 60121 145.12
82021 001-400-44QADULT PROBATION UTILITIES |AP:MAY WATER SPKLR 6/11/2021) 60121 29.33
330.53 | 360313
DUTCHOVER, DENA M. 92021 001-340-40QCOUNTY CLERK FEES CC:REFUND 6/11/2021] 60421 60.00
60.00 | 360314
HUNT REGIONAL HEALTHCAR| 8|2021 185-400-241HUNT REGIONAL IMAGING MAY/IMAGING 6/11/2021] 11,500.00
11,500.00 | 360315
ROCKWALL DODGE 712021 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:RADIATOR REPAIR/1838| 6/11/2021| 42721 1,859.75
1,859.75 | 360316
ROCKWALL URGENT CARE 82021 185-400-227ROCKWALL URGENT CARE-TELMAY-VISITS 6/11/2021 225.00
225.00 | 360317
SPRINT 8|2021 001-650-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS SF:MAY PHONE SERVICE | 6/11/2021| 53121 1,450.37
82021 001-655-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS JL:MAY PHONE SERVICE | 6/11/2021] 53121 606.24
8|2021 015-955-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION|JS:MAY PHONE SERVICE | 6/11/2021| 53121 307.12
2,363.73 | 360318,
ROCKWALL COUNTY EMPLOYE 9|2021 001-410-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021] 458.89
9]2021 001-415-204GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021] 458.89
9]2021 001-420-204GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021] 458.89
9]2021 001-422-204GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021] 458.89
9]2021 001-425-204GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021] 917.78
9(2021 001-430-204GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021] 5,047.79
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9(2021 001-435-204 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 3,212.23
9(2021 001-440-204GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 2,294.45
9(2021 001-450-204 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 1,835.56
9]2021 001-455-204GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 1,835.56
9(2021 001-460-203GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 5,506.68
9(2021 001-465-203GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 2,294.45
9(2021 001-471-203GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 1,376.67
9(2021 001-472-203GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 1,376.67
9(2021 001-473-203GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 917.78
9(2021 001-474-203GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 917.78
9(2021 001-480-203GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 14,225.59
9(2021 001-490-203GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 1,376.67
9(2021 001-500-203 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 3,671.12
9(2021 001-510-203GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 2,294.45
9(2021 001-520-203GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 4,588.90
9(2021 001-550-203 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 4,130.01
9(2021 001-621-203GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 458.89
9(2021 001-622-203GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 458.89
9(2021 001-623-203GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 458.89
9(2021 001-624-203GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 458.89
9(2021 001-650-203 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 21,108.94
9|2021 001-655-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 32,122.30
92021 001-720-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 917.78
92021 001-760-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 4,130.01
9|2021 001-780-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 229.44
9|2021 015-955-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 3,212.23
9|2021 020-700-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 3,441.68
9|2021 025-680-204GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 1,376.67
9|2021 090-740-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 917.78
9|2021 001-410-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021] 458.89
92021 001-415-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021] 458.89
92021 001-420-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021] 458.89
92021 001-422-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021] 458.89
92021 001-425-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 917.78
92021 001-430-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 5,506.68
9|2021 001-435-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 3,212.23
92021 001-440-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 2,294.45
92021 001-450-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021] 1,835.56
92021 001-455-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021] 1,835.56
92021 001-460-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021] 5,506.68
9|2021 001-465-204GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 2,294.45
92021 001-471-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 1,376.67
92021 001-472-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 1,376.67
92021 001-473-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 917.78
92021 001-474-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 917.78
9(2021 001-480-204GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 14,225.59
92021 001-490-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 1,376.67
9(2021 001-500-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 3,671.12
9(2021 001-510-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 2,294.45
92021 001-520-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021] 4,588.90
9(2021 001-550-204GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 4,130.01
92021 001-621-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021] 458.89
92021 001-622-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021] 458.89
92021 001-623-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021] 458.89
92021 001-624-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021] 458.89
9|2021 001-650-204GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021] 20,650.05
9|2021 001-655-204GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 32,122.30
92021 001-720-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 917.78
92021 001-760-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 4,130.01
9|2021 001-780-204GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 229.44
9]2021 015-955-204GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 3,212.23
92021 020-700-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 3,441.68
9]2021 025-680-204GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 1,376.67
9]2021 090-740-204GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 6/17/2021 917.78

257,896.18 | 360339

ROCKWALL COUNTY EMPLOYE 9|2021 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 6/17/2021 2,166.25
9(2021 015-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 6/17/2021] 34.66
9(2021 020-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 6/17/2021] 51.99
9(2021 025-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 6/17/2021] 69.32
9(2021 090-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 6/17/2021] 17.33
9(2021 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 6/17/2021] 2,131.59
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9(2021 015-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 6/17/2021 34.66
9(2021 020-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 6/17/2021 51.99
9(2021 025-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 6/17/2021 34.66
9(2021 090-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 6/17/2021 17.33
4,609.78 | 360340
ROCKWALL COUNTY EMPLOYE 9/2021 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 6/17/2021 14,570.81
9(2021 015-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 6/17/2021 459.70
9(2021 020-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 6/17/2021 485.11
9(2021 025-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 6/17/2021 (130.52
9(2021 090-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 6/17/2021 79.70
10/2021 170-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 6/17/2021 79.70
9(2021 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 6/17/2021 14,570.81
9(2021 015-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 6/17/2021 459.70
9(2021 020-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 6/17/2021 485.11
9(2021 025-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 6/17/2021 79.70
9(2021 090-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 6/17/2021 79.70
10/2021 170-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 6/17/2021 79.70
31,299.22 | 360341
ROCKWALL COUNTY INSURAN 9/2021 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 6/17/2021 3,664.45
92021 015-202-10Q SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 6/17/2021] 159.58
92021 020-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 6/17/2021 125.00
92021 090-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 6/17/2021 112.49
10]2021 170-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 6/17/2021 104.16
92021 001-202-10Q SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 6/17/2021 3,664.45
92021 015-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 6/17/2021] 159.58
92021 020-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 6/17/2021 125.00
92021 090-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 6/17/2021 112.49
10]2021 170-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 6/17/2021 104.16
8,331.36 | 360342
ROCKWALL COUNTY INSURAN 9|2021 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE RCIT FSA DEPENDANT CARES/17/2021 468.33
92021 001-202-10Q SALARIES PAYABLE RCIT FSA DEPENDANT CARES/17/2021 468.33
936.66 | 360343
TEXAS MUNICIPAL POLICE 92021 001-202-10Q SALARIES PAYABLE TMPA 6/17/2021
92021 001-202-10Q SALARIES PAYABLE TMPA 6/17/2021
1,808.80 | 360344
AT&T 9|2021 001-400-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS.E:JUN/950 TWR INTERNET]| 6/18/2021| 61121 698.93
698.93 | 360345
AT&T MOBILITY 8|2021 043-680-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS CI:MAY SERVICE 6/18/2021) 60121 48.11
48.11 | 360346
ATMOS ENERGY 8/2021 001-400-447COUNTY LIBRARY UTILITIES |CL:MAY GAS 6/18/2021) 60921 480.71
82021 001-400-442 COUNTY SERVICES UTILITIES |SB:MAY GAS 6/18/2021| 60921 79.58
82021 001-400-443 COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:MAY GAS 6/18/2021) 60921 127.24
8/2021 001-400-44QADULT PROBATION UTILITIES |AP:MAY GAS 6/18/2021| 60921 57.58
82021 001-400-445HISTORIC COURTHOUSE UTILITCH:MAY GAS 6/18/2021) 60921 126.51
871.62 | 360347
BUREAU OF VITAL STATIST 92021 001-204-46QDC - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS |DC:ADOPTION FEE 6/18/2021| 61421 60.00
60.00 | 360348
CAVALLO ENERGY TEXAS LL | 8/2021 001-400-448 LAW ENFORCEMENT UTILITIES|LE:MAY GUARD LIGHT 6/18/2021) 60921 12.72
82021 001-400-445HISTORIC COURTHOUSE UTILITCH:MAY ELECTRIC 6/18/2021) 60921 1,122.18
82021 001-400-442 COUNTY SERVICES UTILITIES |SB:MAY ELECTRIC 6/18/2021) 60921 1,061.72
82021 001-400-448 LAW ENFORCEMENT UTILITIES|LE:MAY ELECTRIC 6/18/2021) 60921 9,052.44
82021 001-400-443 COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:MAY ELECTRIC 6/18/2021| 60921 13,993.05
82021 001-400-44QADULT PROBATION UTILITIES |AP:MAY ELECTRIC 6/18/2021| 60921 658.25
82021 001-400-447COUNTY LIBRARY UTILITIES |CL:MAY ELECTRIC 6/18/2021| 60921 5,057.06
82021 001-400-439RADIO TOWER UTILITIES LE:MAY R/C ELECTRIC 6/18/2021| 60721 214.60
82021 001-400-439RADIO TOWER UTILITIES LE:MAY MCL ELECTRIC 6/18/2021| 60721 178.71
82021 020-700-44QUTILITIES RB:MAY ELECTRIC 6/18/2021| 60721 228.34
31,579.07 | 360349
CITY OF ROCKWALL 82021 001-400-442COUNTY SERVICES UTILITIES |SB:MAY WATER 6/18/2021| 61521 241.35
82021 001-400-443 COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:MAY WATER 6/18/2021| 61521 205.26
82021 001-400-443 COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:MAY WATER 6/18/2021| 61521 200.41
82021 001-400-443 COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:MAY WATER SPKLR | 6/18/2021| 61521 42.97
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82021 001-400-444 LAW ENFORCEMENT UTILITIES|LE:MAY WATER 6/18/2021) 61521 4,852.27
82021 001-400-447COUNTY LIBRARY UTILITIES |CL:MAY WATER SPRKLR 6/18/2021) 61521 42.97
82021 001-400-447COUNTY LIBRARY UTILITIES |CL:MAY WATER 6/18/2021) 61521 146.09

5,731.32 | 360350
COMBINED LAW ENFORCEMEN 9/2021 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COMB LAW ENF ASSOC OF|'B£18/2021 13.85

13.85 | 360351
FARMERS ELECTRIC COOPER 8|2021 020-700-44QUTILITIES RB:MAY ELECTRIC 6/18/2021) 61121 50.02

50.02 | 360352
ROCKWALL COUNTY DISTRIC| 9/2021 001-204-46QDC - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS |DC:RESTITUTION 6/18/2021) 61421 64.00

VOID DATE: 7/8/2021) | e *VOID*

64.00 | 360353
ROCKWALL INDEPENDENT SC 9/2021 001-204-473JP3 - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS |J3:RESTITUTION 6/18/2021) 60821 100.00

100.00 | 360354
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO | 10/2021 001-410-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 63.48
10/2021 001-415-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 35.78
10/2021 001-420-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 34.67
10/2021 001-421-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 55.13
10/2021 001-422-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 59.87
10/2021 001-423-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 59.87
10/2021 001-424-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 59.87
10/2021 001-425-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 110.88
10/2021 001-430-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 314.17
10/2021 001-435-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 249.91
10/2021 001-440-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 267.78
10/2021 001-450-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 160.22
10/2021 001-455-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 168.81
10/2021 001-460-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 366.62
10]2021 001-465-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 23351
102021 001-471-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 103.38
10/2021 001-472-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 105.70
10/2021 001-473-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 108.32
10/2021 001-474-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 107.02
102021 001-480-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 176.51
102021 001-490-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 99.77
102021 001-500-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 264.57
102021 001-510-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 168.99
10/2021 001-520-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 253.60
10/2021 001-550-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 2,427.81
102021 001-621-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 257.02
10/2021 001-622-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 257.02
10/2021 001-623-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 257.02
10/2021 001-624-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 257.02
10/2021 001-720-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 75.97
10/2021 001-760-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 335.11
102021 001-780-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 49.79
102021 015-955-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 307.89
10/2021 020-700-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021) 70121 2,951.27
10]2021 025-680-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 219.39
10/2021 035-400-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 0.72
112021 040-480-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 1.24
10/2021 054-400-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 5.42
10/2021 057-430-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 9.52
10/2021 090-740-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 66.56
112021 170-951-204 WORKERS COMP WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 273.86
112021 170-952-204 WORKERS COMP WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 93.98
10]2021 495-490-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 15.36
10/2021 001-490-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 21.64
10/2021 001-650-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 406.78
10/2021 001-760-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 552.07
10/2021 001-450-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 18.87
10/2021 001-455-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 18.87
10/2021 001-440-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 4.72
10/2021 001-471-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 0.34
10/2021 001-472-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 0.36
10/2021 001-473-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 0.33
10/2021 001-474-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 0.33
10/2021 001-650-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 9,464.36
1012021 001-655-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE |WORKERS' COMP 6/18/2021| 70121 14,106.93




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period June 1, through June 30, 2021

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO | AMOUNT CHECK #
36,086.00 | 360355

TEXAS DEPT. OF PUBLIC S 9(2021 001-204-460DC - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS |DC:LAB FEES 6/18/2021) 61421 35.00
35.00 | 360356

TEXAS PARKS & WILDLIFE 9|2021 001-204-473JP3 - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS |J3:RESTITUTION 6/18/2021) 60821 74.80
74.80 | 360357

VERIZON WIRELESS 10/2021 001-480-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS DA:JUL AIR CARD 6/18/2021) 61021 265.93

10/2021 001-623-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS C3:JUL AIR CARD 6/18/2021) 61021 37.99

10/2021 001-624-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS C4:JUL AIR CARD 6/18/2021) 61021 37.99

10/2021 001-650-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS SF:JUL AIR CARD 6/18/2021) 61021 37.99

10/2021 001-421-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS C01:JUL AIR CARD 6/18/2021) 61021 37.99

10/2021 001-550-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS MO:JUL JETPACK 6/18/2021) 61021 37.99

10/2021 001-435-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS IT:JUL AIR CARDS 6/18/2021) 61021 37.99

10/2021 001-650-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS SF:JUL AIR CARDS 6/18/2021) 61021 75.98

10/2021 001-655-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS JL:JUL AIR CARDS 6/18/2021) 61021 113.97

10/2021 056-400-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS J1-J4:JUL AIR CARDS 6/18/2021) 61021 151.96

10/2021 025-680-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS EM:JUL WRLS BKUP/MIFI'S | 6/18/2021] 61021 113.99

10/2021 001-500-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS AO:JUL DATA 6/18/2021) 61021 37.99

10/2021 001-480-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS DA:JUL DATA 6/18/2021) 61021 75.98

10/2021 001-430-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS CC:JUL DATA 6/18/2021| 61021 37.99

10/2021 001-423-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS C03:JUL DATA 6/18/2021| 61021 37.99

10/2021 001-435-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS IT:JUL DATA 6/18/2021) 61021 223.22

10/2021 001-621-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS C1:JUL DATA 6/18/2021) 61021 37.99

10/2021 001-410-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS CJ.JUL DATA 6/18/2021| 61021 37.99

10/2021 001-455-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS DJ2:JUL DATA 6/18/2021| 61021 37.99

10/2021 001-460-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS DC:JUL DATA 6/18/2021| 61021 37.99

10/2021 001-622-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS C2:JUL DATA 6/18/2021) 61021 37.99

102021 020-700-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION |RB:JUL DATA 6/18/2021) 61021 37.99

10/2021 001-450-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS DJ:JUL DATA 6/18/2021| 61021 37.99

10/2021 025-680-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200EM:MIFI DEVICE 6/18/2021| 61021 99.99

10/2021 001-720-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS HC:JUL AIR CARD 6/18/2021| 61021 38.01
1,766.87 | 360358

CMIT 10/2021 015-115-50QACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JS:REGIST/MOSS 6/22/2021| 72521 265.00
265.00 | 360359

COURTYARD WACO 10/2021 001-115-50QACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CO4:HOTEL/NICHOL 6/22/2021| 71321 365.30

VOID DATE: 7/212021) | e *VOID*

365.30 | 360360

JUVENILE JUSTICE ASSOCI 10/2021 001-115-50QACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DA:REGIST/SAVAGE 6/22/2021| 81521 150.00
150.00 | 360361

LEGAL AND LIABILITY RIS 9|2021 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|SF:REGIST/FITZWATER 6/22/2021| 60321 200.00
200.00 | 360362

OMNI AUSTIN HOTEL @ SOU | 10/2021 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DA:HOTEL/WILLIAMS 6/22/2021) 71121 754.65
754.65 | 360363

OMNI AUSTIN HOTEL @ SOU | 10/2021 001-115-50ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DA:HOTEL/JANES 6/22/2021) 71121 754.65
754.65 | 360364

OMNI AUSTIN HOTEL @ SOU | 10/2021 001-115-50 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DA:HOTEL/DIMRI 6/22/2021| 71121 754.65
754.65 | 360365

ROCIC TRAINING 9|2021 001-650-481]DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS SF:MBRSHP DUES 6/22/2021| 60121 300.00
300.00 | 360366

SECRETARY OF STATE 10/2021 001-115-50QACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|EA:REGIST/LYNCH 6/22/2021| 80121 275.00
275.00 | 360367

SECRETARY OF STATE 10/2021 001-115-50QACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|EA:REGIST/MYERS 6/22/2021| 80121 325.00
325.00 | 360368

SECRETARY OF STATE 10/2021 001-115-50QACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|EA:REGIST/HAM 6/22/2021| 80121 325.00
325.00 | 360369

SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION O | 102021 001-115-50ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|SF:REGIST/C. MITCHELL 6/22/2021| 80121 350.00
350.00 | 360370

SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION O | 10,2021 001-115-50ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|SF:REGIST/H. MITCHELL 6/22/2021] 80121 350.00




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period June 1, through June 30, 2021

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO | AMOUNT CHECK #
350.00 | 360371

SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION O | 10/2021 001-115-50J ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|SF:REGIST/BROWN 6/22/2021) 80121 350.00
350.00 | 360372

SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION O | 10/2021 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|SF:REGIST/GARRETT 6/22/2021) 80121 350.00
350.00 | 360373

SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION O 9|2021 059-115-50JACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CS:REGIST/HAVENS 6/22/2021) 73121 350.00
350.00 | 360374

SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION O 9|2021 001-115-50J ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:REGIST/COMPTON 6/22/2021) 73121 350.00
350.00 | 360375

SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION O 9(2021 001-115-50J ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:REGIST/CALKINS 6/22/2021) 73121 350.00
350.00 | 360376

SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION O 9|2021 001-115-50J ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:REGIST/GRAY 6/22/2021) 73121 350.00
350.00 | 360377

SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION O 9(2021 001-115-50JACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:REGIST/HANLEY 6/22/2021) 73121 350.00
350.00 | 360378

SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION O 9(2021 001-115-50J ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:REGIST/HILL 6/22/2021) 73121 350.00
350.00 | 360379

SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION O 9(2021 001-115-50 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:REGIST/VARGHESE 6/22/2021| 73121 350.00
350.00 | 360380

SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION O 9(2021 001-115-50J ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:REGIST/MILLER 6/22/2021) 73121 350.00
350.00 | 360381

TDCAA 10/2021 001-115-50ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DA:REGIST/WILLIAMS 6/22/2021) 71121 350.00
350.00 | 360382

TDCAA 10/2021 001-115-50QACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DA:REGIST/JANES 6/22/2021) 71121 350.00
350.00 | 360383

TDCAA 10/2021 001-115-50QACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DA:REGIST/DIMRI 6/22/2021) 71121 350.00
350.00 | 360384

TEXAS COURT REPORTERS Al 9|2021 054-115-50 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CAL:REGIST/HAMON 6/22/2021| 92321 395.00
395.00 | 360385

ATO T LAMPS INC. 9|2021 020-700-450 BUILDING REPAIRS/MAINTENANRB:BULBS 6/22/2021| 60221 190.00
190.00 | 360386

AACA PARTS AND SUPPLIES | 9]2021 001-550-440 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - AP|AP:RTU 3 REPAIR 6/22/2021| 61421 40.74

9|2021 020-700-450 BUILDING REPAIRS/MAINTENANRB:HVAC REPAIR 6/22/2021| 61421 13.09

92021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/22/2021| 61521 16.16
69.99 | 360387

ABC FIRE EXTINGUISHER C 92021 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB|SB:ANNL INSPECTION 6/22/2021| 60121 386.00

92021 001-550-44QMAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - AP|AP:ANNL INSPECTION 6/22/2021| 60121 72.00

92021 001-550-441 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CHCH:ANNL INSPECTION 6/22/2021 60121 83.00

92021 001-550-442 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL|CL:ANNL INSPECTION 6/22/2021| 60121 1,119.00

92021 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCINCH:ANNL INSPECTION 6/22/2021| 60121 424.00
2,084.00 | 360388,

ALPHAGRAPHICS ROCKWALL| 7/2021 001-655-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:BSNS CARDS/GARRETT | 6/22/2021| 40721 1,081.08

9|2021 001-655-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:BSNS CARDS/HANLEY | 6/22/2021] 60321 42.50

9|2021 001-510-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES CT.CHECKS 6/22/2021| 60321 350.17

72021 001-465-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES CAL2:PAY SHEETS/CRT 6/22/2021| 33021 1,342.67

9|2021 001-520-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES TO:ENVS 6/22/2021| 61021 233.50
3,049.92 | 360389

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES | 9/2021 001-655-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $20QJL:SHREDDER 6/22/2021| 60921 73.99

9/2021 001-480-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200DA:GUN SAFE 6/22/2021] 60921 59.00

9/2021 001-720-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $20QHC:LAPTOP CHARGER 6/22/2021| 61021 26.00

9|2021 001-115-000ACCTS RECEIVABLE SF:CAMERA/ACCESSORIES 6/22/2021) 60121 748.33

9|2021 001-115-000ACCTS RECEIVABLE SF:(2)CAMERAS 6/22/2021| 60321 795.98

9(2021 001-520-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |TO:KEYBRD/MOUSE 6/22/2021] 61021 126.62




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period June 1, through June 30, 2021

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO | AMOUNT CHECK #
9|2021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:SWITCH/ADAPTER 6/22/2021) 60221 34.98
9/2021 043-680-80Q CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CI:TV ANTENNA 6/22/2021) 61021 28.90
1,893.80 | 360390,
ANDERSON, ASHLEY 9(2021 001-465-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL2:A.COURSON 6/22/2021) 60721 400.00
9(2021 001-440-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:J.SULDON 6/22/2021) 61121 400.00
800.00 | 360391
ARCHER CAR CARE 82021 001-720-33JGAS, OIL & MAINT HC:OIL CHG/FLTR/INSPECT] 6/22/2021] 52521 120.49
120.49 | 360392
ARMSTRONG FORENSIC LABQ 7|2021 001-650-491C.I.D. SF:LAB SERVICE/A.AA. 6/22/2021) 43021
7|2021 001-650-491C.1.D. SF:LAB SERVICE/Z.T.G. 6/22/2021) 43021
1,050.00 | 360393
ASHMORE & ASHMORE 7|2021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:R.D.PHILLIPS 6/22/2021) 42921 500.00
500.00 | 360394
AUTOZONE, INC. 82021 001-550-309 SHOP SUPPLIES MO:GREASE 6/22/2021) 52821 5.39
8|2021 025-680-33JGAS, OIL & MAINT EM:WIRE CONNECTOR 6/22/2021) 52021 7.79
13.18 | 360395
BAKER & TAYLOR 82021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:6 BOOKS 6/22/2021| 52421 113.29
8|2021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 6/22/2021) 52421 33.02
8|2021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 6/22/2021| 52421 8.55
82021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 6/22/2021) 52421 13.66
82021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 6/22/2021) 52121 21.05
189.57 | 360396
BAYLOR SCOTT & WHITE EM | 7|2021 001-655-391INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:NOV20 INMATE HEALTH | 6/22/2021] 61521 228.81
228.81 | 360397
BEN E. KEITH FOODS 9|2021 001-655-333FO0D FOR INMATES JL:06/08/21 FOOD 6/22/2021| 60821 3,644.03
9|2021 001-655-307JAIL SUPPLIES JL:DTRGNT/DSFCNT/DGRSIR6/22/2021| 60821 740.85
4,384.88 | 360398
BIG CITY CRUSHED CONCRE | 9]2021 020-700-35ROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIRB:70.30 TN FLEX BASE 6/22/2021) 60821 773.30
92021 020-700-35QROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIRB:23.17 TN FLEX BASE 6/22/2021) 60121 254.87
9|2021 020-700-35ROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIARB:115.33 TN FLEX BASE | 6/22/2021| 60821 1,268.63
92021 020-700-35QROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIRB:23.15 TN FLEX BASE 6/22/2021| 61521 254.65
2,551.45 | 360399
BLACKSTONE AUDIO, INC. 82021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 6/22/2021| 51021 55.65
55.65 | 360400
BLESSING, BRIAN 9|2021 001-465-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL2:E.CEPEDA-CARDEL | 6/22/2021| 60321 400.00
92021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:B.E.THOMPSON JR. 6/22/2021| 60121 550.00
92021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:A.A.ERVIN 6/22/2021) 60321 750.00
1,700.00 | 360401
BORDERS & LONG OIL, INC 9]2021 020-700-33¢FUEL & OIL RB:2175 GAL FUEL 6/22/2021| 60921 6,418.82
6,418.82 | 360402
BRACAMONTE LAW, PLLC 92021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:L.G. 6/22/2021| 60121 200.00
92021 001-440-40QCOURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL:W.REID 6/22/2021] 60421 300.00
92021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:Q.D.HOWARD 6/22/2021| 60321 950.00
92021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:N.MAJORS 6/22/2021| 61121 300.00
1,750.00 | 360403
BRAKES PLUS 9]2021 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:INSPECT/1711 6/22/2021| 60421 25.50
9]2021 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:WSHR/NZZL/INSP/1823 | 6/22/2021) 60521 125.17
9]2021 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHG/ROTAT/SCU 6/22/2021| 60821 85.17
9]2021 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHG/ROTAT/0709 6/22/2021| 60821 85.17
9]2021 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:BLL JNT/SPK PLG/1627 | 6/22/2021) 60821 2,792.88
9]2021 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHG/ROTAT/1931 6/22/2021) 60921 152.17
9]2021 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHG/ROTAT/1935 6/22/2021| 60921 85.17
9]2021 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHG/FLTR/1953 6/22/2021| 61021 74.77
9]2021 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHG/ROTAT/2067 6/22/2021| 61121 85.17
3,511.17 | 360404
BRODART CO. 8|2021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:6 BOOKS 6/22/2021| 52221 103.06
82021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:5 BOOKS 6/22/2021| 52221 77.16




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period June 1, through June 30, 2021

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO | AMOUNT CHECK #
82021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 6/22/2021) 52221 21.96
8|2021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 6/22/2021) 52221 24.64
82021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:7 BOOKS 6/22/2021) 52221 115.77
82021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:11 BOOKS 6/22/2021) 52421 186.05
8|2021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 6/22/2021) 52021 16.92
8|2021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:4 BOOKS 6/22/2021) 52521 60.65
606.21 | 360405
BROOKHAVEN YOUTH RANCH 8/2021 015-955-65Q RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENT JS:MAY21 RES PLCMNT 6/22/2021) 61521 5,337.63
5,337.63 | 360406
BUREAU VERITAS 8|2021 030-400-471BUILDING INSPECTIONS COMMERCIAL INSP/REVIEW 6/22/2021| 53121 262.60
8|2021 030-400-471BUILDING INSPECTIONS COMMERCIAL INSP 6/22/2021) 53121 76.92
8|2021 030-400-471BUILDING INSPECTIONS NCH:ANNL FIRE INSPECT | 6/22/2021] 53121 125.00
8|2021 030-400-471BUILDING INSPECTIONS ALTERNATE FIRE EXT PCK(6/22/2021] 53121 450.00
914.52 | 360407
BURKS JR., BOBBY J. 8|2021 001-650-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING SF:K9 HNDLR RECERT/BURK6/22/2021| 52121 633.00
633.00 | 360408
CALIBRE PRESS 10/2021 001-115-50ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|SF:REGIST/GARZA 6/22/2021) 71421 359.00
359.00 | 360409
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 9|2021 001-115-655 ACCTS REC-INMATE TRUST JL:SURFACE PRO4 6/22/2021] 60321 1,342.89
9/2021 056-400-80Q CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |J3:PRINTER 6/22/2021| 60921 1,555.64
8/2021 043-680-80Q CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CI:(2)SURFACE PRO3 6/22/2021| 52521 2,533.22
8/2021 043-680-80Q CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CI:(2 KEYBRD/MOUSE 6/22/2021) 52721 151.32
9/2021 001-550-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200MO:(3)MONITORS 6/22/2021| 60421 403.53
5,986.60 | 360410
CENGAGE LEARNING, INC. 82021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:10 BOOKS 6/22/2021| 52721 254.13
8|2021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 6/22/2021) 52121 25.42
279.55 | 360411
CENTER POINT LARGE PRIN 82021 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:6 BOOKS 6/22/2021| 52121 137.82
137.82 | 360412
CHANEY PAPER, INC. 92021 001-655-302 JAIL SUPPLIES JL:WPS/TPAPER/PLTS 6/22/2021| 60121 659.40
659.40 | 360413
CIVICPLUS 82021 001-435-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS IT:ANNL/SSL CERT. 6/22/2021| 52121 158.00
158.00 | 360414
COLE, MELANIE 92021 001-655-50Q TRAVEL & TRAINING JL:TRAINING/COLE 6/22/2021| 61021 1,288.09
9|2021 001-655-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING JL:LESS HOTEL/COLE 6/22/2021) 61021 (439.74
9|2021 001-655-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING JL:LESS PRKNG/COLE 6/22/2021| 61021 (61.71
92021 001-655-50Q TRAVEL & TRAINING JL:LESS INCIDENTAL/COLE| 6/22/2021] 61021 (15.00
9|2021 001-655-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING JL:LESS REGIST/COLE 6/22/2021| 61021 (255.00
9|2021 001-655-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING JL:LESS MEALS/COLE 6/22/2021) 61021 (184.00
332.64 | 360415
COLLIN COUNTY 82021 015-955-67QDETENTION SERVICES JS:MAY21 DETENTIONS 6/22/2021| 61521 9,135.00
9,135.00 | 360416
COMEAU, HELEN PH.D 9|2021 001-655-409PHYSICALS FOR DETENT OFFIQIL:EVAL/K.F. 6/22/2021| 60521 250.00
9|2021 001-655-409PHYSICALS FOR DETENT OFFIQIL:EVAL/C.D. 6/22/2021| 60821 250.00
500.00 | 360417
COMPLETE MAILING PARTNE | 10/2021 001-400-31POSTAGE & METERS SB:JUL POSTAGE 6/22/2021| 61021 158.00
10/2021 001-400-31QPOSTAGE & METERS CH:JUL POSTAGE 6/22/2021| 61021 158.00
10/2021 001-400-31QPOSTAGE & METERS LE:JUL POSTAGE 6/22/2021| 61021 158.00
474.00 | 360418
COMPLETE SUPPLY, INC. 92021 001-550-303] JANITORIAL SUPPLIES MO:VAC BAGS 6/22/2021| 60421 38.70
82021 001-550-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |MO:AUTO SCRUBBER 6/22/2021| 50721 3,897.89
3,936.59 | 360419
COUNTY OF ROCKWALL ES C| 10/2021 001-600-420ESC EMERGENCY MANAGEMENAY21 4TH QTR EMS OP EXF 6/22/2021) 70121 28,301.62
28,301.62 | 360420
CPI IMAGING 82021 001-520-46 COPIER EXPENSE TO:MAY COPIER/AY396 6/22/2021| 60721 122.00
82021 001-520-46 COPIER EXPENSE TO:MAY EXCESS COP/AY3966/22/2021] 60721 13.22
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82021 001-510-462 COPIER EXPENSE CT:MAY COPIER/AY380 6/22/2021) 60721 141.00

8|2021 001-760-462 COPIER EXPENSE CL:MAY COPIER/AX560 6/22/2021) 60721 122.00

8|2021 001-430-462 COPIER EXPENSE CC:MAY COPIER/AY391 6/22/2021) 60721 122.00

8|2021 001-460-462 COPIER EXPENSE DC:MAY COPIER/AY397 6/22/2021) 60721 122.00

8|2021 001-650-463 COPIER EXPENSE SF:MAY COPIER/AX559 6/22/2021) 60721 174.00

8|2021 001-655-463 COPIER EXPENSE JL:MAY COPIER/AX558 6/22/2021) 60721 235.00

8|2021 001-780-463 COPIER EXPENSE CA:MAY COPIER/AX553 6/22/2021) 60721 219.00

8|2021 001-780-463 COPIER EXPENSE CA:MAY COLOR COP/AX553 6/22/2021) 60721 20.19

82021 001-520-463 COPIER EXPENSE TO:MAY COPIER/AX569 6/22/2021) 60721 140.00

8|2021 001-430-463 COPIER EXPENSE CC:MAY COPIER/AX565 6/22/2021) 60721 140.00

8|2021 015-955-463 COPIER LEASE JS:MAY COPIER/AX567 6/22/2021) 60721 165.00

82021 001-760-463 COPIER EXPENSE CL:MAY COPIER/AX566 6/22/2021) 60721 122.00

82021 001-760-463 COPIER EXPENSE CL:MAY COPIER/AX548 6/22/2021) 60721 77.00

82021 001-760-463 COPIER EXPENSE CL:MAY COPIER/AX554 6/22/2021) 60721 77.00

8|2021 001-460-462 COPIER EXPENSE DC:MAY COPIER/AX563 6/22/2021) 60721 261.00

8|2021 035-400-462 COPIER EXPENSE LL:MAY COPIER/AX549 6/22/2021) 60721 77.00

82021 001-480-463 COPIER EXPENSE DA:MAY COPIER/AY390 6/22/2021) 60721 140.00

8|2021 001-655-463 COPIER EXPENSE JL:MAY COPIER/AY375 6/22/2021) 60721 400.00

8|2021 001-500-463 COPIER EXPENSE AO:MAY COPIER/AY374 6/22/2021) 60721 227.00

8|2021 001-500-463 COPIER EXPENSE AO:MAY COLOR COP/AY374 6/22/2021] 60721 36.21

8|2021 001-425-462 COPIER EXPENSE HR:MAY COPIER/AY392 6/22/2021) 60721 122.00

8|2021 001-490-462 COPIER EXPENSE EA:MAY COPIER/AY372 6/22/2021) 60721 106.00

8|2021 001-480-462 COPIER EXPENSE DA:MAY COPIER/AY382 6/22/2021) 60721 174.00

82021 056-400-462 COPIER EXPENSE J2:MAY COPIER/AY377 6/22/2021) 60721 147.00

82021 056-400-462 COPIER EXPENSE J2:MAY COLOR COP/AY377| 6/22/2021] 60721 39.40

82021 001-650-462 COPIER EXPENSE SF:MAY COPIER/AY381 6/22/2021) 60721 141.00

8|2021 001-440-462 COPIER EXPENSE CAL:MAY COPIER/AY393 6/22/2021) 60721 141.00

82021 001-450-462 COPIER EXPENSE DJ:MAY COPIER/AY385 6/22/2021) 60721 141.00

92021 090-740-462 COPIER EXPENSE IH:MAY COPIER/AY384 6/22/2021) 60721 129.00

82021 001-455-462 COPIER EXPENSE DJ2:MAY COPIER/AY395 6/22/2021) 60721 141.00

82021 001-420-462 COPIER EXPENSE CO:MAY COPIER/AY376 6/22/2021) 60721 147.00

82021 001-420-462 COPIER EXPENSE CO:MAY COLOR COP/AY376 6/22/2021) 60721 26.66

8|2021 001-460-462 COPIER EXPENSE DC:MAY COPIER/AY394 6/22/2021) 60721 140.00

82021 001-460-462 COPIER EXPENSE DC:MAY EXCESS COP/AY3946/22/2021| 60721 65.12

82021 056-400-462 COPIER EXPENSE J4:MAY COPIER/AY378 6/22/2021) 60721 147.00

82021 056-400-462 COPIER EXPENSE J4:MAY COLOR COP/AY378| 6/22/2021] 60721 13.87

82021 001-465-462 COPIER EXPENSE CAL2:MAY COPIER/AY888 | 6/22/2021) 60712 141.00

82021 043-680-462 COPIER EXPENSE CI:MAY COPIER AZ158 6/22/2021) 60721 176.00
5,290.67 | 360421

CRANE, KATHERINE MS, LP 92021 170-952-75Q COMMUNITY PROGRAMS-GENERAMAY21 COUNSELING 6/22/2021| 61521 2,625.00
2,625.00 | 360422

CULPEPPER, KENDA 92021 001-480-50Q TRAVEL & TRAINING DA:MEALS/CULPEPPER 6/22/2021| 60421 32.00

92021 001-480-50Q TRAVEL & TRAINING DA:MILES/CULPEPPER 6/22/2021) 60421 217.28

92021 001-480-50Q TRAVEL & TRAINING DA:INCIDENTALS/CULPEPPE®22/2021| 60421 20.00
269.28 | 360423

DALLAS COUNTY TREASURER 8|2021 001-740-48§ AUTOPSY SERVICES HW:MAY AUTOPSIES 6/22/2021| 60321 30,700.00
30,700.00 | 360424

DEFENDER SUPPLY 92021 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:RPLC ANTENNA/1908 6/22/2021| 60921 104.00
104.00 | 360425

DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEA| 8|2021 001-430-409REMOTE BIRTH CERTIFICATE HCC:MAY BIRTH ACCESS 6/22/2021| 60121 567.30
567.30 | 360426

DIMRI, KESHAV 10/2021 001-115-50QACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DA:MEALS/DIMRI 6/22/2021) 71121 296.00

10/2021 001-115-50QACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DA:INCIDENTALS/DIMRI 6/22/2021| 71121 25.00
321.00 | 360427

DODD LAW OFFICES PLLC 92021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:S.A. 6/22/2021| 61021 200.00
200.00 | 360428

ELM USA, INC 9|2021 001-760-305LIBRARY SUPPLIES CL:INK PADS 6/22/2021| 61021 239.95
239.95 | 360429

ENVOLVE PHARMACY SOLUTI 9/2021 090-740-659 PRESCRIPTION DRUGS IH:J.W.J. 6/22/2021| 52321 20.00
20.00 | 360430

ERGON ASPHALT AND EMULS  9/2021 020-700-35QROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIRB:5454.000 GAL CRS-2 6/22/2021| 60821 13,097.78

9]2021 020-700-35JROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIRIB:5463.000 GAL CRS-2 6/22/2021| 61421 13,119.39
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9|2021 020-700-35JROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIRB:5563.000 GAL CRS-2 6/22/2021) 61421 13,359.54

9|2021 020-700-35ROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIRB:5487.000 GAL CRS-2 6/22/2021) 61521 13,177.03
52,753.74 | 360431

EVANS, ELAINE 9|2021 001-440-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:L.CLINTON-HOBDY 6/22/2021) 60321 375.00

9|2021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:S.MARQUEZ 6/22/2021) 60121 500.00
875.00 | 360432

EWERT, JEREMY Q 9(2021 001-440-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:.LMONTALVO 6/22/2021) 61421 400.00
400.00 | 360433,

FEDEX 8|2021 001-650-31JPOSTAGE EXPENSE SF:1 SHIPPING 6/22/2021) 52721 37.59
37.59 | 360434

FICHTEL, SUZANNE E. 9(2021 001-465-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL2:B.WILSON 6/22/2021) 60421 300.00
300.00 | 360435

FLETCHER COUNSELING,INC | 9/2021 170-952-75Q COMMUNITY PROGRAMS-GENERRAMAY?21 EVAL 6/22/2021) 60621 1,060.00
1,060.00 | 360436

FLORES, MARIA 82021 001-510-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING CT:MAY MILEAGE 6/22/2021) 53121 55.44
55.44 | 360437

FRANKLIN COUNTY 82021 001-655-413CONVEYING/GUARDING INMATE®R:MAY21 HOUSING/MEDS | 6/22/2021| 53121 37,240.94
37,240.94 | 360438

FREESE AND NICHOLS 8/2021 001-400-41QPROFESSIONAL FEES MAY/21 SVC-SUBD REWRITE6/22/2021| 60621 2,437.67
2,437.67 | 360439

GALLS. LLC 82021 001-655-335UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION OR#.:(12)CHEVRONS 6/22/2021) 52421 23.88
23.88 | 360440

GOT YOU COVERED WORKWEA9|2021 001-650-333 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:PNTS/SHRTS/ALT/NMSTP6/22/2021) 60221 324.41

8/2021 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:SHIRT/EMBDRY 6/22/2021) 51421 59.99

8/2021 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:SHIRT/EMBLM 6/22/2021) 51821 58.97

8/2021 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:CARRIER/B.B. 6/22/2021) 52521 219.60

9/2021 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:PNTS/SHRTS/NMSTRP | 6/22/2021 61021 512.88

9/2021 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:CARRIER/J.W. 6/22/2021) 61021 242.30

9/2021 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:(3)PNTS/SHRTS/NMSTRIP 6/22/2021| 60921 425.94

9/2021 001-655-335 UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION OFHL:(2)PANTS 6/22/2021) 60921 144.48

9/2021 001-655-335 UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION OFH.:SHIRTS/NAMESTRIP 6/22/2021) 60921 139.48

9/2021 001-655-335 UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION OFHL:(2)PANTS 6/22/2021| 61021 135.98

9/2021 001-655-335 UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION OFH_:(3)PANTS 6/22/2021) 60321 195.47

9/2021 001-655-335 UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION OFH.:SHIRTS/NAMESTRIPS 6/22/2021) 60321 139.48

8/2021 001-655-335 UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION OFHL:SHIRT/ALT 6/22/2021| 52021 85.74

9/2021 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:SHIRTS/NAMESTRIPS | 6/22/2021] 60221 139.48

9|2021 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:SHIPPING 6/22/2021| 60221 12.95
2,837.15 | 360441

GREATAMERICA LEASING CO| 10/2021 001-400-31JPOSTAGE & METERS NCH:JUL POSTAGE 6/22/2021| 53121 587.52
587.52 | 360442

HAMON,DEBORAH K. 9|2021 054-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CAL:HOTEL/HAMON 6/22/2021| 92321 179.00
179.00 | 360443

HARTLEY, TIMOTHY L. 92021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:M.M. 6/22/2021| 60321 200.00

92021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL2:T.GALLEGOS 6/22/2021| 60421 400.00

92021 001-440-40QCOURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:D.MORALES 6/22/2021| 60421 800.00

92021 001-465-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:F.FRANCO 6/22/2021| 61121 300.00
1,700.00 | 360444

HAVENS JR., CHARLES H. 9|2021 059-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CS:MEALS/HAVENS 6/22/2021| 73121 280.00
280.00 | 360445

HENDERSON COUNTY 82021 001-655-413CONVEYING/GUARDING INMATER:MAY21 HOUSING/MEDS | 6/22/2021| 60721 25,576.89
25,576.89 | 360446

HERCO EQUIPMENT, INC. 8|2021 020-700-337CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRBB:#19 HYDRLC PUMP 6/22/2021| 52821 786.87
786.87 | 360447

HESTER, MARIA ROSA 9/2021 001-455-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER  |DJ2:06/03/21 6/22/2021| 60321 112.50

9/2021 001-450-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER _ |DJ:06/03/21 6/22/2021] 60321 112.50
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9|2021 001-440-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER |CAL:06/03/21 6/22/2021) 60321 112.50

9]2021 001-465-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER |CAL2:06/03/21 6/22/2021) 60321 112.50
450.00 | 360448

HNTB CORPORATION 8|2021 081-800-816FM 552 HWY DESGN THRU 05/21/21 6/22/2021] 60421 51,500.00
51,500.00 | 360449

HOLT CAT 9(2021 020-700-333CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRBB:#32 HARNESS/THROTTLE5/22/2021| 60621 10,566.79
10,566.79 | 360450

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI | 8/2021 001-550-441 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CHCH:TO WIRE COVER 6/22/2021) 52721 11.47

9|2021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/22/2021) 60121 6.43

9|2021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/22/2021) 60121 24.79

9(2021 001-550-37JTOOLS MO:HOLE SAW 6/22/2021) 60121 11.47

9|2021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/22/2021) 60321 54.71

9|2021 001-550-37JTOOLS MO:HANDLE BRSH/SRYR | 6/22/2021] 60321 5.54

82021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/22/2021) 52821 29.90

9(2021 001-550-444 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB|SB:SUITE D DOOR FOB 6/22/2021) 60921 6.97

9(2021 001-550-37JTOOLS MO:SURFACE CLNR 6/22/2021) 60921 99.97

9(2021 020-700-309SHOP SUPPLIES RB:BALL VALVE 6/22/2021) 60321 24.96

9]2021 020-700-39§ GUARDRAILS RB:ROUNDUP 6/22/2021) 60321 169.00

92021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/22/2021) 60721 18.09

92021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/22/2021) 60821 123.96

92021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/22/2021) 61021 17.28

92021 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL|CL:STAKES 6/22/2021) 61021 11.96

92021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/22/2021) 61121 816.01

92021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/22/2021) 61421 33.76

9|2021 001-550-37JTOOLS MO:FLASHLIGHT 6/22/2021) 61421 16.98

92021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/22/2021) 61521 85.85
1,569.10 | 360451

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI | 8|2021 001-550-439 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - JL |JL:BALLAST/TARPS 6/22/2021) 52721 323.77
323.77 | 360452

HORIZON CAR WASH 82021 001-650-330QGAS, OIL & MAINT SF:MAY CAR WASH 6/22/2021) 53121 21.50
21.50 | 360453

HOSE-FAST INC. 9|2021 020-700-332CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRBB:#19 BALL VALVE/PIPE | 6/22/2021] 60221 121.90

9(2021 020-700-309SHOP SUPPLIES RB:AIR HOSE CONNECTS | 6/22/2021] 60221 19.92

9|2021 020-700-332CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRBB:#19 NPT MALE/SWIVEL | 6/22/2021] 60721 91.80
233.62 | 360454

ICS 9|2021 001-655-301INMATE SUPPLIES JL:PENS 6/22/2021) 60921 223.20
223.20 | 360455

ISAACSON LAW PLLC 92021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL2:J.BROWN 6/22/2021| 60321 400.00
400.00 | 360456

JANES, CARA 10/2021 001-115-50QACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DA:MEALS/JANES 6/22/2021) 71121 296.00

10/2021 001-115-50QACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DA:INCIDENTALS/JANES 6/22/2021) 71121 25.00
321.00 | 360457

JUST TIRES 9]2021 001-550-33JGAS, OIL & MAINT MO:(2)TIRES 6/22/2021| 60721 244.92
244.92 | 360458

KEEFE COMMISSARY NETWOR 8|2021 001-655-301 INMATE SUPPLIES JL:SHRT/BXR/SCK 6/22/2021| 51921 108.05

82021 001-655-301 INMATE SUPPLIES JL:MAY(11)CUSTOM KITS | 6/22/2021] 51921 62.15
170.20 | 360459

KELLY, SAPHRONIA FAY 10/2021 001-760-395 PUBLIC PROGRAMS CL:07/09/21 PROGRAM 6/22/2021| 60321 150.00
150.00 | 360460

LACY, WAYNE D 92021 001-465-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL2:C.GREER 6/22/2021| 60421 300.00

92021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:V.ARGUETA 6/22/2021| 61121 500.00

92021 001-440-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL:J.FOSTER 6/22/2021| 61121 400.00

92021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:D.DAWSON 6/22/2021| 61121 300.00

92021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL2:V.ARGUETA 6/22/2021| 61121 500.00
2,000.00 | 360461

LAKESIDE CHEVROLET COMP| 9|2021 001-655-33QGAS, OIL & MAINT JL:OIL CHG/ROT/FLT/0626 | 6/22/2021| 60321 62.95
62.95 | 360462
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LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, 82021 001-655-414INTERPRETOR JLINTERPRETER 6/22/2021) 53121 34.57
34.57 | 360463
LAW OFFICE OF ANDREA HA | 9/2021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:T.D.NGUYEN 6/22/2021) 60321 950.00
9|2021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:C.A.REYES 6/22/2021) 60321 500.00
9|2021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:S.L.ATKINS 6/22/2021) 60121 650.00
2,100.00 | 360464
LAW OFFICE OF JUSTIN K 9|2021 001-465-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:T.RICHARDSON 6/22/2021) 61121 400.00
9(2021 001-465-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL2:G.VORDENBAUM 6/22/2021) 61121 300.00
700.00 | 360465
LAW OFFICE OF SHERIDAN 9(2021 001-440-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:B.GRIGGS 6/22/2021) 61421 300.00
300.00 | 360466
LOFLAND, WILLIAM B 9(2021 001-465-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:T.A.HOLICK 6/22/2021) 60421 300.00
9|2021 001-465-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:E.Y.LOVATO JR. 6/22/2021) 60421 400.00
700.00 | 360467
LTW A/C & REFRIGERATION 9(2021 001-550-439 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - JL |JL:HVAC REPAIRS 6/22/2021) 61021 390.00
390.00 | 360468
MADDOX, LINDA A. 92021 054-400-405REPORTER'S RECORDS DJ:TRNSCRPT/J.V. 6/22/2021] 60921 2,082.00
2,082.00 | 360469
MASSAR, ANTONIOS B. 92021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL2:M.ALLMAN 6/22/2021) 60421 300.00
92021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:C.CLARK 6/22/2021] 60421 300.00
92021 001-465-40QCOURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:J.SOWELLS JR. 6/22/2021) 61121 300.00
900.00 | 360470
MASSAR, BERNARD A. 92021 001-440-40QCOURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:R.GRICE 6/22/2021| 60421 1,300.00
92021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL2:A.MCFAIL 6/22/2021) 60721 400.00
1,700.00 | 360471
MBN PRINTING, INC. 82021 001-424-30QOFFICE SUPPLIES C04:ENVS/LTRHEADS 6/22/2021| 52721 663.00
82021 001-760-395 PUBLIC PROGRAMS CL:TEEN EVENTS/FLYER 6/22/2021) 52621 696.00
9(2021 001-760-395PUBLIC PROGRAMS CL:ADULT LOG 6/22/2021| 60321 236.00
1,595.00 | 360472
MILLER, CHARLES E. 92021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ.G.C.-B.,N.C. 6/22/2021) 60421 1,249.75
1,249.75 | 360473
MILLER, TIFFANY L. 92021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:N.OVALLE 6/22/2021| 60221 300.00
92021 001-440-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:S.MARQUEZ 6/22/2021| 60421 300.00
92021 001-440-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:J.GARCIA 6/22/2021| 60921 300.00
92021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL2:L.D.ROBINSON 6/22/2021| 61121 300.00
92021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL2:J.KIRCHMEYER 6/22/2021| 61421 400.00
1,600.00 | 360474
MOBILEXUSA 82021 001-655-391 INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:MAY21 INMATE HLTH 6/22/2021| 53121 910.00
910.00 | 360475
MORRISON SUPPLY COMPANY 9|2021 001-550-441 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CHCH:PLUMBING REPAIR 6/22/2021| 60221 3.27
3.27 | 360476
NAPA AUTO PARTS 92021 020-700-305 SHOP SUPPLIES RB:BRAKE CLNR 6/22/2021| 60121 15.87
15.87 | 360477
NCTCOG 9|2021 001-650-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING SF:BCAPS/TIDWELL 6/22/2021| 62821 2,015.00
92021 001-650-50Q TRAVEL & TRAINING SF:BCAPS/MCENTRYE 6/22/2021| 62821 2,015.00
4,030.00 | 360478
NICHOL, JANET 10/2021 001-115-50QACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CO4:MEALS/NICHOL 6/22/2021| 71321 142.00
10/2021 001-115-50QACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CO4:MILES/NICHOL 6/22/2021| 71321 141.12
10/2021 001-115-50QACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|C04:3DAY INCDNTL/NICHOL 6/22/2021| 71321 15.00
VOID DATE: 7/212021) | e *VOID*
298.12 | 360479
NICHOLS, KESNEY 9(2021 001-465-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:K.W.NEAL JR. 6/22/2021| 60421 300.00
9|2021 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:J.E.GREEN 6/22/2021| 60421 500.00
800.00 | 360480
NINO FAITH CORPORATION 712021 001-623-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |C3:APR CLNG 6/22/2021] 53121 18.72




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period June 1, through June 30, 2021

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO | AMOUNT CHECK #

82021 001-621-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |C1:MAY CLNG 6/22/2021) 53121 2.03

82021 001-623-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |C3:MAY CLNG 6/22/2021) 53121 12.48

82021 001-624-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |C4:MAY CLNG 6/22/2021) 53121 23.87

82021 001-655-334 UNIFORM CLEANING JL:MAY CLNG 6/22/2021) 53121 649.64

82021 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:MAY CLNG 6/22/2021) 53121 126.15

82021 001-465-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |CAL2:MAY CLNG 6/22/2021) 53121 24.96

8|2021 059-400-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |CS:MAY CLNG 6/22/2021) 53121 18.72
876.57 | 360481

NORTH TEXAS BEHAVIORAL | 9|2021 001-740-477NTBHA HW:Q4 FUNDING 6/22/2021) 60121 16,516.00
16,516.00 | 360482

NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUT| 8|2021 015-955-33QGAS, OIL & MAINT JS:MAY21 TOLLS 6/22/2021) 60721 9.60

82021 001-780-33JGAS, OIL & MAINT CA:MAY21 TOLLS 6/22/2021) 60721 7.76
17.36 | 360483

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 9]2021 001-550-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:BATTERY 6/22/2021) 60721 89.40
89.40 | 360484

OCOP EXPRESS 8|2021 001-440-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES CAL:PENS/LGL PADS/STPLS$ 6/22/2021) 52821 42.39

9|2021 001-621-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES C1:POST IT NOTES/CLIPS | 6/22/2021) 60421 14.79

92021 001-425-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES HR:LABELS/FLDRS 6/22/2021) 60321 48.68

8|2021 001-500-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES AO:8TAB INSRTS 6/22/2021) 52821 15.00

8|2021 015-955-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JS:PENS 6/22/2021) 52721 31.02

9/2021 001-425-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200HR:DRY ERASE BRD 6/22/2021) 60321 14.89

9|2021 001-480-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:STAMP 6/22/2021) 61021 24.00

9|2021 001-480-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:DVD-RS 6/22/2021) 60321 117.24

9|2021 001-480-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:DVD+RS/CLIPBRD 6/22/2021) 60721 223.21

9|2021 001-480-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:BLU-RAY DISC 6/22/2021) 60421 32.75

9|2021 001-480-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:MED JCKT/HNG FILE 6/22/2021) 60221 249.26

9|2021 001-480-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:(2)TONER 6/22/2021) 60221 375.04

9|2021 001-450-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CAL:FILE ORGNZR/PEN CUP6/22/2021| 60221 25.11

9|2021 001-655-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:(2)TONERS 6/22/2021| 60921 353.04

9|2021 090-740-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES IHC:LAPTOP SLEEVE/ENV | 6/22/2021] 60921 127.89

9|2021 001-500-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES AO:LABELS 6/22/2021) 61021 13.79

9|2021 001-473-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES J3:(2)COPY PAPER/FLDRS | 6/22/2021] 60921 109.33

9]2021 001-520-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES TO:STAPLER/HGHLTR/PEN$ 6/22/2021 60921 15.90

9|2021 001-520-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES TO:PENS 6/22/2021| 60321 23.98

9|2021 001-520-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES TO:PENS 6/22/2021| 60321 28.88

9|2021 001-655-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:TONER 6/22/2021| 61121 (276.40

9|2021 015-955-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES JS:(3)TONERS 6/22/2021| 60321 452.97

9|2021 015-955-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES JS:(2)TONERS 6/22/2021) 60321 372.74

9|2021 015-955-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES JS:(2)TONERS 6/22/2021| 60321 372.00

9|2021 015-955-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES JS:(2)TONERS 6/22/2021| 60321 373.50

9/2021 001-460-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200DC:(3)CHRMATS 6/22/2021| 61421 215.82

9|2021 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:NT PADS/FLAG REFLS | 6/22/2021| 61421 165.13

9|2021 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:CDR/BATTERIES/ENVS | 6/22/2021| 61421 58.48
3,620.43 | 360485

PEGASUS SCHOOLS, INC. 82021 015-955-65QRESIDENTIAL PLACEMENT JS:MAY21 RES PLCMNT 6/22/2021| 52821 12,256.78
12,256.78 | 360486

PROTEX SERVICES, INC. 82021 001-550-441 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CHCH:MAY PEST CONTROL 6/22/2021| 51121 49.95

82021 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCINCH:MAY PEST CONTROL | 6/22/2021| 51121 89.95

82021 001-550-442 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL|CL:MAY PEST CONTROL 6/22/2021| 51121 79.95

82021 001-550-44QMAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - AP|AP:MAY PEST CONTROL 6/22/2021| 51121 49.95

82021 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB|SB:MAY PEST CONTROL 6/22/2021| 51121 59.95

82021 001-550-439 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - JL |JL:MAY PEST CONTROL 6/22/2021| 51821 195.00

82021 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB|[EA:MAY PEST CONTROL 6/22/2021| 51121 19.95

82021 020-700-450 BUILDING REPAIRS/MAINTENANRB:MAY PEST CONTROL 6/22/2021| 51121 49.50
594.20 | 360487

PUBLIC LIBRARY ADMINIST 82021 001-760-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS CL:MBRSHP/MCCULLEY 6/22/2021| 53121 35.00
35.00 | 360488

REED ENGINEERING GROUP, | 7|2021 203-800-432 REMODEL/CONSTRUCTION COBMERL TEST 4/16-04/29/21 6/22/2021| 53121 473.50
473.50 | 360489

ROCKWALL CENTRAL APPRAI| 8/2021 001-400-406 CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICTGG:Q3 ALLOCATION 6/22/2021| 52821 111,335.24

82021 001-400-406 CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICTGG:Q3 COLLECTIONS 6/22/2021| 52821 18,429.63
129,764.87 | 360490




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register
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ROCKWALL COUNTY EMS 7|2021 001-655-391INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:INMATE TRNSPRT SVC | 6/22/2021] 43021 1,438.53
1,438.53 | 360491
ROCKWALL COUNTY JURY FU 9/2021 001-450-484 GRAND JURORS DJ:06/02/21 GRAND JURY | 6/22/2021] 60221 200.00
9|2021 001-455-48§ GRAND JURORS DJ2:06/02/21 GRAND JURY | 6/22/2021] 60221 200.00
9(2021 001-450-485PETIT JURORS DJ:06/04/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60421 1,872.00
9|2021 001-440-485 COURT AT LAW JURORS CAL:06/08/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 60821 402.00
9|2021 001-465-485 COURT AT LAW JURORS CAL2:06/08/21 JURY DUTY | 6/22/2021) 60821 276.00
9(2021 001-474-4854JURORS J4:06/11/21 JURY DUTY 6/22/2021) 61121 84.00
3,034.00 | 360492
ROCKWALL URGENT CARE 82021 001-400-315EMPLOYEE BENEFITS/FUNCTIQRG:C19/(7)MAY21 EMP TST| 6/22/2021] 60421 875.00
82021 001-425-432DRUG TESTING HR:(3)PRE EMPL 6/22/2021) 60421 120.00
8|2021 001-655-409PHYSICALS FOR DETENT OFFIQIL:PRE EMPL/A.M. 6/22/2021) 51221 105.00
82021 001-655-409PHYSICALS FOR DETENT OFFICIL:PRE EMPL/J.B. 6/22/2021) 51921 105.00
1,205.00 | 360493
ROGERS ACE HARDWARE 9(2021 020-700-333CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRBB:#19 COUPLING 6/22/2021) 60221 4.99
9(2021 001-550-441MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CHCH:PHNBTH DOOR REPAIR| 6/22/2021| 61021 3.57
8.56 | 360494
ROHLF, DAVID E. 92021 001-465-40QCOURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CALZ2:L.R. 6/22/2021| 60121 300.00
300.00 | 360495
SANSOM, TED 92021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:D.MELTON 6/22/2021| 60321 500.00
92021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:T.THOMAS 6/22/2021) 61021 650.00
92021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:T.THOMAS 6/22/2021| 61021 300.00
92021 001-465-40Q COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:D.MELTON 6/22/2021) 61121 300.00
9|2021 001-465-40QCOURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY[CAL2:G.D. 6/22/2021) 61121 200.00
1,950.00 | 360496
SATELLITE TRACKING OF P 82021 015-955-705 ELECTRONIC MONITORING JS:BLUETAG/INSURANCE | 6/22/2021] 53121 546.00
546.00 | 360497
SCOTT, RYAN 82021 001-650-493LIVESTOCK CONTROL LABOR |SF:LIVESTOCK TRNSPRT | 6/22/2021| 60421 250.00
250.00 | 360498
SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTION| 9]2021 001-490-465 SOFTWARE/LICENSING EA:ACROBAT PRO LIC. 6/22/2021) 60321 79.51
79.51 | 360499
SIERRA SHRED, LLC 9|2021 058-400-40§ MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATIONCH:RECORD DESTRUCTIQMN/22/2021| 60721 156.24
9|2021 058-400-40§ MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATIQN.:RECORD DESTRUCTION| 6/22/2021| 60721 51.15
9|2021 058-400-40§ MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATIOQSB:RECORD DESTRUCTION 6/22/2021| 60721 51.15
9|2021 058-400-40§ MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATIQ8H:RECORD DESTRUCTION 6/22/2021| 60721 51.15
9|2021 058-400-40§ MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATIOQSF:RECORD DESTRUCTION 6/22/2021| 60721 51.15
9|2021 058-400-40§ MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATIQGL:RECORD DESTRUCTION 6/22/2021| 60721 51.15
411.99 | 360500
SITESCAPES 9|2021 001-550-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |HC:BENCH 6/22/2021| 61421 1,428.13
1,428.13 | 360501
STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANT | 8/2021 001-650-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:TONER/TAPE/BNDR 6/22/2021| 52921 263.59
8|2021 001-650-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:USBS/STPLS 6/22/2021| 52921 68.78
8|2021 001-650-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:.USBS 6/22/2021| 52921 54.99
8|2021 001-650-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:.USBS 6/22/2021| 52921 49.99
437.35 | 360502
STRATEGIC EQUIPMENT, LL 92021 001-550-439 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - JL |JL:FREEZER REPAIRS 6/22/2021| 61021 1,266.28
VOID DATE: 6/29/2021] | e *VOID*
1,266.28 | 360503
SULIT, MARIO 82021 001-455-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER |DJ2:05/27/21 6/22/2021| 52721 262.50
82021 001-450-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER |DJ:05/27/21 6/22/2021| 52721 262.50
525.00 | 360504
SUPERCIRCUITS, INC. 9|2021 001-550-439 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - JL |JL:(3)RPLC CAMERAS 6/22/2021) 60921 321.22
321.22 | 360505
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR | 8]2021 001-720-330GAS, OIL & MAINT HC:REGIST/338014 6/22/2021| 53121 8.25
8.25 | 360506
TCS|, LLC 8/2021 015-955-72QMEDICAL/DENTAL EXAMS JS:MAY21 MEDICAL 6/22/2021| 53121 176.99
82021 015-955-72QMEDICAL/DENTAL EXAMS JS:MAY21 MEDICAL 6/22/2021] 53121 73.63
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9(2021 170-954-735RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENT-SEQUS:MAY21 RES PLCMNT 6/22/2021) 53121 6,128.39
6,379.01 | 360507
TEXAS A&M AGRILIFE EXTE 8/2021 001-780-80Q CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CA:COMPUTER/SOFTWARE 6/22/2021 51821 572.00
572.00 | 360508
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF MOT| 9|2021 001-400-496 UNANTICIPATED EXPENSE GG:CERT TITLE-171187 6/22/2021) 60121 2.00
9(2021 001-400-496 UNANTICIPATED EXPENSE GG:CERT TITLE-B72844 6/22/2021) 60121 2.00
4.00 | 360509
THE H.R. DUNN LAW FIRM 9|2021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:J.ROQUE JR. 6/22/2021) 61021 500.00
9]2021 001-440-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:J.ROQUE 6/22/2021) 61021 175.00
675.00 | 360510
THE LAW OFFICES OF K. L 9(2021 001-440-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:D.KRUDOP 6/22/2021) 60721 300.00
9(2021 001-465-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL2:R.KILLINGSWORTH | 6/22/2021| 60921 150.00
450.00 | 360511
TIM SOMMERS LAW FIRM, P 8|2021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:F.FORE 6/22/2021) 52721 500.00
9|2021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:B.MCCUIN JR. 6/22/2021) 61021 950.00
9(2021 001-440-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:B.MCCUIN 6/22/2021) 61021 500.00
1,950.00 | 360512
TOKUZ, BARBARA L CSR,RD 9|2021 054-115-50J ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DJ2:HOTEL/TOKUZ 6/22/2021) 92321 179.00
9|2021 054-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DJ2:REGSIT/TOKUZ 6/22/2021| 92321 395.00
9|2021 054-115-50J ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DJ2:MILES/TOKUZ 6/22/2021) 92321 227.81
801.81 | 360513
TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT P | 8]2021 001-650-492K-9 EXPENSE SF:DOG FOOD 6/22/2021| 52221 52.99
52.99 | 360514
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 82021 084-805-40Q SERVICES & FEES GG:ACCT. MGMNT FEE 6/22/2021| 53121 25,000.00
25,000.00 | 360515
UNIFIRST HOLDINGS INC 92021 020-700-3353 UNIFORMS RB:06/03/21 CLNG 6/22/2021| 60321 284.71
9|2021 020-700-335UNIFORMS RB:06/10/21 CLNG 6/22/2021| 61021 305.95
590.66 | 360516
UNION SLING COMPANY 92021 020-700-332 CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRBB:CHAINS AND HOOKS 6/22/2021) 60221 1,047.97
1,047.97 | 360517
WAL-MART COMMUNITY 92021 001-650-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:FLASH DRIVES 6/22/2021) 60121 32.55
9|2021 001-655-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:8TAB STYLE 6/22/2021| 60421 7.86
9(2021 001-760-395PUBLIC PROGRAMS CL:PLTS/GLUE GUN/BAGS | 6/22/2021) 61021 61.97
8|2021 001-780-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CA:RUG/AIR FRSH/BNDRS | 6/22/2021| 51221 169.47
9|2021 001-550-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES MO:FILEBNDS 6/22/2021) 60821 5.76
9|2021 001-480-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:COFFEE/CUPS/SUGAR | 6/22/2021| 60921 168.98
9|2021 001-400-315EMPLOYEE BENEFITS/FUNCTIQBG:FY21 BDGT MTNG 6/22/2021| 61421 57.40
9|2021 001-480-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:VNYL GLVS 6/22/2021) 60921 11.96
515.95 | 360518
WEST PAYMENT CENTER 82021 001-450-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DJ:MAY CALIR/HALL 6/22/2021| 60121 54.00
82021 001-455-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DJ2:MAY CALIR/RAKOW 6/22/2021| 60121 54.00
82021 001-440-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS CAL:MAY CALIR/WILLIAMS | 6/22/2021 60121 54.00
82021 001-465-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS CAL2:MAY CALIR/WOODWARE22/2021) 60121 54.00
9(2021 001-455-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DJ2:JUN SUBSCRIP/RAKOW 6/22/2021| 60421 695.23
9(2021 001-440-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS CAL:JUN SUBSCRIP/WILLIA| 6/22/2021) 60421 797.13
9(2021 001-465-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS CAL2:JUN SUBSCRIP/WOODW/22/2021) 60421 1,026.00
9(2021 001-450-481]DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DJ:JUN SUBSCRIP/HALL 6/22/2021| 60421 721.57
9(2021 035-400-390BOOKS & SUPPLEMENTS LL:TX CASES V615-V617 6/22/2021| 60421 6,360.00
82021 001-480-36QDIGITAL RESEARCH DA:MAY CLEAR 6/22/2021| 60121 906.40
82021 001-480-36QDIGITAL RESEARCH DA:MAY CALIR MISD 6/22/2021| 60121 216.00
82021 001-480-36QDIGITAL RESEARCH DA:MAY CALIR 6/22/2021| 60121
11,205.33 | 360519
WILLIAMS, JORDAN E. 10/2021 001-115-50QACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DA:MEALS/WILLIAMS 6/22/2021| 71121 296.00
10/2021 001-115-50QACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DA:INCIDENTALS/WILLIAMS 6/22/2021] 71121 25.00
321.00 | 360520
WOODWARD, CHRISTOPHER K 9|2021 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:L.LOGSTON 6/22/2021| 60421 400.00
9(2021 001-440-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY| CAL:C.VARGAS 6/22/2021| 60321 400.00
82021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:D.SHIRLEY 6/22/2021| 52721 550.00
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9|2021 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:C.VARGAS 6/22/2021) 60321 850.00
9|2021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:A.GERANT 6/22/2021) 61021 550.00
9|2021 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:G.MCKNIGHT 6/22/2021) 61021 850.00
3,600.00 | 360521
WYLIE STEEL, LLC 9|2021 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB:BREAKROOM 6/22/2021) 60421 74.40
74.40 | 360522
24 HOUR PHYSICIANS, INC 82021 001-655-391INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:MAY21 INMATE HEALTH | 6/22/2021] 61521 185.02
185.02 | 360523
AT&T 9(2021 001-400-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION$5G:JUN BCKUP INTRNT 6/25/2021) 61121 187.37
9|2021 001-650-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS SF:JUN DSPTCH FAX 6/25/2021) 61121 105.67
9(2021 001-400-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS5G:JUN TELEPHONES 6/25/2021) 61121 1,509.42
9|2021 015-955-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION|JS:JUN FAX LINE 6/25/2021) 61121 37.32
1,839.78 | 360524
AT&T MOBILITY 8|2021 001-650-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS SF:MAY SERVICE 6/25/2021) 60121 1,298.00
8|2021 001-655-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS JL:MAY SERVICE 6/25/2021) 60121 296.00
8|2021 001-650-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS SF:MAY SERVICE 6/25/2021) 60121 148.00
1,742.00 | 360525
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 82021 001-500-30QOFFICE SUPPLIES AO:(3)TONERS 6/25/2021) 11921 242.73
8|2021 001-621-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES C1.TONER 6/25/2021) 12221 48.44
8/2021 001-500-80Q CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |AO:PRINTER 6/25/2021) 11921 449.00
8/2021 001-480-80Q CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |DA:PRINTER 6/25/202111162Q 550.51
8/2021 001-760-80Q CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CL:PRINTER 6/25/202111162Q 550.51
8/2021 001-760-80Q CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CL:PRINTER 6/25/2021)11242Q 550.51
8/2021 001-760-80Q CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CL:RET. PRINTER 6/25/2021) 11821 (550.51
1,841.19 | 360526
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS| 9/2021 001-400-42Q TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS.E:JUN INTERNET 6/25/2021) 61321 4,413.70
9|2021 001-400-42Q TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION$AP:JUN INTERNET 6/25/2021) 61321 449.94
92021 001-400-42Q TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONSCH:JUN INTERNET 6/25/2021) 61321 449.94
92021 001-400-42Q TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONSIS:JUN INTERNET 6/25/2021) 61321 449.94
5,763.52 | 360527
DUTCHOVER, DENA M. 92021 001-340-40QCOUNTY CLERK FEES CC:REFUND 6/25/2021| 61621 100.00
100.00 | 360528
ROCKWALL COUNTY EMPLOYE 9|2021 001-421-202 GROUP INSURANCE CO1:JUN21 GROUP INS 6/25/2021| 63021 917.78
9(2021 001-423-204GROUP INSURANCE C0O3:JUN21 GROUP INS 6/25/2021| 63021 917.78
92021 001-424-202 GROUP INSURANCE C0O4:JUN21 GROUP INS 6/25/2021| 63021 917.78
92021 001-425-202 GROUP INSURANCE HR:JUN21 GROUP INS 6/25/2021| 63021 917.78
9(2021 001-430-204GROUP INSURANCE CC:JUN21 GROUP INS 6/25/2021| 63021 2,294.45
9(2021 001-460-204GROUP INSURANCE DC:JUN21 GROUP INS 6/25/2021| 63021 2,753.34
9|2021 001-473-204GROUP INSURANCE J3:JUN21 GROUP INS 6/25/2021| 63021 917.78
92021 001-474-202 GROUP INSURANCE J4.JUN21 GROUP INS 6/25/2021| 63021 917.78
9(2021 001-480-204GROUP INSURANCE DA:JUN21 GROUP INS 6/25/2021| 63021 2,753.34
9|2021 001-650-204GROUP INSURANCE SF:JUN21 GROUP INS 6/25/2021| 63021 8,260.02
9|2021 001-655-204GROUP INSURANCE JL:JUN21 GROUP INS 6/25/2021| 63021 16,978.93
9|2021 001-760-204GROUP INSURANCE CL:JUN21 GROUP INS 6/25/2021| 63021 917.78
9]2021 015-955-204GROUP INSURANCE JS:JUN21 GROUP INS 6/25/2021| 63021 917.78
9]2021 020-700-204GROUP INSURANCE RB:JUN21 GROUP INS 6/25/2021| 63021 1,835.56
42,217.88 | 360529
STEALTH PARTNER GROUP (| 10/2021 185-400-215STOP LOSS CARRIER PREMIUM&JLY/21 STOP/LOSS 6/25/2021] 68,697.63
------------ CHK#
68,697.63 | 360530
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO | 9]2021 001-131-094DUE FROM ADULT PROBATION|UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021| 63021 317.90
92021 001-415-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021| 63021 19.41
92021 001-420-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021 63021 18.81
92021 001-425-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021| 63021 52.03
92021 001-430-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021| 63021 131.90
92021 001-435-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021| 63021 131.29
92021 001-440-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021| 63021 84.80
92021 001-450-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021| 63021 86.03
9]2021 001-455-20§UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021| 63021 87.05
9]2021 001-460-20§UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021| 63021 168.13
9]2021 001-465-20§UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021| 63021 74.05
9|2021 001-471-20§UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021| 63021 25.53
9(2021 001-472-20§UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 26.79
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92021 001-473-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 28.21
92021 001-474-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 30.69
92021 001-480-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 788.67
92021 001-490-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 57.72
92021 001-500-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 143.33
92021 001-510-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 59.72
92021 001-520-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 105.57
92021 001-550-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 112.88
92021 001-650-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 1,104.92
92021 001-655-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 1,417.55
92021 001-720-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 44.45
92021 001-760-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 211.45
92021 001-780-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 26.23
9[2021 015-955-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 69.62
92021 020-700-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 159.79
9[2021 025-680-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 60.44
9[2021 027-655-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 2.24
9[2021 035-400-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 2.62
10]2021 040-480-20§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 5.24
9[2021 057-430-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 6.81
10]2021 170-951-20§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 52.62
10]2021 170-952-20§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 18.06
92021 090-740-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 6/25/2021] 63021 35.90
5,768.45 | 360531
UHS PREMIUM BILLING 9[2021 185-400-21 ADMINISTRATION PREMIUMS _[JUNE/PREM 6/25/2021 18,396.00
10]2021 185-400-21JADMINISTRATION PREMIUMS _[JULY/PREM 6/25/2021 18,333.00
9[2021 185-400-21 ADMINISTRATION PREMIUMS _[IMPLEMENTATION CREDIT | 6/25/2021 (20,000.00)
16,729.00 | 360532
End of Main Account Vendor Checks TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 1,696,020.49
| | |TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN | | 1,804,163.30
|| \ |TOTAL VOID CHECKS \ 2,394.70|
End of Vendor Checks TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 1,801,768.60
JESUS A RANGEL NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,088.91 | 360116
BRITTANY GIBSON NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,195.22 | 360117
BENJAMIN S TRAMMELL NET PAY 6/4/2021 461.74 | 360118
RUSSELL W PHELPS NET PAY 6/4/2021 230.87 | 360119
ELMER G STONE NET PAY 6/4/2021 115.44 | 360120
RANDAL C GARLINGTON NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,981.94 | 360121
BRITTANY MUNT NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,788.93 | 360122
BRIANNA M RICHARDSON NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,976.04 | 360123
PATRICIA CARRERA NET PAY 6/4/2021 794.15 | 360124
MICHAEL CHADWICK NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,806.80 | 360125
CLAYTON C LENAMOND NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,942.63 | 360126,
TORI L MALLORY NET PAY 6/4/2021 1592.31 | 360127
AUDREY N RANDALL NET PAY 6/4/2021 345.39 | 360128
CHLOE H SHRAGE NET PAY 6/4/2021 421.19 | 360129
COLE T MCMAHAN NET PAY 6/4/2021 994.45 | 360130
TANNER J WEBB NET PAY 6/4/2021 994.45 | 360131
TERRALYN J GENTRY NET PAY 6/4/2021 323.22 | 360132
DAVID E SWEET NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,547.78 | 630138
LINDA R FLANNERY NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,478.99 | 630139
FELICIA L MORRIS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,524.35 | 630140
CLIFFORD J SEVIER SR NET PAY 6/4/2021 226343 | 630141
ELMER L GILBERT NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,866.17 | 630142
DENNIS C BAILEY NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,772.44 | 630143
JANET W NICHOL NET PAY 6/4/2021 3,000.33 | 630144
AMANDA L LANDERS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,501.18 | 630145
KAMI_ WEBB NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,384.26 | 630146
LAURA E EDWARDS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,162.92 | 630147
CRISTINA_ FAVILA NET PAY 6/4/2021 892.79 | 630148
JENNIFER M FOGG NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,743.56 | 630149
JONI C GREEN NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,008.48 | 630150
AIMEE_HARADA NET PAY 6/4/2021 883.69 | 630151
CHARISA J HAUSER NET PAY 6/4/2021 973.61 | 630152
RAMON HERNANDEZ NET PAY 6/4/2021 695.83 | 630153
JOANNA R MAESTAS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,302.41 | 630154
BRIANNA S MYERS NET PAY 6/4/2021 772.11 | 630155
CANDACE L TACKEL NET PAY 6/4/2021 889.11 | 630156
ASHLEY N TUCKER NET PAY 6/4/2021 525.17 | 630157
GINGER L TURNER NET PAY 6/4/2021 728.71 | 630158
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KIMBERLY D WILLESS NET PAY 6/4/2021 897.04 | 630159
JARED M ALLEN NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,531.83 | 630160,
DANIEL C BURNS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,250.38 | 630161
JOHN B CRENSHAW NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,605.92 | 630162
JAMES M KNICKERBOCKER I NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,969.25 | 630163
JUSTIN L LABRIER NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,482.54 | 630164
JOSEPH D PARK NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,387.13 | 630165
ALAN M TIMBERLAKE NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,433.92 | 630166
PAIGE E BUCKINGHAM NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,400.49 | 630167
DEBORAH K HAMON NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,286.87 | 630168,
DETRON M JACKSON NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,319.48 | 630169
BRENDA J JAMES NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,572.71 | 630170
JBRIAN WILLIAMS NET PAY 6/4/2021 4,655.02 | 630171
BRETT A HALL NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,123.25 | 630172
JAMES T HOWLAND JR NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,810.97 | 630173
MARTHA A JOHNSON NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,903.67 | 630174
LINDA A MADDOX NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,467.59 | 630175
DELANEY WATERS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,401.80 | 630176
SHARON K LAREY NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,597.68 | 630177
DAVID E RAKOW NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,321.78 | 630178,
LYNDA R ROBERTSON NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,347.59 | 630179
RONALD G SMITH NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,674.26 | 630180
BARBARA L TOKUZ NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,608.05 | 630181
ALVA D CARAWAY NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,188.89 | 630182
LEA J CARLSON NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,822.94 | 630183
RACHELLE CHERRY NET PAY 6/4/2021 939.18 | 630184
SOPHIA L CLEMON NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,021.40 | 630185
ALICIA K DEAPEN NET PAY 6/4/2021 584.60 | 630186
JACKIE DERRYBERRY NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,263.97 | 630187
JENILEE J HOLT NET PAY 6/4/2021 930.30 | 630188
STEPHANIE C MANSKEY NET PAY 6/4/2021 852.69 | 630189
KAREN PETTY NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,028.97 | 630190,
GINA M SKIDMORE NET PAY 6/4/2021 935.15 | 630191
ROBERT TAYLOR NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,108.20 | 630192
BARBARA G TIMBERLAKE NET PAY 6/4/2021 710.08 | 630193
JOHN B TODD JR NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,030.33 | 630194
MICHELENE G TRENT NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,086.42 | 630195
AMANDA B WEBB NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,374.26 | 630196
JESUS E MARTINEZ NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,917.18 | 630197
CRISTALMAR MUNIZ NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,376.49 | 630198
CARI L RODMAN NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,158.65 | 630199
KAYLAR SCOTT NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,155.05 | 630200
STEPHANI S WOODWARD NET PAY 6/4/2021 4,293.28 | 630201
JACK D JAMES NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,652.02 | 630202
TANDRA G TILLEY NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,151.31 | 630203
ANITA W WILLIAMS NET PAY 6/4/2021 838.28 | 630204
MICHAEL D HUMPHREY NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,353.78 | 630205
CATHY A PENN NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,756.34 | 630206
ROSARIO TRUSTY NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,032.83 | 630207
BRENDA S BARRON NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,051.69 | 630208
VERONICA M MARTINEZ NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,455.99 | 630209
MARK A RUSSO NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,671.75 | 630210
AMBER MARTEL NET PAY 6/4/2021 982.83 | 630211
PENNY L MORGAN NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,507.20 | 630212
LIANA B WHITTEN NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,539.96 | 630213
PATRICIA J ALLEN NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,822.15 | 630214
JUSTIN G ALMAND NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,421.74 | 630215
STACEY E BREZIK NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,701.41 | 630216
JEFFREY S CANNON NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,678.96 | 630217
KELLY A CARTER NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,854.84 | 630218
JOHN M COOPER NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,495.61 | 630219
KENDA L CULPEPPER NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,296.75 | 630220,
BRANDI J DIAL NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,603.55 | 630221
KESHAV DIMRI NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,723.45 | 630222
BRINLEY DOUGALAS NET PAY 6/4/2021 896.56 | 630223
ANNA L GAJKOWSKI NET PAY 6/4/2021 890.85 | 630224
AMIE L GONZALES NET PAY 6/4/2021 789.97 | 630225
MEREDITH GROSS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,364.57 | 630226
CARA JANES NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,808.57 | 630227
RACHEL S JOHNSON NET PAY 6/4/2021 919.59 | 630228
KIMBERLY G JUDIN NET PAY 6/4/2021 3,491.93 | 630229
PATRICK T KIRLIN NET PAY 6/4/2021 3,763.40 | 630230,
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ALEXANDRIA N KNACKSTEDT NET PAY 6/4/2021 879.77 | 630231
THAD D LABARRE NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,678.38 | 630232
AMANDA J LAUTERBACH NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,027.28 | 630233
RACHEL E LINES NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,005.93 | 630234
DANIEL S MALOUF NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,193.61 | 630235
TY J MCDONALD NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,124.47 | 630236
ESTHER MIRAMONTES NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,040.73 | 630237
BARRY MORRIS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,090.62 | 630238
KERRI K NEW NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,602.39 | 630239
FELICIA_ OLIPHANT NET PAY 6/4/2021 3,137.61 | 630240
LACY OLVERA NET PAY 6/4/2021 986.27 | 630241
JACOB PIPER NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,219.90 | 630242
MICHAEL H SANDLIN NET PAY 6/4/2021 919.43 | 630243
GINA R SAVAGE NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,538.45 | 630244
SHELBY L SEDBERRY NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,948.58 | 630245
JEFFREY W SHELL NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,400.16 | 630246
SUZANNE L SMITH NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,242.00 | 630247
BRITTNI A STEVENS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,208.81 | 630248
CRAIG T STODDART NET PAY 6/4/2021 3,153.31 | 630249
AMANDA R WAITE NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,457.80 | 630250
JORDAN E WILLIAMS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,808.75 | 630251
DESTRY WILSON NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,170.44 | 630252
BRENDA S HAM NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,155.66 | 630253
CHRISTOPHER JLYNCH NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,189.26 | 630254
CHRISTY L MYERS NET PAY 6/4/2021 963.05 | 630255
ALLANA M CRENSHAW NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,115.19 | 630256
MELISSA GONZALEZ-DEGARD NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,159.36 | 630257
KARLA JAMES NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,259.77 | 630258
SHERRI J MORENO NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,631.96 | 630259
LESLIE MORILLO NET PAY 6/4/2021 967.52 | 630260
CARI D SMITH NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,326.65 | 630261
REBECCA TYLER NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,008.44 | 630262
LISA AWYLIE NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,519.26 | 630263
MARIA FLORES NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,116.57 | 630264
JUANITA HARRIS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,229.46 | 630265
ERICA L KNICKERBOCKER NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,285.41 | 630266
DAVID E PEEK NET PAY 6/4/2021 3,018.51 | 630267
RHONDA A SMITH NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,392.18 | 630268,
JENNIFER L BALENTINE NET PAY 6/4/2021 853.28 | 630269
DANIEL K DRIGGS NET PAY 6/4/2021 818.61 | 630270
MARIA | ESTRADA NET PAY 6/4/2021 774.38 | 630271
KATHY J GRILL NET PAY 6/4/2021 955.20 | 630272
WYNDI D JAMES NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,024.18 | 630273
MARIA D LANDAVERDE NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,014.17 | 630274
HEATHER R MCCAIN NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,539.80 | 630275
WILLIAM P MURRAY NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,148.51 | 630276
HANNAH M SALAS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,018.16 | 630277
KIMBERLY D SWEET NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,765.68 | 630278
MARIA BARRON NET PAY 6/4/2021 773.10 | 630279
BARRY D COMPTON NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,172.84 | 630280
JORDAN T DAVIS NET PAY 6/4/2021 790.70 | 630281
NOBLE K FISK NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,393.03 | 630282
ALEJANDRA LOPEZ NET PAY 6/4/2021 864.27 | 630283
REYNA E MORENO NET PAY 6/4/2021 794.16 | 630284
DAVID SAVALA NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,065.90 | 630285
CHARLES L TAWATER NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,032.03 | 630286
DAVID T WHITE NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,061.11 | 630287
JOHN M BENEDETTO NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,190.27 | 630288,
HUGH R CHANEY IlI NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,142.66 | 630289
DANIELJ OTTO NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,005.34 | 630290
RANDY E PARKS NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,112.66 | 630291
ALEXANDER J BRICKER NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,906.43 | 630292
KEVIN D BROWN NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,943.76 | 630293
ALISHA BUMELIS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,241.18 | 630294
BOBBY J BURKS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,997.33 | 630295
STEPHANIE L BURKS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,650.92 | 630296
ABEL CHAVEZ NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,838.63 | 630297
CHRISTOPHER COOPER NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,908.62 | 630298
BRADLEY J DICK NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,704.84 | 630299
COLE G DONALDSON NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,879.04 | 630300,
ALEX R ESQUIVEL NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,565.38 | 630301
JOHN B FITZWATER NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,202.40 | 630302
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TERRY D GARRETT NET PAY 6/4/2021 3,402.15 | 630303
BERNARDO G GARZA JR NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,601.80 | 630304
DAVID L GOELDEN NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,354.59 | 630305
SUSAN HEMPHILL NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,071.60 | 630306
ANGELICA V HERNANDEZ NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,538.50 | 630307
JOSE L HERNANDEZ NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,812.10 | 630308,
JOEL B HOOVER NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,117.11 | 630309
SAMANTHA B HUMPHREY NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,046.70 | 630310,
RYAN E KINDRED NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,621.37 | 630311
ANTHONY C KINSEY NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,095.35 | 630312
MELISSA K KUECK NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,376.85 | 630313
MARLENE LEE NET PAY 6/4/2021 350.30 | 630314
MICHAEL B MANNING NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,970.96 | 630315
EDUARDO E MARROQUIN NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,870.29 | 630316
COLTON T MCKNIGHT NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,325.31 | 630317
CHRISTOPHER A MITCHELL NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,955.12 | 630318,
HEATHER M MITCHELL NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,847.38 | 630319
JUSTIN A MURPHY NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,796.29 | 630320
KNOX M OAKLEY I NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,052.71 | 630321
JOHN J OSTROWSKI JR NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,450.60 | 630322
LAYNE PETERSON NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,736.73 | 630323
KRISTAL K RIOS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,196.85 | 630324
STEVEN SARIC NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,552.92 | 630325
FELIPE T SAUCEDA NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,954.61 | 630326
CLINT D SCHELL NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,118.38 | 630327
ANDY L SHEPPARD NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,966.36 | 630328
JASON D STEFANKIEWICZ NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,581.43 | 630329
KAWAII STEPHENS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,339.04 | 630330,
CHRISTOPHER E STRATTON NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,680.24 | 630331
JEFFREY WALLS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,802.21 | 630332
CHELSIE WEBB NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,274.79 | 630333
GREG J WELCH NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,080.90 | 630334
PHILLIP M WILBURN NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,967.77 | 630335
TRAVIS S WILLIAMS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,867.16 | 630336
TREY WILLIAMS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,774.31 | 630337
AMANDA L WILLIS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,297.50 | 630338,
TERESA E WILSON NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,567.34 | 630339
JAMES C YOUNG NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,613.82 | 630340
MICHAEL J ALLEN NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,953.87 | 630341
ANDREW J ANDERSON NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,449.80 | 630342
CHRISTOPHER M BAER NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,897.25 | 630343
MARCKUS L BRADSHAW NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,416.47 | 630344
HUNTER D BURROW NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,393.16 | 630345
ROBERT T CALKINS NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,462.20 | 630346
CANDACE L CHAVEZ NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,768.59 | 630347
MELANIE COLE NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,642.03 | 630348
MICHAEL D COMPTON NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,143.94 | 630349
CHASE COURT NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,889.86 | 630350,
DESTINY DEVITT NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,075.38 | 630351
JEREMY J DONOVAN NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,364.70 | 630352
THOMAS D DROSTE NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,060.66 | 630353
TROY W EAVENSON NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,470.43 | 630354
EDDIE S EDWARDS NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,170.19 | 630355
WILLIAM C FITZGERALD NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,318.44 | 630356
DEVIN C GAINES NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,948.65 | 630357
ROBERT K GODFREY NET PAY 6/4/2021 523.56 | 630358
JACOB GRAVES NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,473.35 | 630359
ALEXANDER M GRAY NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,213.18 | 630360,
SUSAN C GRAY NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,459.42 | 630361
TERRY D HAGIN NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,316.21 | 630362
JUSTIN D HALL NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,799.67 | 630363
RYAN L HAMMACK NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,788.71 | 630364
MARY S HANEY NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,729.11 | 630365
ERIC W HANLEY NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,561.16 | 630366
CHARLES H HAVENS JR NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,412.27 | 630367
JESSE J HENRIQUEZ NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,220.04 | 630368,
GLENN HILL NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,007.67 | 630369
VALERIE L HOBBS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,637.45 | 630370
JUSTIN JHOLCOMB NET PAY 6/4/2021 623.09 | 630371
APRIL M HORNBAKER NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,269.75 | 630372
DAVID M JONES NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,624.77 | 630373
RACHEL KELLY NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,264.82 | 630374
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RANDY KIRBY NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,043.45 | 630375
ERIN M KLOSTERMAN NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,575.17 | 630376
JUSTIN D LANGLEY NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,557.49 | 630377
ANDREA LEE NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,862.30 | 630378,
MAGDALENA LOZANO NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,132.95 | 630379
PHILIP  MCENTYRE NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,365.80 | 630380,
DONNIE M MEDFORD NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,393.26 | 630381
JENNINE MERLINO NET PAY 6/4/2021 989.81 | 630382
COLLIN M MILLER NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,668.39 | 630383
CHRISTOPHER M MOORE NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,107.33 | 630384
DREW J MUNSON NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,702.05 | 630385
DOMINIC A NIGRO NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,299.95 | 630386
ADRIAN A OUTLAND NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,835.17 | 630387
DAVID W PARKER NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,437.06 | 630388,
VAISCHON PARKER NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,815.06 | 630389
SARAH T PATE NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,165.54 | 630390
AUSTIN J PEREZ NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,194.90 | 630391
CHRISTOPHER A PEREZ NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,177.49 | 630392
JIMMIE JRICO NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,788.38 | 630393
MICHAEL ROBERT NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,377.04 | 630394
BLANCA S RODRIGUEZ NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,171.24 | 630395
ALISSA L ROMAN NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,192.14 | 630396
RAISSA V ROSS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,654.61 | 630397
OMAR SANCHEZ NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,870.70 | 630398
HEATHER N SCHELL NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,422.15 | 630399
CAROLINE F SMALL NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,317.80 | 630400
KRISTINE J SMITH NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,352.11 | 630401
JOHNNY J SOLIS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,997.83 | 630402
KRISTOPHER M STALLONS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,286.92 | 630403
MARK C STONE NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,636.76 | 630404
ALLISON STRANGE NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,506.31 | 630405
ANTHONY STRANGE JR NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,884.22 | 630406
KURTIS A THOMPSON NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,427.69 | 630407
TRAVIS W TIDWELL NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,556.96 | 630408
DEBORAH G TOWNSEND NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,697.30 | 630409
CHARISSA TREFF NET PAY 6/4/2021 114.19 | 630410
JENNIFER F TURNBAUGH NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,685.88 | 630411
PRINCY A VARGHESE NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,801.72 | 630412
JEANA L WHITEMAN NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,830.77 | 630413
LAURIE D MATTHEWS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,464.34 | 630414
RON A MERRITT NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,291.95 | 630415
JEANETTE S ANDERSON NET PAY 6/4/2021 438.17 | 630416
CAROL A CEASE NET PAY 6/4/2021 522.45 | 630417
MEGAN N FARMER NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,428.91 | 630418
ALTHEA R FIELDS NET PAY 6/4/2021 454.49 | 630419
REBECCA L FRIERSON NET PAY 6/4/2021 103.61 | 630420
IAN A GUISTINO NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,233.96 | 630421
TINA HUGHES NET PAY 6/4/2021 146.56 | 630422
DOROTHY P HUNGER NET PAY 6/4/2021 383.92 | 630423
NAIROVIS M JACKSON NET PAY 6/4/2021 233.00 | 630424
JARED A KNICKERBOCKER NET PAY 6/4/2021 974.22 | 630425
ALICE J LATHAM NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,298.27 | 630426
CHERYL LOPEZ NET PAY 6/4/2021 313.65 | 630427
MARCINE G MCCULLEY NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,054.38 | 630428
ANNE B MEYERS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,252.67 | 630429
DOREEN A MILLER NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,885.90 | 630430
MEGAN E NOBLE NET PAY 6/4/2021 250.93 | 630431
BETHANY RAWLEY NET PAY 6/4/2021 629.86 | 630432
GLORIA ROSAS NET PAY 6/4/2021 350.59 | 630433
CHERYLLE C SIMPSON NET PAY 6/4/2021 322.62 | 630434
LINDSEY R SNELLING NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,720.43 | 630435
HUGO VIZCAYA-ZINGG NET PAY 6/4/2021 376.40 | 630436
CHANTAL N WALVOORD NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,776.92 | 630437
PRISCILLA K WARREN NET PAY 6/4/2021 334.61 | 630438
GLENDA J BENSON NET PAY 6/4/2021 124.34 | 630439
AIMEE D SANDIFEER NET PAY 6/4/2021 568.57 | 630440
SHELLY S SPEARMAN NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,604.68 | 630441
TODD K WILLIAMS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,117.80 | 630442
ROBERT M BOEDEKER NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,279.76 | 630443
ROBERT C CALKINS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,155.03 | 630444
WILLIAM B GRAY NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,276.15 | 630445
JOE P KLINKOVSKY NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,772.43 | 630446
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JANET E MOSS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,334.13 | 630447
ANGIE W SCALF NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,560.47 | 630448
STEPHANIE K STETHERS-JOYC NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,239.95 | 630449
TIMOTHY C BRATTON NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,005.08 | 630450
MICHAEL D COPELAND NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,449.44 | 630451
ALTON W HENSLEY JR NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,608.49 | 630452
FLORENTINO LOPEZ NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,263.21 | 630453
MICHAEL G MCCOY NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,377.06 | 630454
WILLIAM P NESMITH NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,379.42 | 630455
ALLEN W SMITH NET PAY 6/4/2021 987.75 | 630456
DAVID W TAYLOR NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,188.98 | 630457
JOHN T WILLIAMS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,160.58 | 630458,
BARBARA NEVILLE NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,964.48 | 630459
JAROD B ROSSON NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,851.68 | 630460
TRAVIS C TAYLOR NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,382.65 | 630461
SARAH HOFFMAN NET PAY 6/4/2021 322.92 | 630462
CAROLINA CARDOZA NET PAY 6/4/2021 524.93 | 630463
SHERYL L CHILDS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,277.69 | 630464
DAYNA L FOREMAN NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,801.58 | 630465
JENNIA L ADAM NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,343.84 | 630466
ASHLEY J BELLOWS NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,164.62 | 630467
JULIA A BUNDAGE NET PAY 6/4/2021 945.96 | 630468
CRYSTAL L COLLINS NET PAY 6/4/2021 991.08 | 630469
SANDELYNN DAVIS NET PAY 6/4/2021 877.32 | 630470
ALVIO R ESTRADA Il NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,583.96 | 630471
AARON GODFREY NET PAY 6/4/2021 971.50 | 630472
SKYLER D GUZMAN NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,152.72 | 630473
MISTY L HANKS NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,247.63 | 630474
KURT A HORTON NET PAY 6/4/2021 944.86 | 630475
JEANNETTE MARTINEZ-YOUL NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,726.99 | 630476
AMBER L PEREZ NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,552.18 | 630477
MITZY J RUBIO NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,126.14 | 630478
VERONICA SALDANA NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,296.79 | 630479
DONALD S SMITH NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,080.31 | 630480
STEVEN C THOMAS NET PAY 6/4/2021 2,428.06 | 630481
BARBIE C WELCH NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,252.59 | 630482
HEATHER L BLASINGAME NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,137.62 | 630483
KRISTI DUCOTE NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,363.00 | 630484
ANDREW D MERRITT NET PAY 6/4/2021 1,190.97 | 630485
FRITZIE N HERRERA NET PAY 6/4/2021 992.00 | 630486
KAMI WEBB NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,384.26 | 360319
CHARISA J HAUSER NET PAY 6/18/2021 968.33 | 360320
BENJAMIN S TRAMMELL NET PAY 6/18/2021 461.74 | 360321
RUSSELL W PHELPS NET PAY 6/18/2021 902.60 | 360322
ELMER G STONE NET PAY 6/18/2021 115.44 | 360323
ALICIA K DEAPEN NET PAY 6/18/2021 769.21 | 360324
ROBERT TAYLOR NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,041.17 | 360325
PENNY L MORGAN NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,928.65 | 360326
CHAD C FOGG NET PAY 6/18/2021 138.52 | 360327
SHERI D NERREN NET PAY 6/18/2021 531.94 | 360328
RANDAL C GARLINGTON NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,933.28 | 360329
DAVID L GOELDEN NET PAY 6/18/2021 7,093.07 | 360330,
MICHAEL CHADWICK NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,882.35 | 360331
CLAYTON C LENAMOND NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,147.00 | 360332
TORI L MALLORY NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,564.90 | 360333
AUDREY N RANDALL NET PAY 6/18/2021 400.33 | 360334
CHLOE H SHRAGE NET PAY 6/18/2021 412.24 | 360335
AIMEE D SANDIFEER NET PAY 6/18/2021 568.57 | 360336
TRAVIS C TAYLOR NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,382.65 | 360337
CAROLINA CARDOZA NET PAY 6/18/2021 379.52 | 360338
DAVID E SWEET NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,547.78 | 630487
LINDA R FLANNERY NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,478.99 | 630488
FELICIA L MORRIS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,524.35 | 630489
CLIFFORD J SEVIER SR NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,263.43 | 630490
ELMER L GILBERT NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,866.17 | 630491
DENNIS C BAILEY NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,772.44 | 630492
JANET W NICHOL NET PAY 6/18/2021 3,000.33 | 630493
AMANDA L LANDERS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,468.73 | 630494
JESUS A RANGEL NET PAY 6/18/2021 776.04 | 630495
LAURA E EDWARDS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,204.56 | 630496
CRISTINA FAVILA NET PAY 6/18/2021 871.46 | 630497
JENNIFER M FOGG NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,743.56 | 630498
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JONI C GREEN NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,008.48 | 630499
AIMEE HARADA NET PAY 6/18/2021 870.61 | 630500
RAMON HERNANDEZ NET PAY 6/18/2021 695.83 | 630501
JOANNA R MAESTAS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,327.31 | 630502
BRIANNA S MYERS NET PAY 6/18/2021 750.72 | 630503
CANDACE L TACKEL NET PAY 6/18/2021 889.11 | 630504
ASHLEY N TUCKER NET PAY 6/18/2021 874.74 | 630505
GINGER L TURNER NET PAY 6/18/2021 826.94 | 630506
KIMBERLY D WILLESS NET PAY 6/18/2021 897.04 | 630507
JARED M ALLEN NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,491.49 | 630508
DANIEL C BURNS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,213.29 | 630509
JOHN B CRENSHAW NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,605.92 | 630510
JAMES M KNICKERBOCKER I NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,932.15 | 630511
JUSTIN L LABRIER NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,553.91 | 630512
JOSEPH D PARK NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,357.12 | 630513
ALAN M TIMBERLAKE NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,410.66 | 630514
PAIGE E BUCKINGHAM NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,326.30 | 630515
DEBORAH K HAMON NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,286.87 | 630516
DETRON M JACKSON NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,287.03 | 630517
BRENDA J JAMES NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,517.06 | 630518,
JBRIAN WILLIAMS NET PAY 6/18/2021 4,655.02 | 630519
JAMES T HOWLAND JR NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,755.33 | 630520,
MARTHA A JOHNSON NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,803.44 | 630521
LINDA A MADDOX NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,467.59 | 630522
DELANEY WATERS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,401.80 | 630523
SHARON K LAREY NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,597.68 | 630524
LYNDA R ROBERTSON NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,329.04 | 630525
RONALD G SMITH NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,618.62 | 630526
BARBARA L TOKUZ NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,608.05 | 630527
ALVA D CARAWAY NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,188.89 | 630528
LEA J CARLSON NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,822.94 | 630529
RACHELLE CHERRY NET PAY 6/18/2021 939.18 | 630530
SOPHIA L CLEMON NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,021.40 | 630531
JACKIE DERRYBERRY NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,263.97 | 630532
JENILEE J HOLT NET PAY 6/18/2021 930.30 | 630533
STEPHANIE C MANSKEY NET PAY 6/18/2021 852.69 | 630534
KAREN PETTY NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,028.97 | 630535
GINA M SKIDMORE NET PAY 6/18/2021 935.15 | 630536
BARBARA G TIMBERLAKE NET PAY 6/18/2021 983.52 | 630537
JOHN BTODD JR NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,030.33 | 630538,
MICHELENE G TRENT NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,086.42 | 630539
AMANDA B WEBB NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,374.26 | 630540
JESUS E MARTINEZ NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,861.54 | 630541
CRISTALMAR MUNIZ NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,339.40 | 630542
CARI L RODMAN NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,158.65 | 630543
KAYLAR SCOTT NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,155.05 | 630544
STEPHANI S WOODWARD NET PAY 6/18/2021 4,293.28 | 630545
JACK D JAMES NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,652.02 | 630546
TANDRA G TILLEY NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,142.31 | 630547
ANITA W WILLIAMS NET PAY 6/18/2021 838.28 | 630548
MICHAEL D HUMPHREY NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,353.78 | 630549
CATHY A PENN NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,756.34 | 630550
ROSARIO TRUSTY NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,032.83 | 630551
BRENDA S BARRON NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,051.69 | 630552
VERONICA M MARTINEZ NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,455.99 | 630553
MARK A RUSSO NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,671.75 | 630554
AMBER MARTEL NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,037.40 | 630555
LIANA B WHITTEN NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,539.96 | 630556
PATRICIA J ALLEN NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,757.26 | 630557
JUSTIN G ALMAND NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,362.38 | 630558
STACEY E BREZIK NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,608.68 | 630559
JEFFREY S CANNON NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,623.29 | 630560,
KELLY A CARTER NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,854.84 | 630561
JOHN M COOPER NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,347.23 | 630562
BRANDI J DIAL NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,506.21 | 630563
KESHAV DIMRI NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,723.45 | 630564
BRINLEY DOUGALAS NET PAY 6/18/2021 896.56 | 630565
ANNA L GAJKOWSKI NET PAY 6/18/2021 730.83 | 630566
AMIE L GONZALES NET PAY 6/18/2021 789.97 | 630567
MEREDITH GROSS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,346.03 | 630568
CARA JANES NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,808.57 | 630569
RACHEL S JOHNSON NET PAY 6/18/2021 863.95 | 630570
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KIMBERLY G JUDIN NET PAY 6/18/2021 3,221.57 | 630571
PATRICK T KIRLIN NET PAY 6/18/2021 3,491.71 | 630572
ALEXANDRIA N KNACKSTEDT NET PAY 6/18/2021 879.77 | 630573
THAD D LABARRE NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,629.71 | 630574
AMANDA J LAUTERBACH NET PAY 6/18/2021 807.13 | 630575
RACHEL E LINES NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,005.93 | 630576
DANIEL S MALOUF NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,193.61 | 630577
TY J MCDONALD NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,124.47 | 630578,
ESTHER MIRAMONTES NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,040.73 | 630579
BARRY MORRIS NET PAY 6/18/2021 899.43 | 630580
KERRI K NEW NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,529.18 | 630581
FELICIA_ OLIPHANT NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,898.09 | 630582
LACY OLVERA NET PAY 6/18/2021 949.17 | 630583
JACOB PIPER NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,219.90 | 630584
MICHAEL H SANDLIN NET PAY 6/18/2021 788.87 | 630585
GINA R SAVAGE NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,272.27 | 630586
SHELBY L SEDBERRY NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,948.58 | 630587
JEFFREY W SHELL NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,193.26 | 630588,
SUZANNE L SMITH NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,242.00 | 630589
BRITTNI A STEVENS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,241.77 | 630590
CRAIG T STODDART NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,875.91 | 630591
AMANDA R WAITE NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,353.97 | 630592
JORDAN E WILLIAMS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,808.75 | 630593
DESTRY WILSON NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,170.44 | 630594
BRENDA S HAM NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,118.57 | 630595
CHRISTOPHER JLYNCH NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,173.04 | 630596
CHRISTY L MYERS NET PAY 6/18/2021 925.96 | 630597
ALLANA M CRENSHAW NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,115.19 | 630598
MELISSA  GONZALEZ-DEGARD NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,140.35 | 630599
KARLA JAMES NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,259.77 | 630600,
SHERRI J MORENO NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,613.41 | 630601
LESLIE MORILLO NET PAY 6/18/2021 967.52 | 630602
CARI D SMITH NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,326.65 | 630603
REBECCA TYLER NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,008.44 | 630604
LISA AWYLIE NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,519.26 | 630605
MARIA FLORES NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,116.57 | 630606
JUANITA HARRIS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,192.36 | 630607
ERICA L KNICKERBOCKER NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,248.31 | 630608,
DAVID E PEEK NET PAY 6/18/2021 3,018.51 | 630609
RHONDA A SMITH NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,392.18 | 630610
JENNIFER L BALENTINE NET PAY 6/18/2021 818.36 | 630611
DANIEL K DRIGGS NET PAY 6/18/2021 818.61 | 630612
MARIA | ESTRADA NET PAY 6/18/2021 774.38 | 630613
KATHY J GRILL NET PAY 6/18/2021 942.85 | 630614
WYNDI D JAMES NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,024.18 | 630615
MARIA D LANDAVERDE NET PAY 6/18/2021 995.63 | 630616
HEATHER R MCCAIN NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,573.56 | 630617
WILLIAM P MURRAY NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,118.21 | 630618,
HANNAH M SALAS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,021.32 | 630619
KIMBERLY D SWEET NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,765.68 | 630620
MARIA BARRON NET PAY 6/18/2021 773.10 | 630621
BARRY D COMPTON NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,140.39 | 630622
JORDAN T DAVIS NET PAY 6/18/2021 790.70 | 630623
NOBLE K FISK NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,314.09 | 630624
ALEJANDRA LOPEZ NET PAY 6/18/2021 864.27 | 630625
REYNA E MORENO NET PAY 6/18/2021 794.16 | 630626
DAVID SAVALA NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,065.90 | 630627
CHARLES L TAWATER NET PAY 6/18/2021 994.93 | 630628
DAVID T WHITE NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,042.57 | 630629
JOHN M BENEDETTO NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,190.27 | 630630,
HUGH R CHANEY IlI NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,142.66 | 630631
DANIELJ OTTO NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,005.34 | 630632
RANDY E PARKS NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,112.66 | 630633
ALEXANDER J BRICKER NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,872.45 | 630634
KEVIN D BROWN NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,919.00 | 630635
ALISHA BUMELIS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,241.18 | 630636
BOBBY J BURKS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,941.68 | 630637
STEPHANIE L BURKS NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,125.39 | 630638,
ABEL CHAVEZ NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,806.19 | 630639
CHRISTOPHER COOPER NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,097.05 | 630640
BRADLEY J DICK NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,672.39 | 630641
COLE G DONALDSON NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,945.02 | 630642
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ALEX R ESQUIVEL NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,504.42 | 630643
JOHN B FITZWATER NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,153.73 | 630644
TERRY D GARRETT NET PAY 6/18/2021 3,402.15 | 630645
BERNARDO G GARZA JR NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,836.79 | 630646
SUSAN HEMPHILL NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,799.54 | 630647
ANGELICA V HERNANDEZ NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,850.85 | 630648,
JOSE L HERNANDEZ NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,944.89 | 630649
JOEL B HOOVER NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,024.37 | 630650
SAMANTHA B HUMPHREY NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,046.70 | 630651
RYAN E KINDRED NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,227.89 | 630652
ANTHONY C KINSEY NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,039.71 | 630653
MELISSA K KUECK NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,401.52 | 630654
MARLENE LEE NET PAY 6/18/2021 313.40 | 630655
MICHAEL B MANNING NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,938.50 | 630656
EDUARDO E MARROQUIN NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,238.79 | 630657
COLTON T MCKNIGHT NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,453.62 | 630658,
CHRISTOPHER A MITCHELL NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,038.37 | 630659
HEATHER M MITCHELL NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,814.93 | 630660,
JUSTIN A MURPHY NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,650.12 | 630661
KNOX M OAKLEY I NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,277.89 | 630662
JOHN J OSTROWSKI JR NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,418.16 | 630663
LAYNE PETERSON NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,028.30 | 630664
KRISTAL K RIOS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,196.85 | 630665
STEVEN SARIC NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,691.93 | 630666
FELIPE T SAUCEDA NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,322.12 | 630667
CLINT D SCHELL NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,118.38 | 630668
ANDY L SHEPPARD NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,873.62 | 630669
JASON D STEFANKIEWICZ NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,523.04 | 630670,
KAWAII STEPHENS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,439.13 | 630671
CHRISTOPHER E STRATTON NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,680.24 | 630672
JEFFREY WALLS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,769.76 | 630673
CHELSIE WEBB NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,404.59 | 630674
GREG J WELCH NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,006.71 | 630675
PHILLIP M WILBURN NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,127.78 | 630676
TRAVIS S WILLIAMS NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,094.75 | 630677
TREY WILLIAMS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,932.80 | 630678,
AMANDA L WILLIS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,511.03 | 630679
TERESA E WILSON NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,675.80 | 630680,
JAMES C YOUNG NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,565.15 | 630681
MICHAEL J ALLEN NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,926.50 | 630682
ANDREW J ANDERSON NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,075.00 | 630683
CHRISTOPHER M BAER NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,847.80 | 630684
MARCKUS L BRADSHAW NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,469.21 | 630685
HUNTER D BURROW NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,735.43 | 630686
ROBERT T CALKINS NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,425.11 | 630687
PATRICIA CARRERA NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,231.04 | 630688,
CANDACE L CHAVEZ NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,929.09 | 630689
MELANIE COLE NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,642.03 | 630690,
MICHAEL D COMPTON NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,587.02 | 630691
CHASE COURT NET PAY 6/18/2021 380.79 | 630692
DESTINY DEVITT NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,038.28 | 630693
JEREMY J DONOVAN NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,332.25 | 630694
THOMAS D DROSTE NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,082.95 | 630695
TROY W EAVENSON NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,326.91 | 630696
EDDIE S EDWARDS NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,114.55 | 630697
WILLIAM C FITZGERALD NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,578.82 | 630698
DEVIN C GAINES NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,546.97 | 630699
ROBERT K GODFREY NET PAY 6/18/2021 408.84 | 630700,
JACOB GRAVES NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,416.58 | 630701
ALEXANDER M GRAY NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,101.89 | 630702
SUSAN C GRAY NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,818.99 | 630703
TERRY D HAGIN NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,223.49 | 630704
JUSTIN D HALL NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,808.22 | 630705
RYAN L HAMMACK NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,143.35 | 630706
MARY S HANEY NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,811.97 | 630707
ERIC W HANLEY NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,411.22 | 630708,
CHARLES H HAVENS JR NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,146.16 | 630709
JESSE J HENRIQUEZ NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,361.22 | 630710
GLENN HILL NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,959.01 | 630711
VALERIE L HOBBS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,605.01 | 630712
JUSTIN JHOLCOMB NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,076.68 | 630713
APRIL M HORNBAKER NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,451.69 | 630714
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DAVID M JONES NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,576.10 | 630715
RACHEL KELLY NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,356.98 | 630716
RANDY KIRBY NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,987.81 | 630717
ERIN M KLOSTERMAN NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,767.24 | 630718
JUSTIN D LANGLEY NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,651.72 | 630719
ANDREA LEE NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,702.55 | 630720
MAGDALENA LOZANO NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,503.14 | 630721
PHILIP  MCENTYRE NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,365.80 | 630722
DONNIE M MEDFORD NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,644.93 | 630723
JENNINE MERLINO NET PAY 6/18/2021 989.81 | 630724
COLLIN M MILLER NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,777.51 | 630725
CHRISTOPHER M MOORE NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,531.43 | 630726
DREW J MUNSON NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,768.66 | 630727
DOMINIC A NIGRO NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,285.09 | 630728
ADRIAN A OUTLAND NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,872.05 | 630729
DAVID W PARKER NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,901.88 | 630730,
VAISCHON PARKER NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,759.38 | 630731
SARAH T PATE NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,819.65 | 630732
AUSTIN J PEREZ NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,906.87 | 630733
CHRISTOPHER A PEREZ NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,791.67 | 630734
JIMMIE JRICO NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,739.72 | 630735
MICHAEL ROBERT NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,314.44 | 630736
BLANCA S RODRIGUEZ NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,322.08 | 630737
ALISSA L ROMAN NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,308.71 | 630738,
RAISSA V ROSS NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,681.17 | 630739
OMAR SANCHEZ NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,169.62 | 630740
HEATHER N SCHELL NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,344.05 | 630741
CAROLINE F SMALL NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,504.39 | 630742
KRISTINE J SMITH NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,489.43 | 630743
JOHNNY J SOLIS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,729.72 | 630744
KRISTOPHER M STALLONS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,282.93 | 630745
MARK C STONE NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,663.75 | 630746
ALLISON STRANGE NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,278.21 | 630747
ANTHONY STRANGE JR NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,052.79 | 630748
KURTIS A THOMPSON NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,046.31 | 630749
TRAVIS W TIDWELL NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,971.19 | 630750
DEBORAH G TOWNSEND NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,664.85 | 630751
JENNIFER F TURNBAUGH NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,374.17 | 630752
PRINCY A VARGHESE NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,769.28 | 630753
JEANA L WHITEMAN NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,814.54 | 630754
LAURIE D MATTHEWS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,464.34 | 630755
RON A MERRITT NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,291.95 | 630756
JEANETTE S ANDERSON NET PAY 6/18/2021 376.40 | 630757
CAROL A CEASE NET PAY 6/18/2021 601.71 | 630758
MEGAN N FARMER NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,428.91 | 630759
ALTHEA R FIELDS NET PAY 6/18/2021 379.96 | 630760
REBECCA L FRIERSON NET PAY 6/18/2021 217.58 | 630761
IAN A GUISTINO NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,233.96 | 630762
TINA HUGHES NET PAY 6/18/2021 228.65 | 630763
DOROTHY P HUNGER NET PAY 6/18/2021 383.92 | 630764
NAIROVIS M JACKSON NET PAY 6/18/2021 295.74 | 630765
JARED A KNICKERBOCKER NET PAY 6/18/2021 974.22 | 630766
ALICE J LATHAM NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,298.27 | 630767
CHERYL LOPEZ NET PAY 6/18/2021 250.93 | 630768
MARCINE G MCCULLEY NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,054.38 | 630769
ANNE B MEYERS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,215.58 | 630770
DOREEN A MILLER NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,885.90 | 630771
MEGAN E NOBLE NET PAY 6/18/2021 125.47 | 630772
BETHANY RAWLEY NET PAY 6/18/2021 749.99 | 630773
GLORIA ROSAS NET PAY 6/18/2021 350.59 | 630774
CHERYLLE C SIMPSON NET PAY 6/18/2021 313.65 | 630775
LINDSEY R SNELLING NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,720.43 | 630776
HUGO VIZCAYA-ZINGG NET PAY 6/18/2021 376.40 | 630777
CHANTAL N WALVOORD NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,776.92 | 630778
PRISCILLA K WARREN NET PAY 6/18/2021 278.72 | 630779
SHELLY S SPEARMAN NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,604.68 | 630780,
TODD K WILLIAMS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,117.80 | 630781
ROBERT M BOEDEKER NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,279.76 | 630782
ROBERT C CALKINS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,155.03 | 630783
WILLIAM B GRAY NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,276.15 | 630784
JOE P KLINKOVSKY NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,772.43 | 630785
JANET E MOSS NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,334.13 | 630786
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ANGIE W SCALF NET PAY 6/18/2021 2,560.47 | 630787
STEPHANIE K STETHERS-JOYC NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,239.95 | 630788
TIMOTHY C BRATTON NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,005.08 | 630789
MICHAEL D COPELAND NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,449.44 | 630790
ALTON W HENSLEY JR NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,608.49 | 630791
FLORENTINO LOPEZ NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,263.21 | 630792
MICHAEL G MCCOY NET PAY 6/18/2021 1,377.06 | 630793